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Complete anchoring  
solutions
For almost 100 years, RAWLPLUG®  has been renowned for 

importance we place in quality.

We understand, like no other, that a perfectly performed task 

equipment used during work. In order to supply our customers 

-
sional accessories that facilitate their application.

This range is still in development and 
will be strengthened further. Additional 
specialized accessories will ensure the 
continued success of applications, result-
ing in yet more professional anchorages 
bearing the RAWLPLUG® brand.
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customer-orientated approach, quality 
products and client relationships built 
on trust, RAWLPLUG® are proud to 

projects, including: 

Dubai Metro 

AL Mazaya Avenue  

with stainless steel throughbolt anchors.

Wembley Stadium

  
Sheikh Zayeed Road – Dubai. Marble cladding secured  
with resin and studs into hollow blockwork.

Emirates Stadium  

anchors.

Lower Lea Valley Cable Tunnels 
National Grid – London. Cable brackets and access monorail 

 
throughbolt anchors.

Copernicus Science Centre 
Warsaw. Installation of curtain walling with R-KER  
vinylester resin.

Municipal Stadium and Sky Tower  
Wroclaw. Elevators installed with Rawlbolt anchors.  
Facades secured with R-HPT throughbolts and suspended 
ceilings mounted using R-DCA wedge anchors.

Bucharest Metro 
Bucharest. Construction elements supported by R-KEX II 

Katowice Shopping Centre 
Katowice. Installations and ventilation system suspended 
using wedge anchors.  Shop window frames secured using 
throughbolts.

Kraków Airport - multilevel parking 
Throughbolts used to secure steel structures.

And many more…

Formula 1 Race Track  
Abu Dhabi. All seating around  

 
wedge anchors.

Twickenham Rugby  
Stadium 

 
stainless steel sleeve anchors and 

throughbolt anchors.

 
18km Tunnel  

London Underground - London.  
Cable support, pipework, 
walkway, air supply ductwork, 
plant rooms, communication  

 

of sleeve and shield anchors.
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Overview of our range - Bonded anchor selector

with studs with ITS with rebar
as an anchor

with post
-installed rebar

with studs with ITS with rebar
as an anchor

with post
-installed rebar

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

REBAR - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

 - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

ETAG001  
Option 1

ETAG001  
Option 7

ETAG001  
Option 7

ETAG001  
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 1

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

[kN] NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd
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Overview of our range - Bonded anchor selector

 
in concrete

R
in masonry with studs

RV200
with studs

RV200
with ITS

RV200
with rebar

as an anchor

RV200
with post

-installed rebar
in concrete in masonry

RP30 
with studs

R-CAS-V
with studs

R-HAC-V
with studs

R-HAC-V
with rebar

as an anchor

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001
ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 1

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

ETAG001 
Option 7

NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd NRd

 32

Ø32
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- -

- - - - -

- - -

- - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

 - - - - -

- - - - -

ETAG001-2 Option 1 ETAG001-2 Option 1 ETAG001-2 Option 7 ETAG001-2 Option 7
-

- - -

- - - for M24

[kN] NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd
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R-DCA

- - - -

- - - -

- - - - - -

- -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - - -

- - - - - - -

ETAG001-2 Option 1 ETAG001-2 Option 1   ETAG001-2 Option 7   ETAG001-6 Option 1 ETAG001-6 Option 1 ETAG001-6 Option 1
-

- -

C1, C2

- - - - - - -

NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd NRd VRd

P
E

N
D

IN
G

P
E

N
D

IN
G



Bonded & Mechanical Anchors

www.rawlplug.co.uk

Development, Testing, Approvals, 
Quality Assurance & Technical Support

RAWLPLUG's® newest additions to the bonded, mechanical 

and plastic anchor ranges are developed and tested in our 

comprehensively equipped research and development 

The resultant technical data has been approved in 

various European Member States and by the following 

cover our bonded anchors (used with 

studs, rebar and/or internally threaded 

cracked concrete, as well as masonry and 

hollow substrates.  (See individual products for approved 

several ETAs indicating their suitability for applications in 

cracked and non-cracked concrete.

Furthermore, we are proud that our production is subject to 

the control of a quality assurance system approved by the 

Our team of technical consultants are at your disposal for 

advice, seminars and on-site installer training to support our 

testing can also be arranged.  

Ultimately, the RAWLPLUG®  team will help you to ensure 

that you choose the best solution for your application.
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BONDED ANCHORS

A
P

P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
S 

- C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

M
A

C
H

IN
ER

Y
M

A
SO

N
R

Y
 

SU
P

P
O

R
T

P
IP

EW
O

R
K

P
LA

TF
O

R
M

S
P

U
B

LI
C

 
SE

A
TI

N
G

R
A

C
K

IN
G

 
SY

ST
EM

S
R

A
IN

SC
R

EE
N

S
R

EB
A

R
SI

G
N

S
SC

A
FF

O
LD

IN
G

main application

TH
R

O
U

G
H

B
O

LT
S

SH
IE

LD
 A

N
C

H
O

R
S

EX
PA

N
SI

O
N

 
A

N
C

H
O

R
S

W
ED

G
E  

A
N

C
H

O
R

S

SC
R

EW
 A

N
C

H
O

R

P
O

LY
ES

TE
R

 S
F 

R
ES

IN
S

P
O

LY
ES

TE
R

 
R

ES
IN

S

V
IN

Y
LE

ST
ER

 
R

ES
IN

S

R
ES

IN
S  

C
A

P
SU

LE
S

C
A

P
SU

LE
S



BONDED ANCHORS

A
P

P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
S 

- C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

U
R

A
L

 
S

T
E

E
LW

O
R

K
S

U
S

P
E

N
D

E
D

 
C

E
IL

IN
G

S
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 
W

O
R

K

A
P

P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
 - 

D
O

M
ES

TI
C

H
A

N
D

R
A

IL
S

B
A

T
H

R
O

O
M

 
F

IT
T

IN
G

S
K

IT
C

H
E

N
 

U
N

IT
S

M
IR

R
O

R
S

A
W

N
IN

G
S

S
H

U
T

T
E

R
S

T
V

 B
R

A
C

K
E

T
S

main application

TH
R

O
U

G
H

B
O

LT
S

SH
IE

LD
 A

N
C

H
O

R
S

EX
PA

N
SI

O
N

 
A

N
C

H
O

R
S

W
ED

G
E  

A
N

C
H

O
R

S

SC
R

EW
 A

N
C

H
O

R

P
O

LY
ES

TE
R

 S
F 

R
ES

IN
S

P
O

LY
ES

TE
R

 
R

ES
IN

S

V
IN

Y
LE

ST
ER

 
R

ES
IN

S

R
ES

IN
S  

C
A

P
SU

LE
S

C
A

P
SU

LE
S



Bonded & Mechanical Anchors

www.rawlplug.co.uk

Overview of our range

-

-



WEDGE ANCHORS SCREW ANCHORS (under development

Overview of our range
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Bonded (injection) anchors

Undercut anchors



Galvanic corrosion

 

Comments:

Corrosion

Connector 
metal

Stainless 
steel

Hot dip 
galvanised 

steel
electroplated 

steel
Brass

Stainless steel

Hot dip 
galvanised steel

Contact between these metals is allowable   The connector metal will corrode     T

Basics of anchoring - Anchor selection factors
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Basics of anchoring - Corrosion

®

Atmospheric corrosion  
classification 

Corrosion categories

Typical environments Recommended material

External Internal
Zinc 

plating
Zinc 
flake

A2 A4

C1 Very low _

C2 Low
-

C3 Moderate

C4 High

C5-I/M Very high 
(marine)

Im
ag

e:
 R

A
W

LP
LU

G
®

 

HDG 504 hrs

Zinc flake 
coating 504 hrs

after 960 hrs

ZINC FLAKE COATING
 

HDG

Atmospheric corrosion

 suitable for use   consultation with our technical advisor recommended  not suitable for use



®

 Static loads

 Oscillating loads

 

 

LOAD

TIME

LOAD

TIME

Static Load

Dynamic/Shock/Oscillating Loads
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FRk

General principle:

Design action:            

FSk F – partial safety factor for actions

F = 1.35 – for permanent actions, 1.50 – for variable actions. 
National regulations may be used.

FRk – characteristic resistance 

M

Design resistance:

c –  partial safety factor for concrete: c=1.5

2 –   partial safety factor accounting for the installation safety of an anchor 

Tension loading

– for systems with high level of installation safety 2=1.0

– for systems with normal level of installation safety 2=1.2

– for systems with low, but still acceptable level of installation safety 2=1.4 

2=1.0

and resistances

confidence level of 90%

kN

M

installation safety,
working temperature, etc.

confidence level of 90%

partial safety factor

F

kN



Calculation of design resistance:

N
N

Calculation of characteristic resistance in the case of steel 

failure:

S

N

As – cross-sectional area [mm2], fuk – nominal tensile strength [MPa]

Recommended loads 

N
N
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Grade CE

Characteristic
compressive
strength Fck  

(cylinder)

Characteristic
compressive
strength Fck 

(cube)

Great Britain Germany France Poland

Mean compressive 
strength, tested 

(150mm cube)

Mean compressive 
strength, tested 

(200mm cube)

Mean resistance, 
tested (cylinder 

16×32cm)
PN-B-03264:2002

C12/15

C16/20

C20/25

C25/30

C30/37

C35/45

C40/50

C45/55

C50/60

Concrete

concrete

cracked concrete
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Steel
Anchor material

Anchor spacing and edge distances

R

lightweight concretesolid brick hollow brick hollow block
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Reduction of anchor spacing and edge distances ef

®

N

N

tensile shear

Reduced design resistance of anchor

N

FRd – design resistance according to the technical data tables herein,
fs, fcN, fcV  
to the edge of the base material.



Basics of anchoring - Anchor installation

Drilling

®

®

Anchor installation methods:
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Installation of anchors

Bending moment

α
M

 = 1.0 when element (fixture) is not fixed and can rotate freely

Element 
mocowany

V

Fixture

α
M

 = 2.0 when element (fixture) is fixed and cannot rotate

Element 
mocowany

V

Fixture

with clamping to the base material

t
fix

e
1

d

l=e
1
+0.5 t

fix

without clamping to the base material

0.5d

e
1

l=e
1
+0.5 t

fix
+0.5d

t
fix

d
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Figure 1.1: Anchorage Figure 1.2: Overlap splice

®

®

Introduction
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Resin characteristics

19.5

11.1
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Design of anchorage and splice overlap connections

Ø

Design anchorage length for anchorages

p

A

A

A

Ø
Ø

p

A
A

A



®
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Basics of anchoring - Design software
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Indices

R

S

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Concrete and steel (mechanical properties)

A

Characteristic values of anchors

N

T



Trust & Innovation



Bonded 
Anchors
The following section provides detailed information 
and technical data on the range of Rawlplug® Bonded Anchors. 

The range includes:
Bonded Anchors in Cartridges | CFS+ Cartridge Free System 
Glass Capsules | Accessories 



Bonded Anchors  
in Cartridges
R-KEX II 
 with Threaded Rods 
 with Sockets
 with Rebar as an Anchor
 with Post-Installed Rebar  

R-KEX 
 Pure Epoxy Resin

R-KER:
 with Threaded Rods
 with Sockets 
 with Rebar as an Anchor
 with Post-Installed Rebar

R-KEM II:
 with Threaded Rods  
for Concrete

 with Threaded Rods  
for Masonry

R-KF2:
 with Threaded Rods

Patented  
self-opening clip

Peel-back label  
with additional  
info

 
with manual or  
pneumatic dispenser guns

and substrates
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Bonded Anchors | R-KEX II

R-KEX II with Threaded Rods

Premium pure epoxy resin approved for use in cracked and non-cracked concrete

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The strongest resin in the epoxy resin class

• Approved for use with metric rods for use  
in cracked and non-cracked concrete  
(ETAG001 Option 1)

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates 
including under water

• Very high chemical resistance – suitable  
for applications exposed to influence of various 
agents (industrial or marine environment)

• Minimal shrinkage provides the option to use  
in diamond drilled holes and over-sized holes.

• Extended bonding time ensures easy installation 
of metal components (up to 30 min. in 20°)

• For use in positive temperatures

Applications
• Safety barriers

• Formworks support systems

• Structural steelwork

• Street lamps

• Curtain walling

• Racking systems

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Cladding restraints

• Masonry support

• Machinery

• Platforms 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete 
C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0455; ETAG 001-05 Option 1

          

Installation movie
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Bonded Anchors | R-KEX II

Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEX-II-385 R-KEX II Epoxy Resin 385

R-STUDS

Installation data

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef,std tfix for hef,max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data (cont.)
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in fixture df [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 5 150 2880

10 10 120 1080

20 20 35 480

25 30 12 300

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS  - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1799

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 786 1574

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721

* For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Bonded Anchors | R-KEX II

Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

Substrate Non-cracked concrete Cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 78 102.5 129.1 165 32.6 54.3 73 97.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.8 146.7 211.6 289.6 44.8 67.9 115.3 146.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.8 146.7 211.6 336.6 50.4 93.8 146.7 202.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 34.9 45.7 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 32.6 54.3 73 97.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 34.9 55.3 80.5 108.9 172.6 237.1 289.6 44.8 67.9 115.3 146.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 34.9 55.3 80.5 151.5 235.6 339 532 59 103.2 162.8 202.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 31.3 45.7 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 32.6 54.3 73 97.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 31.3 49.3 70.9 108.9 172.6 237.1 289.6 44.8 67.9 115.3 146.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 31.3 49.3 70.9 132.2 205.6 296.9 532 59 103.2 162.8 202.3

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.2 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5 42.2 78.5 122.5 176.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.3 46.4 67.4 125.6 196 282.4 448.8 67.4 125.6 196 282.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.6 40.6 59 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7 59 109.9 171.5 247.1

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 21.1 35.2 47.3 59.6

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8 29 44 74.8 95

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 78 122 176 280 38.3 66.9 105.6 131.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 23.5 29.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 21.1 35.2 47.3 59.6

Standard embedment depth [kN] 29 43.1 58.3 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8 29 44 74.8 95

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 29 46 67 126 187.8 249.4 344.9 38.3 66.9 105.6 131.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 23.5 29.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 21.1 35.2 47.3 59.6

Standard embedment depth [kN] 26 41 58.3 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8 29 44 74.8 95

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 26 41 59 110 171 247 344.9 38.3 66.9 105.6 131.2

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140 21 39 61 88

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224 34 63 98 141

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196 29 55 86 124

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 12 19.3 24.1 33.7 44.3 55.8 71.3 14.1 23.5 31.5 39.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12 19.3 28 47.1 74.6 102.5 125.2 19.4 29.3 49.8 63.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12 19.3 28 52 81.3 117.3 186.7 25.5 44.6 70.4 87.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 15.7 19.7 24.1 33.7 44.3 55.8 71.3 14.1 23.5 31.5 39.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.3 28.7 38.9 47.1 74.6 102.5 125.2 19.4 29.3 49.8 63.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 19.3 30.7 44.7 84 125.2 166.3 229.9 25.5 44.6 70.4 87.5
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R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 13.9 19.7 24.1 33.7 44.3 55.8 71.3 14.1 23.5 31.5 39.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 13.9 21.9 31.6 47.1 74.6 102.5 125.2 19.4 29.3 49.8 63.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.9 21.9 31.6 58.8 91.4 132.1 210.2 25.5 44.6 70.4 87.5

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.8 18.6 35.3 55.1 79.5 125.6 18.6 35.3 55.1 79.5

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 17.2 24 31.6 39.9 51 10 16.8 22.5 28.4

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 20 33.6 53.3 73.2 89.4 13.8 21 35.6 45.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 20 37.1 58.1 83.8 133.3 18.2 31.9 50.3 62.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 11.2 14.1 17.2 24 31.6 39.9 51 10 16.8 22.5 28.4

Standard embedment depth [kN] 13.8 20.5 27.8 33.6 53.3 73.2 89.4 13.8 21 35.6 45.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.8 21.9 31.9 60 89.4 118.8 164.2 18.2 31.9 50.3 62.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.93 14.1 17.2 24 31.6 39.9 51 10 16.8 22.5 28.4

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.93 15.7 22.6 33.6 53.3 73.2 89.4 13.8 21.0 35.6 45.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 9.93 15.7 22.5 42 65.3 94.3 150.1 18.2 31.9 50.3 62.5

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.3 34.9 50.3 80 12 22.3 34.9 50.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.1 19.4 36 56 80.6 128 19.4 36 56 80.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.3 25.2 39.4 56.8 89.7 13.3 25.2 39.4 56.8

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEX-II-385 385 10 40 480 10.0 40.0 510.0 5906675028538 18
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R-KEX II with Sockets

Premium pure epoxy resin approved for use with internally threaded sockets

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Allows removal of bolt to leave a re-usable 

socket in place

• Approved for use with Sockets in non-cracked 
concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates 
including under water 

• Very high chemical resistance – suitable  
for applications exposed to influence of various 
agents (industrial or marine environment)

• Minimal shrinkage provides the option to use  
in diamond drilled holes and over-sized holes

• Extended bonding time ensures easy installa-
tion of metal components (up to 30 min. in 20°)

• For use in positive temperatures 

Applications
• Safety barriers

• Temporary works/formworks 
support systems

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Cladding restraints

• Masonry support

• Machinery

• Platforms

• Steelwork 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0454; ETAG 001-05 Option 7
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for socket size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the socket, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any access resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the bolt to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEX-II-385 R-KEX II Epoxy Resin 385

SOCKETS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel grade A4

Socket 
diameter

Length
Internal  

thread length
Hole diameter

d L lg df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-ITS-Z-06075 R-ITS-A4-06075 10 75 24 7

M8
R-ITS-Z-08075 R-ITS-A4-08075 12 75 25 9

R-ITS-Z-08090 R-ITS-A4-08090 12 90 25 9

M10
R-ITS-Z-10075 R-ITS-A4-10075 16 75 30 12

R-ITS-Z-10100 R-ITS-A4-10100 16 100 30 12

M12 R-ITS-Z-12100 R-ITS-A4-12100 16 100 35 14

M16 R-ITS-Z-16125 R-ITS-A4-16125 24 125 50 18

Installation data

SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 8 10 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0
[mm] 12 14 14 20 20 20 28

Hole diameter in fixture df [mm] 7 9 9 12 12 14 18

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 3 5 5 10 10 20 40

Thread engagement length hs [mm] 6-24 8-25 8-25 10-30 10-30 12-35 16-50

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Effective Installation depth hef [mm] 75 75 90 75 100 100 125

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 105 105 120 115 140 140 181

Min. spacing smin [mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63

Min. edge distance cmin
[mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63
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Installation data (cont.)
Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 5 150 2880

10 10 120 1080

15 15 80 720

20 20 35 480

25 30 12 300

Mechanical properties
SOCKETS

Basic performance data
SOCKETS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

R-ITS-Z INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.2 50.3 98.2 169.7 402.1

R-ITS-A4 INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.2 50.3 98.2 169.7 402.1

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 8 19 37 65 166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 6 15 30 52 133

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 11 21 37 95

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 12 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 10 24 48 84 213

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 7 17 34 60 152

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 11 26 52 92 233

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 7 17 34 59 149

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 12 24 42 107

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 75 90 75 100 125

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 12.5 21.6 21.6 34.8 34.8 50.4 93.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 19.2 34.8 34.8 50.6 55.2 77.9 108.9

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 16.8 31.2 31.2 49.2 49.2 70.9 108.9

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.0 10.8 10.8 16.8 16.8 25.2 46.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.6 18.0 18.0 27.6 27.6 40.8 75.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.4 15.6 15.6 24.0 24.0 34.8 66.0

* For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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SOCKETS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 10.0 18.0 18.0 29.0 29.0 42.0 70.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 16.0 29.0 29.0 32.8 46.0 50.5 70.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 14.0 26.0 26.0 32.8 41.0 50.5 70.6

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.0 9.0 9.0 14.0 14.0 21.0 39.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.0 15.0 15.0 23.0 23.0 34.0 63.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.0 13.0 13.0 20.0 20.0 29.0 55.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.67 12.0 12.0 18.2 19.3 28.0 39.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 10.5 18.2 19.3 18.2 28.1 28.1 39.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.49 13.9 13.9 18.2 21.9 28.1 39.2

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.0 7.2 7.2 11.2 11.2 16.8 31.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 6.4 12.0 12.0 18.4 18.4 27.2 50.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 4.49 8.33 8.33 12.8 12.8 18.6 35.3

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.76 8.57 8.57 13.0 13.8 20.0 28.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 7.50 13.0 13.8 13.0 20.1 20.0 28.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.35 9.93 9.93 13.0 15.6 20.0 28.0

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 2.86 5.14 5.14 8.0 8.0 12.0 22.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 4.57 8.57 8.57 13.1 13.1 19.4 36

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 3.21 5.95 5.95 9.16 9.16 13.3 25.2

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEX-II-385 385 10 40 480 10.0 40.0 510.0 5906675028538 18
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R-KEX II with Rebar as an Anchor

Premium pure epoxy resin approved for use with reinforcement bars

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The strongest resin in the epoxy resin class

• Approved for use with rebar as in anchor  
in non-cracked concrete  
(ETAG001 Option 7)

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates 
including under water 

• Very high chemical resistance – suitable  
for applications exposed to influence  
of various agents (industrial or marine  
environment)

• Minimal shrinkage provides the option to use  
in diamond drilled holes and over-sized holes

• Extended bonding time ensures easy installa-
tion of metal components (up to 30 min. in 20°)

• For use in positive temperatures 

Applications
• Safety barriers

• Temporary works/formworks 
support systems

• Rebar

• Curtain walling

• Formwork supports

• Masonry support

• Platforms

• Steelwork 

• Rebar dowelling

• Starter bars

• Rebar missed-outs

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0454; ETAG 001-05, Option 7

          

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEX-II-385 R-KEX II Epoxy Resin 385

Installation data

REBARS AS ANCHORS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 18 22 26 32 40

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 5 180 960

10 10 120 600

15 15 60 300

20 20 50 270

25 25 40 240

25 30 20 180

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties
REBARS AS ANCHORS

Basic performance data
REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 29 57 98 155 232 452 884 1853

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 19 38 65 103 154 302 589 1235

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 27 47 74 110 215 421 882

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 59 102 162 241 471 920 1930

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 20 39 68 108 161 314 614 1287

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 28 48 77 115 224 438 919

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 35 68 117 186 277 542 1059 2220

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 23 45 78 124 185 361 706 1480

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 32 56 89 132 258 504 1057

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 33 65 112 178 265 518 1012 2123

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 22 43 75 119 177 346 675 1415

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 16 31 53 85 126 247 482 1011

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 26.4 36.1 35.2 50.5 66.4 83.7 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 33.9 49.8 48.4 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 24.1 37.7 54.3 63.8 96.5 150.8 216.4 307.6

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 26.4 36.1 35.2 50.5 66.4 83.7 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 33.9 49.8 48.4 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 25.1 39.3 56.5 63.8 100.5 157.1 216.4 307.6

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 26.4 36.1 35.2 50.5 66.4 83.7 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 33.9 49.8 48.4 70.6 111.9 153.7 187.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 27.6 43.2 62.2 63.8 110.6 172.8 216.4 307.6
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REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Basic performance data (cont.)

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

SHEAR LOAD VRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 12.1 18.8 27.1 36.9 48.3 75.4 117.8 193

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 12.6 19.6 28.3 38.5 50.3 78.5 122.7 201.1

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 13.8 21.6 31.1 42.3 55.3 86.4 135 221.2

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 14.7 20.1 19.5 28.1 36.9 46.5 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 18.8 27.6 26.9 39.2 62.2 85.4 104.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 25.1 36.2 35.4 63.7 100.5 120.2 170.9

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 14.7 20.1 19.5 28.1 36.9 46.5 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 18.8 27.6 26.9 39.2 62.2 85.4 104.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 25.1 36.4 35.4 63.7 100.5 120.2 170.9

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 14.7 20.1 19.5 28.1 36.9 46.5 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 18.8 27.6 26.9 39.2 62.2 85.4 104.3

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 25.1 36.4 35.4 63.7 100.5 120.2 170.9

SHEAR LOAD VRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 8 12.6 18.1 24.6 32.2 50.3 78.5 128.7

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 8.4 13.1 18.8 25.7 33.5 52.4 81.8 134

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 9.2 14.4 20.7 28.2 36.9 57.6 90 147.4

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.58 10.5 14.3 14 20 26.3 33.2 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.78 13.5 19.7 19.2 28 44.4 61 74.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 17.9 25.9 25.3 45.5 71.8 85.9 122.1

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.58 10.5 14.3 14 20 26.3 33.2 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.78 13.5 19.7 19.2 28 44.4 61 74.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 17.9 26 25.3 45.5 71.8 85.9 122.1

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.58 10.5 14.3 14 20 26.3 33.2 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.78 13.5 19.7 19.2 28 44.4 61 74.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 17.9 26 25.3 45.5 71.8 85.9 122.1

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 5.7 9 12.9 17.6 23 35.9 56.1 91.9

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 5.98 9.35 13.5 18.3 23.9 37.4 58.4 95.7

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 6.58 10.3 14.8 20.2 26.3 41.1 64.3 105.3

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEX-II-385 385 10 40 480 10.0 40.0 510.0 5906675028538 18
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R-KEX II with Post-Installed Rebar

Premium pure epoxy resin approved for use with post-installed rebar connections

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The strongest resin in the epoxy resin class

• Approved for use with post-installed  
rebars in non-cracked concrete  
(ETAG001 Option 7)

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates 
including under water 

• High depth of anchoring – 2,5 m for rebar  
applications

• Very high chemical resistance – suitable  
for applications exposed to influence of various 
agents (industrial or marine environment)

• Minimal shrinkage provides the option to use  
in diamond drilled holes and over-sized holes

• Extended bonding time ensures easy installa-
tion of metal components (up to 30 min. in 20°)

• For use in positive temperatures 

Applications
• Post-installed rebar  

connections

• Rebar

• Temporary works/formworks 
support systems

• Safety barriers

• Barriers

• Platforms 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0585; ETAG 001-05, Option 7

          

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess  resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEX-II-385 R-KEX II Epoxy Resin 385

Installation data

POST INSTALLED REBARS

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

Minimum working and curing time

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

Rebar diameter ds [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 28 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 18 20 25 30 35 40

Brush diameter - [mm] 14 16 18 20 22 27 32 37 42

A-II C20/25 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 100 101 121 141 161 201 252 282 322

A-II C50/60 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 100 100 120 140 160 200 250 280 320

A-III C20/25 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 100 116 140 163 186 233 291 326 372

A-III C50/60 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 100 100 120 140 160 200 250 280 320

A-IIIN C20/25 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 113 142 170 198 227 284 354 397 454

A-IIIN C50/60 Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 100 100 120 140 160 200 250 280 348

Min. lap length (overlap splice) l0, min. [mm] 200 200 200 210 240 300 375 420 480

Max. anchorage length lv, max. [mm] 700 900 1100 1300 1400 1800 2200 2500 2500

Resin temperature
Concrete  

temperature
Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 5 150 2880

10 10 120 1080

15 15 80 720

20 20 35 480

25 30 12 300



www.rawlplug.co.uk

Bonded Anchors | R-KEX II

Basic performance data

100 120 140 160 170 180 200 230 250 280 290 320 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 725 750 775 800 825
Steel 

failure

8 10.1 12.1 14.1 15.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 12.6 15.1 17.6 20.1 21.4 22.6 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - 18.1 21.1 24.1 25.6 27.1 30.2 34.7 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - 24.6 28.1 29.9 31.7 35.2 40.5 44.0 47.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - 32.2 34.2 36.2 40.2 46.2 50.3 56.3 58.3 62.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 46.5 53.5 58.1 65.1 67.4 74.4 81.4 93.0 96.9 - - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 72.6 81.4 84.3 93.0 101.7 116.2 130.8 145.3 151.5 - - - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 83.7 86.7 95.7 104.7 119.6 134.6 149.5 164.5 179.4 190.0 - - - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 96.5 105.6 120.6 135.7 150.8 165.9 181.0 196.0 211.1 218.7 226.2 233.7 241.3 248.1 248.14

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 105 125 145 165 185 205 230 255 285 300 325 350 400 450 500 550 600 700 800 850 900 950 1000 1100
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.1 7.2 8.4 9.5 10.7 11.9 13.3 14.7 15.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 - 7.6 9.0 10.5 11.9 13.4 14.8 16.6 18.4 20.6 21.7 23.5 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - - 10.8 12.6 14.3 16.0 17.8 19.9 22.1 24.7 26.0 28.2 30.3 34.7 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - - 14.7 16.7 18.7 20.7 23.3 25.8 28.8 30.3 32.9 35.4 40.5 45.5 47.5 - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - - 19.1 21.4 23.7 26.6 29.5 32.9 34.7 37.6 40.5 46.2 52.0 57.8 62.0 - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 29.6 33.2 36.9 41.2 43.4 47.0 50.6 57.8 65.0 72.3 79.5 86.7 96.9 - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 46.1 51.5 54.2 58.7 63.2 72.3 81.3 90.3 99.4 108.4 126.4 144.5 151.5 - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 57.7 60.7 65.8 70.8 80.9 91.0 101.2 111.3 121.4 141.6 161.9 172.0 182.1 190.0 - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 75.1 80.9 92.5 104.0 115.6 127.2 138.7 161.9 185.0 196.5 208.1 219.7 231.2 248.1 248.14

lbd
[mm]ds

[mm]

Mechanical properties
POST INSTALLED REBARS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2
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100 120 140 160 190 200 240 250 280 290 300 320 350 400 450 500 550 600 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 10.1 12.1 14.1 16.1 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 12.6 15.1 17.6 20.1 23.9 25.1 28.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - 18.1 21.1 24.1 28.7 30.2 36.2 37.7 40.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - 24.6 28.1 33.4 35.2 42.2 44.0 49.3 51.0 52.8 54.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - 32.2 38.2 40.2 48.3 50.3 56.3 58.3 60.3 64.3 70.4 71.7 - - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 46.5 55.8 58.1 65.1 67.4 69.7 74.4 81.4 93.0 104.6 112.0 - - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 72.6 81.4 84.3 87.2 93.0 101.7 116.2 130.8 145.3 159.8 174.4 174.9 - - - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - 83.7 86.7 89.7 95.7 104.7 119.6 134.6 149.5 164.5 179.4 209.4 219.4 - - - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 96.5 105.6 120.6 135.7 150.8 165.9 181.0 211.1 226.2 241.3 256.4 271.4 286.5 286.6 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 165 190 210 235 290 310 330 375 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.9 8.1 9.5 11.0 12.1 13.6 16.8 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 - 8.7 10.1 11.9 13.7 15.2 17.0 21.0 22.4 23.8 27.1 28.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - - 12.1 14.3 16.5 18.2 20.4 25.1 26.9 28.6 32.5 34.7 39.0 40.3 - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - - 16.7 19.2 21.2 23.8 29.3 31.4 33.4 37.9 40.5 45.5 50.6 54.9 - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - - 22.0 24.3 27.2 33.5 35.8 38.2 43.4 46.2 52.0 57.8 63.6 69.4 71.7 - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - - 34.0 41.9 44.8 47.7 54.2 57.8 65.0 72.3 79.5 86.7 93.9 101.2 108.4 112.0 - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 52.4 56.0 59.6 67.7 72.3 81.3 90.3 99.4 108.4 117.4 126.4 135.5 144.5 162.6 174.9 - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 66.8 75.9 80.9 91.0 101.2 111.3 121.4 131.5 141.6 151.7 161.9 182.1 202.3 219.4 - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - 86.7 92.5 104.0 115.6 127.2 138.7 150.3 161.9 173.4 185.0 208.1 231.2 254.3 277.5 286.6 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 240 250 260 300 330 375 400 420 440 460 480 500 530 550 600 670 750 800 830 900 930 1000 1100
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.5 15.0 15.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 14.5 15.2 17.3 18.1 18.8 21.7 23.8 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 22.5 26.0 28.6 32.5 34.7 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 26.3 30.3 33.4 37.9 40.5 42.5 44.5 46.5 47.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - 27.7 28.9 30.1 34.7 38.2 43.4 46.2 48.6 50.9 53.2 55.5 57.8 61.3 62.0 - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - 43.4 47.7 54.2 57.8 60.7 63.6 66.5 69.4 72.3 76.6 79.5 86.7 96.8 96.9 - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - 67.7 72.3 75.9 79.5 83.1 86.7 90.3 95.7 99.4 108.4 121.0 135.5 144.5 149.9 151.5 - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 85.0 89.0 93.1 97.1 101.2 107.2 111.3 121.4 135.6 151.7 161.9 167.9 182.1 188.2 190.0 - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 111.0 115.6 122.5 127.2 138.7 154.9 173.4 185.0 191.9 208.1 215.0 231.2 248.1 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 270 300 325 350 375 400 420 450 480 500 525 550 575 600 625 650 675 700 725 750 800 825
Steel 

failure

8 15.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 30.2 31.7 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - 36.9 42.2 47.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - 48.3 54.3 60.3 62.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - 69.7 75.6 81.4 87.2 93.0 96.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - 109.0 116.2 122.1 130.8 139.5 145.3 151.5 - - - - - - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 125.6 134.6 143.6 149.5 157.0 164.5 172.0 179.4 186.9 190.0 - - - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 144.8 150.8 158.3 165.9 173.4 181.0 188.5 196.0 203.6 211.1 218.7 226.2 241.3 248.1 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]
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200 210 240 250 300 310 375 380 400 420 460 480 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 1000 1100 1200 1300
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.5 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 14.5 15.2 17.3 18.1 21.7 22.4 27.1 27.5 28.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 26.0 26.9 32.5 32.9 34.7 36.4 39.9 40.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 30.3 31.4 37.9 38.4 40.5 42.5 46.5 48.6 50.6 54.9 - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 27.7 28.9 34.7 35.8 43.4 43.9 46.2 48.6 53.2 55.5 57.8 63.6 69.4 71.7 - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - 43.4 44.8 54.2 54.9 57.8 60.7 66.5 69.4 72.3 79.5 86.7 93.9 101.2 108.4 112.0 - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - 67.7 68.6 72.3 75.9 83.1 86.7 90.3 99.4 108.4 117.4 126.4 135.5 144.5 153.5 162.6 174.9 - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 85.0 93.1 97.1 101.2 111.3 121.4 131.5 141.6 151.7 161.9 172.0 182.1 202.3 219.4 - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 111.0 115.6 127.2 138.7 150.3 161.9 173.4 185.0 196.5 208.1 231.2 254.3 277.5 286.6 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 260 280 300 330 350 375 400 420 450 480 500 525 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 25.1 26.4 28.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 30.2 31.7 36.2 39.2 40.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 36.9 42.2 45.7 49.3 52.8 54.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 48.3 52.3 56.3 60.3 66.4 70.4 71.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 69.7 76.7 81.4 87.2 93.0 97.6 104.6 111.6 112.0 - - - - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - - 109.0 116.2 122.1 130.8 139.5 145.3 152.6 159.8 174.4 174.9 - - - - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - - 125.6 134.6 143.6 149.5 157.0 164.5 179.4 194.4 209.4 219.4 - - - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 144.8 150.8 158.3 165.9 181.0 196.0 211.1 226.2 241.3 256.4 271.4 286.5 286.6 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)

115 145 160 170 200 230 250 285 300 355 375 400 455 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600
Steel 

failure

8 6.6 8.4 9.2 9.8 11.6 13.3 14.5 16.5 17.3 20.5 21.7 21.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 - 10.5 11.6 12.3 14.5 16.6 18.1 20.6 21.7 25.7 27.1 28.9 32.9 34.1 - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - - - 14.7 17.3 19.9 21.7 24.7 26.0 30.8 32.5 34.7 39.5 43.4 49.2 - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - - - 20.2 23.3 25.3 28.8 30.3 35.9 37.9 40.5 46.0 50.6 60.7 66.9 - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - - - 26.6 28.9 32.9 34.7 41.0 43.4 46.2 52.6 57.8 69.4 80.9 87.4 - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - - - 41.2 43.4 51.3 54.2 57.8 65.8 72.3 86.7 101.2 115.6 130.1 136.5 - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - - 64.1 67.7 72.3 82.2 90.3 108.4 126.4 144.5 162.6 180.6 198.7 213.3 - - - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 80.9 92.1 101.2 121.4 141.6 161.9 182.1 202.3 222.6 242.8 263.0 267.6 - - 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 105.2 115.6 138.7 161.9 185.0 208.1 231.2 254.3 277.5 300.6 323.7 346.8 349.5 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 250 280 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1200
Steel 

failure

8 10.1 12.1 14.1 16.1 18.1 20.1 21.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 12.6 15.1 17.6 20.1 22.6 25.1 27.6 31.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - 18.1 21.1 24.1 27.1 30.2 33.2 37.7 42.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - 24.6 28.1 31.7 35.2 38.7 44.0 49.3 52.8 61.6 66.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 32.2 36.2 40.2 44.2 50.3 56.3 60.3 70.4 80.4 87.4 87.4 - - - - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 46.5 51.1 58.1 65.1 69.7 81.4 93.0 104.6 116.2 127.9 136.5 - - - - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - 72.6 81.4 87.2 101.7 116.2 130.8 145.3 159.8 174.4 188.9 203.4 213.3 - - - - - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - 83.7 89.7 104.7 119.6 134.6 149.5 164.5 179.4 194.4 209.4 224.3 239.3 254.2 267.6 - - - 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - 105.6 120.6 135.7 150.8 165.9 181.0 196.0 211.1 226.2 241.3 256.4 271.4 286.5 301.6 349.5 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]
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Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 240 270 300 330 375 420 480 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 15.6 17.3 19.1 21.7 21.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 14.5 15.2 17.3 19.5 21.7 23.8 27.1 30.3 34.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 23.4 26.0 28.6 32.5 36.4 41.6 43.4 47.7 49.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - 21.2 24.3 27.3 30.3 33.4 37.9 42.5 48.6 50.6 55.6 60.7 65.8 66.9 - - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - 27.7 31.2 34.7 38.2 43.4 48.6 55.5 57.8 63.6 69.4 75.1 80.9 86.7 87.4 - - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - 43.4 47.7 54.2 60.7 69.4 72.3 79.5 86.7 93.9 101.2 108.4 115.6 122.8 130.1 136.5 - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - 67.7 75.9 86.7 90.3 99.4 108.4 117.4 126.4 135.5 144.5 153.5 162.6 180.6 198.7 213.3 - - - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - 85.0 97.1 101.2 111.3 121.4 131.5 141.6 151.7 161.9 172.0 182.1 202.3 222.6 242.8 263.0 267.6 - - 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - 111.0 115.6 127.2 138.7 150.3 161.9 173.4 185.0 196.5 208.1 231.2 254.3 277.5 300.6 323.7 346.8 349.5 349.50

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 230 240 290 300 330 350 375 390 410 420 470 480 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 1000 1100 1200
Steel 

failure

8 20.1 21.1 21.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 25.1 26.4 28.9 30.2 34.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 30.2 31.7 34.7 36.2 43.7 45.2 49.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - 36.9 40.5 42.2 51.0 52.8 58.1 61.6 66.0 66.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 48.3 58.3 60.3 66.4 70.4 75.4 78.4 82.4 84.4 87.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 69.7 76.7 81.4 87.2 90.7 95.3 97.6 109.3 111.6 127.9 136.5 - - - - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - 109.0 113.3 119.1 122.1 136.6 139.5 159.8 174.4 188.9 203.4 213.3 - - - - - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 125.6 140.6 143.6 164.5 179.4 194.4 209.4 224.3 239.3 254.2 267.6 - - - 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 144.8 165.9 181.0 196.0 211.1 226.2 241.3 256.4 271.4 301.6 331.8 349.5 349.50

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEX-II-385 385 10 40 480 10.0 40.0 510.0 5906675028538 18
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R-KEX

High performance pure epoxy resin approved for use in non-cracked concrete

Product information

Features and benefits
• Suitable for variable embedment,  

recommended for deep anchorage

• Minimal shrinkage

• Very high chemical resistance

• Longer curing time suitable for high  
temperature

• Can be installed in diamond-drilled holes 

Applications
• Safety barriers

• Curtain walling

• Racking systems

• Balustrading

• Cladding restraints

• Formwork supports

• Heavy machinery

• Masonry support

• Steelwork 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone

Installation guide

Approvals and Reports
• AT-15-7047/2010 

• AT-15-7047/2010 - Aneks nr 1  
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled to 2/3 
of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any access resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEX-400 R-KEX Epoxy Resin 400

R-STUDS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole  

diameter
Max.  

thickness

d L df tfix

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20

R-STUDS-08160 - R-STUDS-08160-A4 8 160 9 70

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 28

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 68

R-STUDS-10190 - R-STUDS-10190-A4 10 190 12 88

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 35

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 65

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 95

R-STUDS-12260 - R-STUDS-12260-A4 12 260 14 135

R-STUDS-12300 - R-STUDS-12300-A4 12 300 14 175

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 46

R-STUDS-16220 - R-STUDS-16220-A4 16 220 18 76

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 116

R-STUDS-16300 - R-STUDS-16300-A4 16 300 18 156

R-STUDS-16380 - R-STUDS-16380-A4 16 380 18 236

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 67

R-STUDS-20300 - R-STUDS-20300-A4 20 300 22 107

R-STUDS-20350 - R-STUDS-20350-A4 20 350 22 157

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 62

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 76
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Installation data

Size M8 M10 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Installation depth hnom [mm] 80 90 125 170 210 270

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin temperature
Concrete  

temperature
Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 5 180 960

10 10 120 600

15 15 60 300

20 20 50 270

25 25 40 240

25 30 20 180

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 20 39 173 338 583 1166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 11 22 99 193 333 666

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 520 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 420 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 152 297 513 1025

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 520 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 420 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 12 24 107 208 360 719

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled



59

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 87.6 121.22 149.71 285.9

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 25.2 37.86 59.25 87.6 121.22 149.71 285.9

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.2 37.86 59.25 87.6 121.22 149.71 285.9

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18 29 42 73.4 110.2 136.1 266.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 21.5 33.8 52.9 73.4 110.2 136.1 266.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 21.5 33.8 52.9 73.4 110.2 136.1 266.8

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 8.53 13.41 20.99 29.13 43.73 54.01 105.87

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.53 13.41 20.99 29.13 43.73 54.01 105.87

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.53 13.41 20.99 29.13 43.73 54.01 105.87

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.09 9.58 14.99 20.8 31.24 38.58 75.62

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 6.09 9.58 14.99 20.8 31.24 38.58 75.62

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 6.09 9.58 14.99 20.8 31.24 38.58 75.62

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEX-400 400 10 10 480 7.0 7.0 365.5 5906675087849 18
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R-KER with Threaded Rods

High performance vinylester resin approved for use in cracked  
and non-cracked concrete

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with threaded rods in cracked 

and  non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 1)
• Suitable for use in low temperatures  

(down to -20° for winter option) enables  
use throughout the year

• Winter version can be used in warmer  
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as 
well as holes and substrates covered with water

• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  
of works

• Very high load capacity
• Anchor does not generate tensions in the 

substrate which enables R-KER  to be specified 
where closer edge and spacing distances are 
required

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 
can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Pipeline systems

• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Large panel reinforcing system 
-Copy Eco

• Cable conduits and trays

• Fencing & gates

• Pipework/ductwork supports

• Platforms

• Passenger lifts 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete 
C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-10/0055; ETAG 001-05, Option 1 

          

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KER-280
R-KER Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

280

R-KER-380

380R-KER-W-380 R-KER-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

R-KER-S-380 R-KER-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-STUDS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef,std tfix for hef,max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data

R-STUDS

Minimum working and curing time
R-KER R-KER-S

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 65 1440

5 0 50 960

5 5 35 720

10 10 20 480

15 15 12 240

20 20 9 240

25 25 7 180

25 30 6 120

25 40 4 45

25 45 3 35

25 50 2 25

R-KER-W

Resin  
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time-

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 100 1440

5 -15 60 960

5 -10 30 480

5 -5 16 240

5 0 12 120

5 5 8 60

10 10 5 45

15 15 3 30

20 20 2 10

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 - -

5 -15 - -

5 -10 - -

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 25 3 30

25 30 2 20

25 40 0.5 10

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1799

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 786 1574

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

Substrate Non-cracked concrete Cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.6 146.4 211.2 256.7 50.4 66.3 93 135

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 30.2 44.1 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 34.8 55.2 56.6 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 34.8 55.2 76 114.4 156.6 215.5 256.7 54.8 66.3 93 135

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 30.2 44.1 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 31.2 49.2 56.6 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 31.2 49.2 70.8 114.4 156.6 215.5 256.7 54.8 66.3 93 135

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8 67.44 125.6 196 282.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1
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Basic performance data (cont.)
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 78 122 176 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 19.6 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 26.1 36.8 53.9 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 29 46 67 105.1 143.3 196.8 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 19.6 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 26 36.8 53.9 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 26 41 59 105.1 143.3 196.8 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140 21 39 61 88

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224 34 63 98 141

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196 29 55 86 124

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12 19.33 28 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12 19.33 28 52 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 14.5 20.44 29.94 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18.17 27.22 39.5 58.39 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 13.9 20.44 29.94 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.9 21.93 31.55 58.39 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 37.14 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.36 14.6 21.39 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12.98 19.44 28.21 41.71 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75
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Basic performance data (cont.)
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.93 14.6 21.39 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 9.93 15.66 22.54 41.71 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80 12 22.29 34.86 50.29

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128 19.43 36 56 80.57

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KER-280 280 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675049663 18

R-KER-380 380 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675290379 18

R-KER-380-W 380 10 40 480 8.31 33.24 399 5906675290379 12

R-KER-380-S 380 10 10 630 6.3 6.3 427 5906675222981 12
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R-KER with Sockets

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with internally threaded sockets

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with sockets in non-cracked 

concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)
• Allows removal of bolt to leave a re-usable  

socket in place
• Suitable for use in low temperatures  

(down to -20° for winter option) enables  
use throughout the year

• Winter version can be used in warmer  
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as 
well as holes and substrates covered with water

• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  
of works

• Very high load capacity
• Anchor does not generate tensions in the sub-

strate which enables R-KER  to be specified where 
closer edge and spacing distances are required

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 
can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0805; ETAG 001-05, Option 7
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Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel grade A4

Socket diameter Length
Internal 

thread length
Hole diameter

d L lg df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-ITS-Z-06075 R-ITS-A4-06075 10 75 24 7

M8
R-ITS-Z-08075 R-ITS-A4-08075 12 75 25 9

R-ITS-Z-08090 R-ITS-A4-08090 12 90 25 9

M10
R-ITS-Z-10075 R-ITS-A4-10075 16 75 30 12

R-ITS-Z-10100 R-ITS-A4-10100 16 100 30 12

M12 R-ITS-Z-12100 R-ITS-A4-12100 16 100 35 14

M16 R-ITS-Z-16125 R-ITS-A4-16125 24 125 50 18

Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for socket size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the socket, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the bolt to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KER-280
R-KER Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

280

R-KER-380

380R-KER-W-380 R-KER-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

R-KER-S-380 R-KER-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

SOCKETS

Installation data

SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 8 10 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 14 20 20 20 28

Hole diameter in fixture df [mm] 7 9 9 12 12 14 18

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 3 5 5 10 10 20 40

Thread engagement length hs [mm] 6-24 8-25 8-25 10-30 10-30 12-35 16-50

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Effective Installation depth hef [mm] 75 75 90 75 100 100 125

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 105 105 120 115 140 140 181

Min. spacing smin [mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63
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Mechanical properties
SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

R-ITS-A4 INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.21 50.27 98.17 169.65 402.12

R-ITS-Z INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.21 50.27 98.17 169.65 402.12

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 8 19 37 65 166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 6 15 30 52 133

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 11 21 37 95

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 12 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 10 24 48 84 213

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 7 17 34 60 152

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 11 26 52 92 233

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 7 17 34 59 149

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 12 24 42 107

R-KER-S

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 65 1440

5 0 50 960

5 5 35 720

10 10 20 480

15 15 12 360

20 20 9 240

25 25 7 180

25 30 6 120

25 40 4 45

25 45 3 35

25 50 2 25

Minimum working and curing time

R-KER

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 25 3 30

25 30 2 20

25 40 0.5 10

R-KER-W

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 100 1440

5 -15 60 960

5 -10 30 480

5 -5 16 240

5 0 12 120

5 5 8 60

10 10 5 45

15 15 3 30

20 20 2 10

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

Installation data
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Basic performance data
SOCKETS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 75 90 75 100 125

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 12.5 21.6 21.6 34.8 34.8 50.4 93.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 19.2 34.8 34.8 50.6 55.2 63.0 97.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 16.8 31.2 31.2 49.2 49.2 63.0 97.4

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.0 10.8 10.8 16.8 16.8 25.2 46.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.6 18.0 18.0 27.6 27.6 40.8 75.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.4 15.6 15.6 24.0 24.0 34.8 66

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 10.0 18.0 18.0 29.0 29.0 42.0 66.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 16.0 25.4 29.0 32.8 46.0 42.7 66.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 14.0 25.4 26.0 32.8 41.0 42.7 66.0

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.0 9.0 9.0 14.0 14.0 21.0 39.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.0 15.0 15.0 23.0 23.0 34.0 63.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.0 13.0 13.0 20.0 20.0 29.0 55.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.7 12.0 12.0 18.2 19.3 23.7 36.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.82 14.1 17.0 18.2 26.5 23.7 36.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.49 13.9 13.9 18.2 21.9 23.7 36.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.0 7.2 7.2 11.2 11.2 16.8 31.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 6.4 12.0 12.0 18.4 18.4 27.2 50.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 4.49 8.33 8.33 12.8 12.8 18.6 35.3

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.79 8.57 8.57 13.0 13.8 16.9 26.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 7.01 10.1 12.1 13.0 18.9 16.9 26.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.35 9.93 9.93 13.0 15.6 16.9 26.2

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 2.86 5.14 5.14 8.0 8.0 12.0 22.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 4.57 8.57 8.57 13.1 13.1 19.4 36.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 3.21 5.95 5.95 9.16 9.16 13.3 25.2

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KER-280 280 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675049663 18

R-KER-380 380 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675290379 18

R-KER-380-W 380 10 40 480 8.31 33.24 399 5906675290379 12

R-KER-380-S 380 10 10 630 6.3 6.3 427 5906675222981 12
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R-KER with Rebar as an Anchor

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with reinforcement bars

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with rebar as an anchor 

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)

• Suitable for use in low temperatures  
(down to -20° for winter option) enables  
use throughout the year

• Winter version can be used in warmer  
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as 
well as holes and substrates covered with water

• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  
of works

• Very high load capacity
• Anchor does not generate tensions in the sub-

strate which enables R-KER  to be specified where 
closer edge and spacing distances are required

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 
can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Cable trays

• Cladding restraints

• Steelwork 

• Rebar dowelling

• Starter bars

• Rebar missed-outs

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0805; ETAG 001-05, Option 7

          

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any access resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KER-280
R-KER Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

280

R-KER-380

380R-KER-W-380 R-KER-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

R-KER-S-380 R-KER-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

Installation data

REBARS AS ANCHORS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 18 22 26 32 40

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef
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Installation data (cont.)

R-KER-S

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 65 1440

5 0 50 960

5 5 35 720

10 10 20 480

15 15 12 360

20 20 9 240

25 25 7 180

25 30 6 120

25 40 4 45

25 45 3 35

25 50 2 25

Mechanical properties
REBARS AS ANCHORS

Minimum working and curing time

R-KER

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 - -

5 -15 - -

5 -10 - -

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 25 3 30

25 30 2 20

25 40 0.5 10

R-KER-W

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 100 1440

5 -15 60 960

5 -10 30 480

5 -5 16 240

5 0 12 120

5 5 8 60

10 10 5 45

15 15 3 30

20 20 2 10

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 29 57 98 155 232 452 884 1853

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 19 38 65 103 154 302 589 1235

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 27 47 74 110 215 421 882

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 59 102 162 241 471 920 1930

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 20 39 68 108 161 314 614 1287

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 28 48 77 115 224 438 919

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties (cont.)
REBARS AS ANCHORS

Basic performance data
REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 35 68 117 186 277 542 1059 2220

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 23 45 78 124 185 361 706 1480

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 32 56 89 132 258 504 1057

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 33 65 112 178 265 518 1012 2123

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 22 43 75 119 177 346 675 1415

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 16 31 53 85 126 247 482 1011

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 24.1 37.7 54.3 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 25.1 37.7 54.7 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 27.6 37.7 54.7 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

SHEAR LOAD VRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 12.1 18.8 27.1 36.9 48.3 75.4 117.8 193

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 12.6 19.6 28.3 38.5 50.3 78.5 122.7 201.1

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 13.8 21.6 31.1 42.3 55.3 86.4 135 221.2

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7
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Basic performance data (cont.)
REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 8 12.6 18.1 24.6 32.2 50.3 78.5 128.7

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 8.4 13.1 18.8 25.7 33.5 52.4 81.8 134

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 9.2 14.4 20.7 28.2 36.9 57.6 90 147.4

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 5.74 8.98 12.93 17.59 22.98 35.9 56.1 91.91

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 5.98 9.35 13.46 18.33 23.94 37.4 58.44 95.74

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 6.58 10.28 14.81 20.16 26.33 41.14 64.28 105.32

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KER-280 280 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675049663 18

R-KER-380 380 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675290379 18

R-KER-380-W 380 10 40 480 8.31 33.24 399 5906675290379 12

R-KER-380-S 380 10 10 630 6.3 6.3 427 5906675222981 12
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R-KER with Post-Installed Rebar

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with post-installed rebar  
connections

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with post-installed rebar  

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)

• Suitable for use in low temperatures  
(down to -20° for winter option) enables use 
throughout the year

• Winter version can be used in warmer  
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as 
well as holes and substrates covered with water

• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  
of works

• Very high load capacity
• Anchor does not generate tensions in the sub-

strate which enables R-KER  to be specified where 
closer edge and spacing distances are required

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 
can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-12/0319; ETAG 001-05, TR023

          

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle,  

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it 
sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KER-280
R-KER Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

280

R-KER-380

380R-KER-W-380 R-KER-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

R-KER-S-380 R-KER-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

Installation data

POST INSTALLED REBARS

Minimum working and curing time
R-KER

Resin  
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 25 3 30

25 30 2 20

25 40 0.5 10

R-KER-W

Resin 
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 100 1440

5 -15 60 960

5 -10 30 480

5 -5 16 240

5 0 12 120

5 5 8 60

10 10 5 45

15 15 3 30

20 20 2 10

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

Rebar diameter ds [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 28 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 18 20 25 30 35 40

Brush diameter - [mm] 14 16 18 20 22 27 32 37 42

Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 115 145 170 200 230 285 355 400 455

Min. lap length (overlap splice) l0, min. [mm] 200 210 240 300 375 420 480

Max. anchorage length lv, max. [mm] 400 500 600 700 800 1000
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Basic performance data

100 110 130 150 170 190 210 230 260 280 290 330 360 400 460 530 670 750 800 830 850 900 930 1000
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.4 7.5 8.7 9.8 11.0 12.1 13.3 15.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 - 7.9 9.4 10.8 12.3 13.7 15.2 16.6 18.8 20.2 20.9 23.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - - 11.3 13.0 14.7 16.5 18.2 19.9 22.5 24.3 25.1 28.6 31.2 34.7 - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - - 15.2 17.2 19.2 21.2 23.3 26.3 28.3 29.3 33.4 36.4 40.4 46.5 - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - - 19.6 22.0 24.3 26.6 30.0 32.4 33.5 38.1 41.6 46.2 53.2 61.2 - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 30.3 33.2 37.6 40.4 41.9 47.7 52.0 57.8 66.4 76.6 96.8 - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 46.9 50.6 52.4 59.6 65.0 72.2 83.1 95.7 121.0 135.4 144.4 149.9 - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - - 58.6 66.7 72.8 80.9 93.0 107.2 135.5 151.7 161.8 167.8 171.9 182.0 188.1 - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 76.3 83.2 92.4 106.3 122.5 154.8 173.3 184.9 191.8 196.4 208.0 214.9 231.1 248.14

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Mechanical properties

R-KER-S

Resin  
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 - -

5 -15 - -

5 -10 - -

5 -5 65 1440

5 0 50 960

5 5 35 720

10 10 20 480

15 15 12 360

20 20 9 240

25 25 7 180

25 30 6 120

25 40 4 45

25 45 3 35

25 50 2 25

Minimum working and curing time

Installation data (cont.)

POST INSTALLED REBARS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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100 120 140 170 190 210 240 300 310 320 330 380 400 440 460 500 540 620 700 770 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.9 8.1 9.8 11.0 12.1 13.9 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 - 8.7 10.1 12.3 13.7 15.2 17.3 21.7 22.4 23.1 23.8 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - - 12.1 14.7 16.5 18.2 20.8 26.0 26.9 27.7 28.6 32.9 34.7 38.1 39.9 - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - - 17.2 19.2 21.2 24.3 30.3 31.3 32.4 33.4 38.4 40.4 44.5 46.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - - 22.0 24.3 27.7 34.7 35.8 37.0 38.1 43.9 46.2 50.8 53.2 57.8 62.4 71.6 - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - - 34.7 43.3 44.8 46.2 47.7 54.9 57.8 63.6 66.4 72.2 78.0 89.6 101.1 111.2 - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 54.2 56.0 57.8 59.6 68.6 72.2 79.4 83.1 90.3 97.5 111.9 126.4 139.0 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - - 66.7 76.8 80.9 89.0 93.0 101.1 109.2 125.4 141.6 155.7 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 87.8 92.4 101.7 106.3 115.6 124.8 143.3 161.8 178.0 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 160 170 180 200 230 250 280 290 320 330 400 450 500 550 640 700 720 850 910 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 19.8 20.9 23.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 23.7 25.1 27.9 32.1 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - 22.8 26.0 27.7 29.3 32.5 37.4 40.7 45.5 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - 29.7 31.6 33.5 37.2 42.8 46.5 52.0 53.9 59.5 61.3 - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 42.7 49.1 53.4 59.8 61.9 68.3 70.5 85.4 96.1 - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 58.9 65.9 68.3 75.4 77.7 94.2 106.0 117.8 129.5 150.7 - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 73.9 76.5 84.4 87.0 105.5 118.7 131.9 145.1 168.8 184.6 189.9 - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 86.8 89.5 108.5 122.1 135.6 149.2 173.6 189.9 195.3 230.6 246.9 - - 248.14

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 260 300 330 375 400 420 440 460 480 500 530 550 600 670 750 800 830 900 930 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 15.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 18.8 21.7 23.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 22.5 26.0 28.6 32.5 34.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 26.3 30.3 33.4 37.9 40.4 42.5 44.5 46.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - 27.7 28.9 30.0 34.7 38.1 43.3 46.2 48.5 50.8 53.2 55.5 57.8 61.2 - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - 43.3 47.7 54.2 57.8 60.7 63.6 66.4 69.3 72.2 76.6 79.4 86.7 96.8 - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - 67.7 72.2 75.8 79.4 83.1 86.7 90.3 95.7 99.3 108.3 121.0 135.4 144.4 149.9 - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 89.0 93.0 97.1 101.1 107.2 111.2 121.3 135.5 151.7 161.8 167.8 182.0 188.1 - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 122.5 127.1 138.7 154.8 173.3 184.9 191.8 208.0 214.9 231.1 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 208 210 240 250 290 300 330 375 400 420 450 480 500 550 600 640 700 720 800 850 900 910 1000
Steel 

failure

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 23.2 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 27.9 29.0 29.3 33.5 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - 34.2 39.0 40.7 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - 44.6 46.5 53.9 55.8 61.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 64.1 70.5 80.1 85.4 89.7 96.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 94.2 98.9 106.0 113.0 117.8 129.5 141.3 150.7 - - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 118.7 126.6 131.9 145.1 158.3 168.8 184.6 189.9 - - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 135.6 149.2 162.8 173.6 189.9 195.3 217.0 230.6 244.2 246.9 - 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)
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Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 240 260 280 300 330 350 375 380 400 420 480 500 520 600 650 700 740 800 830 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 23.2 24.4 27.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 27.9 29.3 33.5 36.2 39.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 34.2 39.0 42.3 45.5 48.8 53.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 44.6 48.3 52.0 55.8 61.3 65.1 69.7 70.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 64.1 70.5 74.7 80.1 81.1 85.4 89.7 102.5 106.8 111.0 - - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 89.5 94.2 98.9 113.0 117.8 122.5 141.3 153.1 164.9 174.3 - - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 126.6 131.9 137.2 158.3 171.4 184.6 195.2 211.0 218.9 - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 135.6 141.1 162.8 176.3 189.9 200.8 217.0 225.2 244.2 257.7 271.3 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 160 190 200 240 250 280 290 300 320 330 380 450 520 550 600 700 740 830 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 17.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 22.1 23.2 27.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 26.5 27.9 33.5 34.9 39.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - 22.8 26.0 30.9 32.5 39.0 40.7 45.5 47.2 48.8 52.0 53.7 - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - 29.7 35.3 37.2 44.6 46.5 52.0 53.9 55.8 59.5 61.3 70.6 - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 42.7 51.2 53.4 59.8 61.9 64.1 68.3 70.5 81.1 96.1 111.0 - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 58.9 65.9 68.3 70.7 75.4 77.7 89.5 106.0 122.5 129.5 141.3 164.9 174.3 - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - 73.9 76.5 79.1 84.4 87.0 100.2 118.7 137.2 145.1 158.3 184.6 195.2 218.9 - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 86.8 89.5 103.1 122.1 141.1 149.2 162.8 189.9 200.8 225.2 244.2 257.7 271.3 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 300 310 375 380 400 420 460 480 500 540 600 620 700 750 770 800 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 21.7 22.4 27.1 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 26.0 26.9 32.5 32.9 34.7 36.4 39.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 30.3 31.3 37.9 38.4 40.4 42.5 46.5 48.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 27.7 28.9 34.7 35.8 43.3 43.9 46.2 48.5 53.2 55.5 57.8 62.4 69.3 71.6 - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - 43.3 44.8 54.2 54.9 57.8 60.7 66.4 69.3 72.2 78.0 86.7 89.6 101.1 108.3 111.2 - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - 67.7 68.6 72.2 75.8 83.1 86.7 90.3 97.5 108.3 111.9 126.4 135.4 139.0 144.4 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 93.0 97.1 101.1 109.2 121.3 125.4 141.6 151.7 155.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 124.8 138.7 143.3 161.8 173.3 178.0 184.9 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

120 150 160 180 200 230 250 290 300 360 370 400 460 470 560 600 660 700 750 800 850 900 940 1000
Steel 

failure

8 6.9 8.7 9.2 10.4 11.6 13.3 14.4 16.8 17.3 20.8 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 - 10.8 11.6 13.0 14.4 16.6 18.1 20.9 21.7 26.0 26.7 28.9 33.2 33.9 - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - - - 15.6 17.3 19.9 21.7 25.1 26.0 31.2 32.1 34.7 39.9 40.7 48.5 - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - - - 20.2 23.3 25.3 29.3 30.3 36.4 37.4 40.4 46.5 47.5 56.6 60.7 66.7 - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - - - 26.6 28.9 33.5 34.7 41.6 42.8 46.2 53.2 54.3 64.7 69.3 76.3 80.9 86.7 - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - - - 41.9 43.3 52.0 53.4 57.8 66.4 67.9 80.9 86.7 95.3 101.1 108.3 115.6 122.8 130.0 135.8 - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - - 65.0 66.8 72.2 83.1 84.9 101.1 108.3 119.2 126.4 135.4 144.4 153.5 162.5 169.7 180.6 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 80.9 93.0 95.0 113.2 121.3 133.5 141.6 151.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 190.1 202.2 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 106.3 108.6 129.4 138.7 152.5 161.8 173.3 184.9 196.4 208.0 217.2 231.1 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]
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100 120 140 160 180 200 220 230 280 290 310 350 390 410 450 470 500 630 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 16.7 18.6 20.4 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 20.9 23.2 25.6 26.7 32.5 33.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 25.1 27.9 30.7 32.1 39.0 40.4 43.2 48.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - 22.8 26.0 29.3 32.5 35.8 37.4 45.5 47.2 50.4 56.9 63.4 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 29.7 33.5 37.2 40.9 42.8 52.0 53.9 57.6 65.1 72.5 76.2 83.6 87.4 - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 42.7 47.0 49.1 59.8 61.9 66.2 74.7 83.3 87.5 96.1 100.4 106.8 134.5 - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - 65.9 68.3 73.0 82.4 91.8 96.6 106.0 110.7 117.8 148.4 176.6 188.4 200.2 212.0 - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - 81.8 92.3 102.9 108.1 118.7 124.0 131.9 166.2 197.8 211.0 224.2 237.4 250.6 263.8 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 105.8 111.2 122.1 127.5 135.6 170.9 203.5 217.0 230.6 244.2 257.7 271.3 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 300 310 375 380 400 420 460 480 500 540 600 620 700 750 770 800 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 21.7 22.4 27.1 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 26.0 26.9 32.5 32.9 34.7 36.4 39.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 30.3 31.3 37.9 38.4 40.4 42.5 46.5 48.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 27.7 28.9 34.7 35.8 43.3 43.9 46.2 48.5 53.2 55.5 57.8 62.4 69.3 71.6 - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - 43.3 44.8 54.2 54.9 57.8 60.7 66.4 69.3 72.2 78.0 86.7 89.6 101.1 108.3 111.2 - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - 67.7 68.6 72.2 75.8 83.1 86.7 90.3 97.5 108.3 111.9 126.4 135.4 139.0 144.4 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 93.0 97.1 101.1 109.2 121.3 125.4 141.6 151.7 155.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 124.8 138.7 143.3 161.8 173.3 178.0 184.9 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 230 240 290 300 330 350 375 390 410 420 470 480 550 600 630 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 18.6 19.5 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 23.2 24.4 26.7 27.9 33.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 27.9 29.3 32.1 33.5 40.4 41.8 46.0 48.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - 34.2 37.4 39.0 47.2 48.8 53.7 56.9 61.0 63.4 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 44.6 53.9 55.8 61.3 65.1 69.7 72.5 76.2 78.1 87.4 - - - - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 64.1 70.5 74.7 80.1 83.3 87.5 89.7 100.4 102.5 117.4 128.1 134.5 - - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 91.8 96.6 98.9 110.7 113.0 129.5 141.3 148.4 164.9 176.6 188.4 200.2 212.0 - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 124.0 126.6 145.1 158.3 166.2 184.6 197.8 211.0 224.2 237.4 250.6 263.8 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 149.2 162.8 170.9 189.9 203.5 217.0 230.6 244.2 257.7 271.3 349.50

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KER-280 280 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675049663 18

R-KER-380 380 10 50 600 6.3 31.5 378 5906675290379 18

R-KER-380-W 380 10 40 480 8.31 33.24 399 5906675290379 12

R-KER-380-S 380 10 10 630 6.3 6.3 427 5906675222981 12
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Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The most convenient bonded anchor  

for general purpose use

• Quick, secure and simple installation

• Product with wide spectrum of use in the  
medium load capacity area

• Ideal for applications where mechanical an-
chors are not suitable

• Easy dosage thanks to patented self-opening 
system and use of manual or pneumatic gun

• Option of using standard manual silicone gun

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used product 
can be reused after fitting spare nozzle

Applications
• Staircases

• Gates

• High racking

• Canopies

• Sanitary appliances

• Steel construction

• Railings

• Handrails

• Consoles

• Ladders

• Cable trays 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-12/0394; ETAG 001-05, Option 7  

          

R-KEM II with Threaded Rods for Concrete

Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Solid substartes: clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary 
before installation. Hollow substrates: insert mesh sleeve into the hole.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEM-II-175

R-KEMII

Styrene Free Polyester Resin
175

R-KEM-II-175-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves

R-KEM-II-300 Styrene Free Polyester Resin

300R-KEM-II-300-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves

R-KEM-II-300S R-KEMII-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-KEM-II-380 R-KEMII Styrene Free Polyester Resin 380

THREADED RODS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data

R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min] Curing time* [min]

[°C] [°C] R-KEMII-S R-KEMII R-KEMII-W R-KEMII-S R-KEMII R-KEMII-W

5 -20 - - 45 - - 24h

5 -15 - - 30 - - 18h

5 -10 - - 20 - - 8h

5 -5 4h 70 11 24h 8h 5h

5 0 2h 45 7 18h 4h 2h

5 5 60 25 5 12h 2h 60

10 10 45 15 2 8h 90 45

15 15 25 9 1,5 6h 60 30

20 20 15 5 1 4h 45 15

25 30 7 2 - 90 30 -

25 40 5 - - 45 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

Mechanical properties
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133  259 449  899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS  - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34  59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721
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Basic performance data (cont.)
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 35.8 49.2 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 35.8 49.2 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9.0 14.0 21.0 39.0 61.0 88.0 140.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15.0 23.0 34.0 63.0 98.0 141.0 224.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13.0 20.0 29.0 55.0 86.0 124.0 196.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.8 11.61 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.3 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.82 11.6 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.9 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.80 11.6 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.9 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.20 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12.0 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.8 18.6 35.3 55.1 79.5 125.6

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.87 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.50 10.7 14.8 20.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 13.8 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.9 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.5 10.7 14.8 120.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 14.2 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1
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Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEM-II-175 175 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675050249 18

R-KEM-II-175-SET 175 5 5 315 7.1 7.1 447.3 5906675057866 18

R-KEM-II-300 300 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675050256 18

R-KEM-II-300-SET 300 5 5 315 7.1 7.1 447.3 5906675057859 18

R-KEM-II-300-S 300 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675064642 12

R-KEM-II-380 380 10 40 480 7.70 32 384 5906675097770 18

Basic performance data (cont.)

Product commercial data

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

RECOMMENDED LOAD

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.87 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.50 10.7 14.8 20.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 14.2 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8.0 12.0 22.3 34.9 50.3 80.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.1 19.4 36.0 56.0 80.6 128.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.3 25.2 39.4 56.8 89.7
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Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Solid Concrete Block

• Solid Brick

• Solid Sand-lime Brick

• Hollow Sand-lime Brick

• Hollow Brick

• Hollow Lightweight Concrete 
Block

• Hollow-core Slab 

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The most convenient bonded anchor  

for general purpose use

• Approved for 15 substrates

• Quick, secure and simple installation

• Product with wide spectrum of use in the  
medium load capacity area

• Ideal for applications where mechanical an-
chors are not suitable

• Easy dosage thanks to patented self-opening 
system and use of manual or pneumatic gun

• Option of using standard manual silicone gun

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used product 
can be reused after fitting spare nozzle

Applications
• Gates

• Window elements

• Canopies

• Sanitary appliances

• Railings

• Handrails

• Consoles

• Ladders

• Cable trays 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-12/0528; ETAG 029   

          

R-KEM II with Threaded Rods for Masonry

Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1.  Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2a. Solid substrates: Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary  
 before installation.

2b. Hollow substrates: Insert mesh sleeve into the hole.

3.  Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4.  Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5a. Solid Substrates: Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the  
 hole is filled to 2/3 of its depth.

5b. Hollow substrate: Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the  
 hole is filled to the surface.

6.  Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
 it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7.  Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KEM-II-175

R-KEMII

Styrene Free Polyester Resin
175

R-KEM-II-175-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves

R-KEM-II-300 Styrene Free Polyester Resin

300
R-KEM-II-300-SET Set with 4 studs and plastic sleeves

R-KEM-II-300S R-KEMII-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-KEM-II-380 R-KEMII Styrene Free Polyester Resin 380

THREADED RODS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel grade A4 Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter

Max. thickness

Solid 
substrates

Hollow substrates

d L df tfix for hnom tfix for hnom,std tfix for hnom,max 

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20 50 20

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 70 100 70

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 33 33 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 73 73 33

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 93 93 53

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 50 60 20

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 80 90 50

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 110 120 80

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 150 160 120

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 190 200 160

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 66 86 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 96 116 -

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 136 156 -

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 176 196 -

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 256 276 -
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Product information (cont.)
R-PLS Plastic Mesh Sleeves and SP-CE Wire Mesh Sleeves

Installation data

SOLID SUBSTRATES

HOLLOW SUBSTRATES

Size M10 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Hollow substrates

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 8 10 10 12 12 16

Plastic mesh sleeve size dxl [mm] 12x50 12x80 15x85 15x125 15x85 15x125 20x85

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 12 16 16 16 16 20

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 3 3 4 4 6 6 10

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hnom + 5

Installation depth
hnom,std [mm] 50 - 85 - 85 - 85

hnom,max [mm] - 80 - 125 - 125 -

Min. spacing smin [mm] 100 100 100 100 100 100 120

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 100 100 100 100 100 100 120

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Ceramic solid substrates Aerated concrete

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 10 12 14 18

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 5 8 10 15 3 4 6 10

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hnom + 5

Installation depth hnom,min [mm] 80 85 95 105 80 85 95 105

Min. spacing smin [mm] 50 50 50 54 50 50 50 54

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 50 50 50 54 50 50 50 54

Product Code
Size Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Sleeve [mm] Stud Outer Pallet Box Outer

R-PLS-12050-10 12x50 M6-M8 10 480 0.06 0.06 5906675377520

R-PLS-15085-10 15x85 M8-M10 10 6000 0.06 0.06 5906675291840

R-PLS-15125-10 15x125 M8-M10 10 6000 0.08 0.08 5906675291857

R-PLS-20085-10 20x85 M12-M16 10 4800 0.08 0.08 5906675291864

SP-CE-R08 10x1000 M6-M8 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675266138

SP-CE-R10 12x1000 M8 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610122

SP-CE-R12 16x1000 M10 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610320

SP-CE-R16 22x1000 M12 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610528

SP-CE-R20 28x1000 M16 5 - 0,258 0,258 5906675610726

SP-CE-ED-1M - - 10 - 0,002 0,002 5906675601120
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Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS  - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149

Basic performance data
SOLID SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate                         Solid substrates

Plastic mesh sleeve (dxl) [mm] - - - -

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOADS NRu,m

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 8.78 10.9 11.3 11.5

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 2.65 3.24 4.11 4.68

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 7.54 8.00 8.30 8.50

Installation data
Minimum working and curing time

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min] Curing time* [min]

[°C] [°C] R-KEMII-S R-KEMII R-KEMII-W R-KEMII-S R-KEMII R-KEMII-W

5 -20 - - 45 - - 1440

5 -15 - - 30 - - 1080

5 -10 - - 20 - - 480

5 -5 180 70 11 1440 480 360

5 0 120 45 7 1080 240 120

5 5 60 25 5 720 120 60

10 10 45 15 2 480 90 45

15 15 25 9 1,5 360 60 30

20 20 15 5 1 240 45 15

25 30 7 2 - 90 30 -

25 35 6 - - 60 - -

25 40 5 - - 45 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Basic performance data (cont.)
SOLID SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

SHEAR LOADS VRu,m

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 5.79 8.35 11.6 11.5

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 2.43 3.41 4.36 4.48

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 5.86 8.11 7.91 8.23

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD*

TENSION LOADS NRk

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

SHEAR LOADS VRk

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 3.5 5.0 7.0 7.0

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.5

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 2.40 2.80 2.80 2.80

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

SHEAR LOAD VRd

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.40 2.00 2.80 2.80

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.25

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.40 2.00 2.00 2.00

RECOMMENDED LOAD**

TENSION LOAD Nrec

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.71 2.00 2.00 2.00

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 1.07

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.43 1.43 1.43 1.43

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 2.00 2.00

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 0.89

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 1.43 1.43

HOLLOW SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate                       Hollow substrates

Plastic mesh sleeve (dxl) [mm] 12x50 12x80 15x85 15x125 15x85 15x125 20x85

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRu,m

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 3.42 3.50 3.73 5.11 4.16 4.48 4.24

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 3.21 3.54 3.87 4.03 3.97 4.16 3.69

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 2.04 2.84 3.07 3.68 3.74 3.99 3.51

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 2.08 2.98 3.19 3.78 3.68 4.03 3.77

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 2.86 3.43 3.74 3.59 3.71 3.94 3.80

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 1.24 1.25 2.49 2.74 2.82 2.78 2.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 1.73 1.60 2.37 2.51 2.41 2.68 2.10

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 1.30 1.39 1.99 2.06 2.05 2.12 2.05

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 1.45 1.45 2.22 2.17 2.19 2.24 2.25

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 1.51 1.60 1.39 1.45 1.86 2.07 1.75

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 1.73 2.38 3.52 3.00 3.93 3.75 3.92

*According to ETAG 029, **Partial safety factor 1.4 
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Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KEM-II-175 175 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675050249 18

R-KEM-II-175-SET 175 5 5 315 7.1 7.1 447.3 5906675057866 18

R-KEM-II-300 300 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675050256 18

R-KEM-II-300-SET 300 5 5 315 7.1 7.1 447.3 5906675057859 18

R-KEM-II-300-S 300 10 50 600 6 30 360 5906675064642 12

R-KEM-II-380 380 10 40 480 7.70 32 384 5906675097770 18

Basic performance data (cont.)
HOLLOW SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD*

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRk

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.9 1.2 0.9 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 1.2 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRd

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.2

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 0.88 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 0.8 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.48 0.48 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.60 0.48

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 0.48 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4

RECOMMENDED LOAD**

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS Frec

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 0.71 0.71 0.71 1.0 0.86 0.86 0.86

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 0.63 0.71 0.86 1.0 1.0 1.14 1.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 0.43 0.57 0.71 0.71 1.0 1.0 0.71

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 0.43 0.57 0.57 0.71 0.71 1.0 0.86

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 0.57 0.71 1.0 1.0 1.14 1.14 1.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.43 0.57 0.57 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.34

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 0.34 0.43 0.71 0.71 0.71 1.0 1.0
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R-KF2 with Threaded Rods

Economy polyester resin approved for use in non-cracked concrete

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Economical fixings resin for medium  

duty load applications

• Can be used in damp conditions  
and underwater applications

• Wide range of steel studs with different 
lengths and diameters

• Small edge and spacing distances

• Suitable for repetitive use. Partly used  
product can be reused by fitting  
a new mixing nozzle 

Applications
• Guard rails

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Masonry support

• Balustrading

• Cable trays

• Curtain walling

• Fencing & gates 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-11/0141; ETAG 001-05, Option 7         
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-KF2-380 R-KF2 Polyester Resin 380

R-STUDS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data

R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin temperature
Concrete

 temperature
Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 30 2 20

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 20 39 68 173 338 583 1166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties (cont.)
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.6 146.4 189.8 217.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.7 38 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 30.3 48 63.6 108.6 159.1 189.8 217.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.7 38 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 30.3 48 63.6 108.6 159.1 189.8 217.6

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 78 122 153.1 169.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 37.7 51.9 86 128.2 153.1 169.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 37.7 51.9 86 128.2 153.1 169.6

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196
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R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.94 12.22 15.94 25.11 35.61 35.19 37.05

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.61 15.72 21.89 31.39 50.44 52.76 53.86

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12 19.33 28 47.78 71.22 72.9 80.76

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.94 12.22 15.94 25.11 35.61 35.19 37.05

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.61 15.72 21.89 31.39 50.44 52.76 53.86

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.28 20.94 28.83 47.78 71.22 72.9 80.76

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.94 12.22 15.94 25.11 35.61 35.19 37.05

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.61 15.72 21.89 31.39 50.44 52.76 53.86

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.28 20.94 28.83 47.78 71.22 72.9 80.76

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.39 17.94 25.44 25.14 26.46

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.23 15.63 22.42 36.03 37.69 38.47

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 34.13 50.87 52.07 57.69

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.39 17.94 25.44 25.14 26.46

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.23 15.63 22.42 36.03 37.69 38.47

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 34.13 50.87 52.07 57.69

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.39 17.94 25.44 25.14 26.46

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.23 15.63 22.42 36.03 37.69 38.47

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 34.13 50.87 52.07 57.69

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-KF2-380 380 10 40 480 10.0 40.0 510.0 5010445602009 18



CFS+  
Cartridge Free System
RV200 
 with Threaded Rods
 with Sockets
 with Rebar as an Anchor
 with Post-Installed Rebar   

RM50
 with Threaded Rods for Concrete 
 with Threaded Rods for Masonry  

RP30

Cartridge-free system 
for less waste

Patented 
self-opening clip

manual or pneumatic 
dispenser guns
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-10/0055; ETAG 001-05, Option 1 

          

RV200 with Threaded Rods (CFS+)

High performance vinylester resin approved for use in cracked and non-cracked  
concrete - Cartridge Free System (CFS+)

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with threaded rods in cracked 

and non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 1)
• Suitable for most solid and hollow substrates 

including overhead applications
• Very high load capacity
• Suitable for use in low temperatures (down to 

-20° for winter option) enables use throughout 
the year; Winter version can be used in warmer 
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as well 
as holes and substrates covered with water

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste
• Effortless extrusion due to patented self-opening 

system with manual or pneumatic dispenser guns
• Anchor does not generate tensions in the sub-

strate which enables RV200 to be specified where 
closer edge and spacing distances are required

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 
can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Cable trays

• Formwork supports

• Heavy machinery

• Lighting columns

• Public seating

• Large panel reinforcing system 
-Copy Eco 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete 
C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• High-Density Natural Stone

• Natural Stone

• Solid Brick

• Solid Concrete Block

• Solid Sand-lime Brick

• Reinforced concrete 

Installation movie
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Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RV200-4 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

300R-CFS+RV200W-4 RV200-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

 R-CFS+RV200S-4 RV200-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin 600

R-STUDS

Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data
R-STUDS

Minimum working  and curing time
Resin

 temperature
Concrete 

temperature Working time [min.] Curing time* [min.]

°C °C RV200-S RV200 RV200-W RV200-S RV200 RV200-W

5 -20 - - 100 - - 1440

5 -15 - - 60 - - 960

5 -10 - - 30 - - 480

5 -5 65 60 16 1440 360 240

5 0 50 40 12 960 180 120

5 5 35 20 8 720 120 60 

10 10 20 12 5 480 80 45 

15 15 12 8 3 360 60 30 

20 20 9 5 2 240 45 10 

25 25 7 3 - 180 30 -

25 30 6 2 - 120 20 -

25 40 4 0.5 - 45 10 -

25 45 3 - - 35 - -

25 50 2 - - 25 - -

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800
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Mechanical properties (cont.)
R-STUDS

Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1799

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 786 1574

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

Substrate Non-cracked concrete Cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.6 146.4 211.2 256.7 50.4 66.3 93 135

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 30.2 44.1 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 34.8 55.2 56.6 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 34.8 55.2 76 114.4 156.6 215.5 256.7 54.8 66.3 93 135

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 30.2 44.1 55.6 78 102.5 129.1 165 30.2 34.8 46.6 65.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 31.2 49.2 56.6 87.3 115.2 156.1 185.4 41.7 43.7 65.9 97.6

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 31.2 49.2 70.8 114.4 156.6 215.5 256.7 54.8 66.3 93 135

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8 67.44 125.6 196 282.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 78 122 176 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 19.6 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 26.1 36.8 53.9 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 29 46 67 105.1 143.3 196.8 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 19.6 28.6 36.1 50.5 66.4 83.7 107 19.6 22.62 30.16 42.22

Standard embedment depth [kN] 26 36.8 53.9 69.1 101.5 142.5 158.3 26.95 28.27 42.73 63.33

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 26 41 59 105.1 143.3 196.8 237.5 35.53 42.98 60.32 87.46
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Basic performance data (cont.)
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M12 M16 M20 M24

Substrate Non-cracked concrete Cracked concrete

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140 21 39 61 88

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224 34 63 98 141

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196 29 55 86 124

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12 19.33 28 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12 19.33 28 52 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 14.5 20.44 29.94 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18.17 27.22 39.5 58.39 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 10.89 15.89 20.06 28.06 36.89 39.86 50.95 10.89 12.57 16.76 20.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 13.9 20.44 29.94 38.39 56.39 67.86 75.38 14.97 15.71 23.74 30.16

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.9 21.93 31.55 58.39 79.61 93.71 113.1 19.74 23.88 33.51 41.65

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.81 20 37.14 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.36 14.6 21.39 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12.98 19.44 28.21 41.71 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.78 11.35 14.33 20.04 26.35 28.47 36.39 7.78 8.98 11.97 14.36

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.93 14.6 21.39 27.42 40.28 48.47 53.84 10.69 11.22 16.96 21.54

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 9.93 15.66 22.54 41.71 56.87 66.94 80.78 14.1 17.06 23.94 29.75

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80 12 22.29 34.86 50.29

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128 19.43 36 56 80.57

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RV200-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205830 18

R-CFS+RV200W-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675375762 12

R-CFS+RV200S-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675201375 12

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 600 8 - 288 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675119045 18
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0805; ETAG 001-05, Option 7

          

RV200 with Sockets (CFS+)

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with internally  
threaded sockets - Cartridge Free System (CFS+)

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with sockets in non-cracked 

concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)
• Suitable for most solid and hollow substrates 

including overhead applications
• Very high load capacity
• Allows removal of bolt to leave a re-usable 

sockets in place
• Suitable for use in low temperatures (down to 

-20° for winter option) enables use throughout 
the year; Winter version can be used in warmer 
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as well 
as holes and substrates covered with water

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste
• Effortless extrusion due to patented self-opening 

system with manual or pneumatic dispenser guns
• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  

of works
• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 

can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Cable trays

• Formwork supports

• Heavy machinery

• Lighting columns

• Public seating 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone

• Solid Concrete Block

• Solid Brick 
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

SOCKETS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel grade A4

Socket diameter Length
Internal 

thread length
Hole diameter

d L lg df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-ITS-Z-06075 R-ITS-A4-06075 10 75 24 7

M8
R-ITS-Z-08075 R-ITS-A4-08075 12 75 25 9

R-ITS-Z-08090 R-ITS-A4-08090 12 90 25 9

M10
R-ITS-Z-10075 R-ITS-A4-10075 16 75 30 12

R-ITS-Z-10100 R-ITS-A4-10100 16 100 30 12

M12 R-ITS-Z-12100 R-ITS-A4-12100 16 100 35 14

M16 R-ITS-Z-16125 R-ITS-A4-16125 24 125 50 18

Installation data

SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 8 10 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 14 20 20 20 28

Hole diameter in fixture df [mm] 7 9 9 12 12 14 18

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 3 5 5 10 10 20 40

Thread engagement length hs [mm] 6-24 8-25 8-25 10-30 10-30 12-35 16-50

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RV200-4 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

300R-CFS+RV200W-4 RV200-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

 R-CFS+RV200S-4 RV200-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin 600
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Installation data (cont.)

Minimum working and curing time

Mechanical properties
SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

R-ITS-A4 INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.21 50.27 98.17 169.65 402.12

R-ITS-Z INTERNALLY THREADED SOCKETS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.21 50.27 98.17 169.65 402.12

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 8 19 37 65 166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 6 15 30 52 133

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 11 21 37 95

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 12 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 10 24 48 84 213

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 7 17 34 60 152

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 11 26 52 92 233

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 7 17 34 59 149

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 5 12 24 42 107

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min] Curing time* [min]

[°C] [°C] RV200-S RV200 RV200-W RV200-S RV200 RV200-W

5 -20 - - 100 - - 1440

5 -15 - - 60 - - 960

5 -10 - - 30 - - 480

5 -5 65 60 16 1440 360 240

5 0 50 40 12 960 180 120

5 5 35 20 8 720 120 60

10 10 20 12 5 480 80 45

15 15 12 8 3 360 60 30

20 20 9 5 2 240 45 10

25 25 7 3 - 180 30 -

25 30 6 2 - 120 20 -

25 40 4 0.5 - 45 10 -

25 45 3 - - 35 - -

25 50 2 - - 25 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

SOCKETS

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Effective Installation depth hef [mm] 75 75 90 75 100 100 125

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 105 105 120 115 140 140 181

Min. spacing smin [mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63

Min. edge distance cmin
[mm] 40 40 45 40 50 50 63
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Basic performance data
SOCKETS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Product commercial data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 75 75 90 75 100 100 125

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 12.5 21.6 21.6 34.8 34.8 50.4 93.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 19.2 34.8 34.8 50.6 55.2 63.0 97.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 16.8 31.2 31.2 49.2 49.2 63.0 97.4

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.0 10.8 10.8 16.8 16.8 25.2 46.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.6 18.0 18.0 27.6 27.6 40.8 75.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.4 15.6 15.6 24.0 24.0 34.8 66.0

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 10.4 18.0 18.0 29 29.0 42.0 66.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 16.0 25.4 29.0 32.8 46.0 42.7 66.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 14.0 25.4 26.0 32.8 41.0 42.7 66.0

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.0 9.0 9.0 14.0 14.0 21.0 39.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.0 15.0 15.0 23.0 23.0 34.0 63.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.0 13.0 13.0 20.0 20.0 29.0 55.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.7 12.0 12.0 18.2 19.3 23.7 36.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.82 14.1 17.0 18.2 26.5 23.7 36.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 7.49 13.9 13.9 18.2 21.9 23.7 36.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.0 7.20 7.20 11.2 11.2 16.8 31.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 6.40 12.0 12.0 18.4 18.4 27.2 50.4

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 4.49 8.33 8.33 12.8 12.8 18.6 35.3

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 4.79 8.57 8.57 13.0 13.8 16.9 26.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 7.01 10.1 12.1 13.0 18.9 16.9 26.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.35 9.93 9.93 13.0 15.6 16.9 26.2

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 2.86 5.14 5.14 8.0 8.0 12.0 22.3

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 4.57 8.57 8.57 13.1 13.1 19.4 36.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 3.21 5.95 5.95 9.16 9.16 13.3 25.2

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RV200-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205830 18

R-CFS+RV200W-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675375762 12

R-CFS+RV200S-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675201375 12

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 600 8 - 288 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675119045 18
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Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with rebar as an anchor  

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)
• Suitable for most solid and hollow substrates 

including overhead applications
• Very high load capacity
• Suitable for use in low temperatures (down to 

-20° for winter option) enables use throughout 
the year; Winter version can be used in warmer 
temperatures for faster curing

• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as 
well as holes and substrates covered with water

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste
• Effortless extrusion due to patented self-opening 

system with manual or pneumatic dispenser guns
• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  

of works
• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 

can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Curtain walling

• Canopies

• Cable trays

• Formwork supports

• Heavy machinery 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0805; ETAG 001-05, Option 7 

          

RV200 with Rebar as an Anchor (CFS+)

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with reinforcement bars  
- Cartridge Free System (CFS+)
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled to 2/3 
of its depth.

6. Immediately insert rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Installation data

REBARS AS ANCHORS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 18 22 26 32 40

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RV200-4 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

300R-CFS+RV200W-4 RV200-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

 R-CFS+RV200S-4 RV200-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin 600
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Installation data (cont.) 
Minimum working and curing time

Mechanical properties
REBARS AS ANCHORS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 29 57 98 155 232 452 884 1853

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 19 38 65 103 154 302 589 1235

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 27 47 74 110 215 421 882

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 59 102 162 241 471 920 1930

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 20 39 68 108 161 314 614 1287

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 28 48 77 115 224 438 919

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 35 68 117 186 277 542 1059 2220

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 23 45 78 124 185 361 706 1480

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 32 56 89 132 258 504 1057

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 804.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534 3217

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 33 65 112 178 265 518 1012 2123

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 22 43 75 119 177 346 675 1415

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 16 31 53 85 126 247 482 1011

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min.] Curing time* [min.]

°C °C RV200-S RV200 RV200-W RV200-S RV200 RV200-W

5 -20 - - 100 - - 1440

5 -15 - - 60 - - 960

5 -10 - - 30 - - 480

5 -5 65 60 16 1440 360 240

5 0 50 40 12 960 180 120

5 5 35 20 8 720 120 60 

10 10 20 12 5 480 80 45 

15 15 12 8 3 360 60 30 

20 20 9 5 2 240 45 10 

25 25 7 3 - 180 30 -

25 30 6 2 - 120 20 -

25 40 4 0.5 - 45 10 -

25 45 3 - - 35 - -

25 50 2 - - 25 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Basic performance data
REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 24.1 37.7 54.3 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 25.1 37.7 54.7 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.6 22 30.2 31.7 45.2 56.5 77 107

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.1 28.3 41.5 43.5 56.5 80.1 115.5 156.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 27.6 37.7 54.7 57.4 86 113.1 159.4 235.2

SHEAR LOAD VRk

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 12.1 18.8 27.1 36.9 48.3 75.4 117.8 193

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 12.6 19.6 28.3 38.5 50.3 78.5 122.7 201.1

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 13.8 21.6 31.1 42.3 55.3 86.4 135 221.2

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 9.2 12.2 16.8 17.6 25.1 31.4 42.8 59.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.3 15.7 23 24.2 31.4 44.5 64.1 87.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 15.4 20.9 30.4 31.9 47.8 62.8 88.6 130.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 8 12.6 18.1 24.6 32.2 50.3 78.5 128.7

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 8.4 13.1 18.8 25.7 33.5 52.4 81.8 134

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 9.2 14.4 20.7 28.2 36.9 57.6 90 147.4

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4

A-III (e.g. 34GS)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4



Bonded Anchors | RV200

www.rawlplug.co.uk

Basic performance data (cont.)
REBARS AS ANCHORS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP)

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.57 8.71 12 12.6 17.9 22.4 30.6 42.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.79 11.2 16.4 17.3 22.4 31.8 45.8 62.2

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11 14.9 21.7 22.8 34.1 44.9 63.3 93.4

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

A-II (e.g. 18G2) [kN] 5.74 8.98 12.93 17.59 22.98 35.9 56.1 91.91

A-III (e.g. 34GS) [kN] 5.98 9.35 13.46 18.33 23.94 37.4 58.44 95.74

A-III-N (e.g. RB500, BST500S, B500SP) [kN] 6.58 10.28 14.81 20.16 26.33 41.14 64.28 105.32

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RV200-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205830 18

R-CFS+RV200W-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675375762 12

R-CFS+RV200S-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675201375 12

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 600 8 - 288 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675119045 18
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0319; ETAG 001-05

          

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with post-installed rebar 

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)
• Suitable for most solid and hollow substrates 

including overhead applications
• Very high load capacity
• Suitable for use in low temperatures (down to 

-20° for winter option) enables use throughout 
the year; Winter version can be used in warmer 
temperatures for faster curing

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste
• Effortless extrusion due to patented self-opening 

system with manual or pneumatic dispenser guns
• Suitable for use in dry and wet substrates as well 

as holes and substrates covered with water
• Rapid bonding time enables quick execution  

of works
• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used cartridge 

can continue to be used after fitting new nozzle

Applications
• Shear dowel connections

• Foundation wall connections 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

RV200 with Post-Installed Rebar (CFS+)

High performance vinylester resin approved for use with post-installed rebar  
connections - Cartridge Free System (CFS+)
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Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

Rebar diameter ds [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25 28 32

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 18 20 25 30 35 40

Brush diameter [mm] 14 16 18 20 22 27 32 37 42

Min. anchorage length lb, min. [mm] 115 145 170 200 230 285 355 400 455

Min. lap length (overlap splice) l0, min. [mm] 200 210 240 300 375 420 480

Max. anchorage length lv, max. [mm] 400 500 600 700 800 1000

Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled  
to 2/3 of its depth.

6. Immediately insert rebar, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Installation data

POST INSTALLED REBARS

Minimum working and curing time
RV200 RV200-W

Resin  
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 25 3 30

25 30 2 20

25 40 0.5 10

Resin 
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -20 100 1440

5 -15 60 960

5 -10 30 480

5 -5 16 240

5 0 12 120

5 5 8 60

10 10 5 45

15 15 3 30

20 20 2 10

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RV200-4 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

300R-CFS+RV200W-4 RV200-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

 R-CFS+RV200S-4 RV200-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 RV200 Styrene Free Vinylester Resin 600
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RV200-S

Resin  
temperature

Concrete  
temperature

Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 65 1440

5 0 50 960

5 5 35 720

10 10 20 480

15 15 12 360

20 20 9 240

25 25 7 180

25 30 6 120

25 40 4 45

25 45 3 35

25 50 2 25

Minimum working and curing time

Installation data (cont.)

Mechanical properties
POST INSTALLED REBARS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø28 Ø32

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9 615.8 804.2

Basic performance data

100 110 130 150 170 190 210 230 260 280 290 330 360 400 460 530 670 750 800 830 850 900 930 1000
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.4 7.5 8.7 9.8 11.0 12.1 13.3 15.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 - 7.9 9.4 10.8 12.3 13.7 15.2 16.6 18.8 20.2 20.9 23.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - - 11.3 13.0 14.7 16.5 18.2 19.9 22.5 24.3 25.1 28.6 31.2 34.7 - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - - 15.2 17.2 19.2 21.2 23.3 26.3 28.3 29.3 33.4 36.4 40.4 46.5 - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - - 19.6 22.0 24.3 26.6 30.0 32.4 33.5 38.1 41.6 46.2 53.2 61.2 - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 30.3 33.2 37.6 40.4 41.9 47.7 52.0 57.8 66.4 76.6 96.8 - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 46.9 50.6 52.4 59.6 65.0 72.2 83.1 95.7 121.0 135.4 144.4 149.9 - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - - 58.6 66.7 72.8 80.9 93.0 107.2 135.5 151.7 161.8 167.8 171.9 182.0 188.1 - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 76.3 83.2 92.4 106.3 122.5 154.8 173.3 184.9 191.8 196.4 208.0 214.9 231.1 248.14

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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100 120 140 160 170 180 200 230 250 280 290 320 330 400 450 500 550 640 700 720 850 910 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 19.8 20.9 23.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 23.7 25.1 27.9 32.1 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - 22.8 26.0 27.7 29.3 32.5 37.4 40.7 45.5 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - 29.7 31.6 33.5 37.2 42.8 46.5 52.0 53.9 59.5 61.3 - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 42.7 49.1 53.4 59.8 61.9 68.3 70.5 85.4 96.1 - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 58.9 65.9 68.3 75.4 77.7 94.2 106.0 117.8 129.5 150.7 - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 73.9 76.5 84.4 87.0 105.5 118.7 131.9 145.1 168.8 184.6 189.9 - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 86.8 89.5 108.5 122.1 135.6 149.2 173.6 189.9 195.3 230.6 246.9 - - 248.14

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 260 300 330 375 400 420 440 460 480 500 530 550 600 670 750 800 830 900 930 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 15.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 18.8 21.7 23.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 22.5 26.0 28.6 32.5 34.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 26.3 30.3 33.4 37.9 40.4 42.5 44.5 46.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - 27.7 28.9 30.0 34.7 38.1 43.3 46.2 48.5 50.8 53.2 55.5 57.8 61.2 - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - 43.3 47.7 54.2 57.8 60.7 63.6 66.4 69.3 72.2 76.6 79.4 86.7 96.8 - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - 67.7 72.2 75.8 79.4 83.1 86.7 90.3 95.7 99.3 108.3 121.0 135.4 144.4 149.9 - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 89.0 93.0 97.1 101.1 107.2 111.2 121.3 135.5 151.7 161.8 167.8 182.0 188.1 - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 122.5 127.1 138.7 154.8 173.3 184.9 191.8 208.0 214.9 231.1 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)

200 208 210 240 250 290 300 330 375 400 420 450 480 500 550 600 640 700 720 800 850 900 910 1000
Steel 

failure

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15.51

10 23.2 24.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24.23

12 27.9 29.0 29.3 33.5 34.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.89

14 - - 34.2 39.0 40.7 47.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 47.50

16 - - - 44.6 46.5 53.9 55.8 61.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.04

20 - - - - - - 64.1 70.5 80.1 85.4 89.7 96.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 96.93

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 94.2 98.9 106.0 113.0 117.8 129.5 141.3 150.7 - - - - - - - 151.45

28 - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 118.7 126.6 131.9 145.1 158.3 168.8 184.6 189.9 - - - - - 189.98

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 135.6 149.2 162.8 173.6 189.9 195.3 217.0 230.6 244.2 246.9 - 248.14

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 170 190 210 240 300 310 320 330 380 400 440 460 500 540 620 700 770 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 5.8 6.9 8.1 9.8 11.0 12.1 13.9 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 - 8.7 10.1 12.3 13.7 15.2 17.3 21.7 22.4 23.1 23.8 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - - 12.1 14.7 16.5 18.2 20.8 26.0 26.9 27.7 28.6 32.9 34.7 38.1 39.9 - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - - 17.2 19.2 21.2 24.3 30.3 31.3 32.4 33.4 38.4 40.4 44.5 46.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - - 22.0 24.3 27.7 34.7 35.8 37.0 38.1 43.9 46.2 50.8 53.2 57.8 62.4 71.6 - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - - 34.7 43.3 44.8 46.2 47.7 54.9 57.8 63.6 66.4 72.2 78.0 89.6 101.1 111.2 - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 54.2 56.0 57.8 59.6 68.6 72.2 79.4 83.1 90.3 97.5 111.9 126.4 139.0 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - - 66.7 76.8 80.9 89.0 93.0 101.1 109.2 125.4 141.6 155.7 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 87.8 92.4 101.7 106.3 115.6 124.8 143.3 161.8 178.0 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]
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Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 240 260 280 300 330 350 375 380 400 420 480 500 520 600 650 700 740 800 830 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 23.2 24.4 27.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 27.9 29.3 33.5 36.2 39.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 34.2 39.0 42.3 45.5 48.8 53.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 44.6 48.3 52.0 55.8 61.3 65.1 69.7 70.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 64.1 70.5 74.7 80.1 81.1 85.4 89.7 102.5 106.8 111.0 - - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 89.5 94.2 98.9 113.0 117.8 122.5 141.3 153.1 164.9 174.3 - - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 126.6 131.9 137.2 158.3 171.4 184.6 195.2 211.0 218.9 - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 135.6 141.1 162.8 176.3 189.9 200.8 217.0 225.2 244.2 257.7 271.3 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

100 120 140 160 190 200 240 250 280 290 300 320 330 380 450 520 550 600 700 740 830 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 17.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 22.1 23.2 27.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 26.5 27.9 33.5 34.9 39.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - - 22.8 26.0 30.9 32.5 39.0 40.7 45.5 47.2 48.8 52.0 53.7 - - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - - 29.7 35.3 37.2 44.6 46.5 52.0 53.9 55.8 59.5 61.3 70.6 - - - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - - 42.7 51.2 53.4 59.8 61.9 64.1 68.3 70.5 81.1 96.1 111.0 - - - - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - - 58.9 65.9 68.3 70.7 75.4 77.7 89.5 106.0 122.5 129.5 141.3 164.9 174.3 - - - - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - 73.9 76.5 79.1 84.4 87.0 100.2 118.7 137.2 145.1 158.3 184.6 195.2 218.9 - - - 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 86.8 89.5 103.1 122.1 141.1 149.2 162.8 189.9 200.8 225.2 244.2 257.7 271.3 286.59

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 300 310 375 380 400 420 460 480 500 540 600 620 700 750 770 800 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 21.7 22.4 27.1 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 26.0 26.9 32.5 32.9 34.7 36.4 39.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 30.3 31.3 37.9 38.4 40.4 42.5 46.5 48.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 27.7 28.9 34.7 35.8 43.3 43.9 46.2 48.5 53.2 55.5 57.8 62.4 69.3 71.6 - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - 43.3 44.8 54.2 54.9 57.8 60.7 66.4 69.3 72.2 78.0 86.7 89.6 101.1 108.3 111.2 - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - 67.7 68.6 72.2 75.8 83.1 86.7 90.3 97.5 108.3 111.9 126.4 135.4 139.0 144.4 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 93.0 97.1 101.1 109.2 121.3 125.4 141.6 151.7 155.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 124.8 138.7 143.3 161.8 173.3 178.0 184.9 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

120 150 160 180 200 230 250 290 300 360 370 400 460 470 560 600 660 700 750 800 850 900 940 1000
Steel 

failure

8 6.9 8.7 9.2 10.4 11.6 13.3 14.4 16.8 17.3 20.8 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 - 10.8 11.6 13.0 14.4 16.6 18.1 20.9 21.7 26.0 26.7 28.9 33.2 33.9 - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - - - 15.6 17.3 19.9 21.7 25.1 26.0 31.2 32.1 34.7 39.9 40.7 48.5 - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - - - 20.2 23.3 25.3 29.3 30.3 36.4 37.4 40.4 46.5 47.5 56.6 60.7 66.7 - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - - - 26.6 28.9 33.5 34.7 41.6 42.8 46.2 53.2 54.3 64.7 69.3 76.3 80.9 86.7 - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - - - 41.9 43.3 52.0 53.4 57.8 66.4 67.9 80.9 86.7 95.3 101.1 108.3 115.6 122.8 130.0 135.8 - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - - 65.0 66.8 72.2 83.1 84.9 101.1 108.3 119.2 126.4 135.4 144.4 153.5 162.5 169.7 180.6 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 80.9 93.0 95.0 113.2 121.3 133.5 141.6 151.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 190.1 202.2 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 106.3 108.6 129.4 138.7 152.5 161.8 173.3 184.9 196.4 208.0 217.2 231.1 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]
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100 120 140 160 180 200 220 230 280 290 310 350 390 410 450 470 500 630 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 9.3 11.2 13.0 14.9 16.7 18.6 20.4 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 11.6 13.9 16.3 18.6 20.9 23.2 25.6 26.7 32.5 33.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 - 16.7 19.5 22.3 25.1 27.9 30.7 32.1 39.0 40.4 43.2 48.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - - 22.8 26.0 29.3 32.5 35.8 37.4 45.5 47.2 50.4 56.9 63.4 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 29.7 33.5 37.2 40.9 42.8 52.0 53.9 57.6 65.1 72.5 76.2 83.6 87.4 - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 42.7 47.0 49.1 59.8 61.9 66.2 74.7 83.3 87.5 96.1 100.4 106.8 134.5 - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - 65.9 68.3 73.0 82.4 91.8 96.6 106.0 110.7 117.8 148.4 176.6 188.4 200.2 212.0 - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - 81.8 92.3 102.9 108.1 118.7 124.0 131.9 166.2 197.8 211.0 224.2 237.4 250.6 263.8 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - 105.8 111.2 122.1 127.5 135.6 170.9 203.5 217.0 230.6 244.2 257.7 271.3 349.50

lbd

ds

[mm]

[mm]

200 210 240 250 300 310 375 380 400 420 460 480 500 540 600 620 700 750 770 800 850 900 960 1000
Steel 

failure

8 11.6 12.1 13.9 14.4 17.3 17.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 17.91

10 14.4 15.2 17.3 18.1 21.7 22.4 27.1 27.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 27.99

12 17.3 18.2 20.8 21.7 26.0 26.9 32.5 32.9 34.7 36.4 39.9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40.30

14 - 21.2 24.3 25.3 30.3 31.3 37.9 38.4 40.4 42.5 46.5 48.5 50.6 54.6 - - - - - - - - - - 54.85

16 - - 27.7 28.9 34.7 35.8 43.3 43.9 46.2 48.5 53.2 55.5 57.8 62.4 69.3 71.6 - - - - - - - - 71.65

20 - - - - 43.3 44.8 54.2 54.9 57.8 60.7 66.4 69.3 72.2 78.0 86.7 89.6 101.1 108.3 111.2 - - - - - 111.95

25 - - - - - - 67.7 68.6 72.2 75.8 83.1 86.7 90.3 97.5 108.3 111.9 126.4 135.4 139.0 144.4 153.5 162.5 173.3 - 174.92

28 - - - - - - - - - 84.9 93.0 97.1 101.1 109.2 121.3 125.4 141.6 151.7 155.7 161.8 171.9 182.0 194.1 202.2 219.42

32 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.9 115.6 124.8 138.7 143.3 161.8 173.3 178.0 184.9 196.4 208.0 221.9 231.1 286.59

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Basic performance data (cont.)

200 210 230 240 290 300 330 350 375 390 410 420 470 480 550 600 630 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000
Steel 

failure

8 18.6 19.5 21.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21.84

10 23.2 24.4 26.7 27.9 33.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 34.13

12 27.9 29.3 32.1 33.5 40.4 41.8 46.0 48.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 49.15

14 - 34.2 37.4 39.0 47.2 48.8 53.7 56.9 61.0 63.4 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 66.90

16 - - - 44.6 53.9 55.8 61.3 65.1 69.7 72.5 76.2 78.1 87.4 - - - - - - - - - - - 87.37

20 - - - - - 64.1 70.5 74.7 80.1 83.3 87.5 89.7 100.4 102.5 117.4 128.1 134.5 - - - - - - - 136.52

25 - - - - - - - - 88.3 91.8 96.6 98.9 110.7 113.0 129.5 141.3 148.4 164.9 176.6 188.4 200.2 212.0 - - 213.32

28 - - - - - - - - - - - 110.8 124.0 126.6 145.1 158.3 166.2 184.6 197.8 211.0 224.2 237.4 250.6 263.8 267.58

32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 130.2 149.2 162.8 170.9 189.9 203.5 217.0 230.6 244.2 257.7 271.3 349.50

l0

ds

[mm]

[mm]

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RV200-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205830 18

R-CFS+RV200W-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675375762 12

R-CFS+RV200S-4 300 4 32 384 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675201375 12

R-CFS+RV200-600-8 600 8 - 288 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675119045 18
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Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• The most contemporary general use  

wbonded anchor

• Quick, secure and simple installation

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste

• Effortless extrusion due to patented  
self-opening system with manual  
or pneumatic dispenser guns

• Product with wide spectrum of use in the  
medium load capacity area

• Ideal for applications without the possibility  
of mechanical anchorage

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used product 
can be reused after fitting spare nozzle

Applications
• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Curtain walling 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0394  

          

RM50 with Threaded Rods for Concrete (CFS+)

Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates  
- Cartridge Free System (CFS+)

Bonded Anchors | RM50  

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Solid substrates: Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary 
before installation. Hollow substrates: insert mesh slevve before injection.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled to 2/3 
of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RM50-4 RM50 Styrene Free Polyester Resin

300R-CFS+RM50S-4 RM50-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RM50W-4 RM50-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RM50-600-8 RM50 Styrene Free Polyester Resin 600

THREADED RODS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data

R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Minimum working and curing time

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min] Curing time* [min]

[°C] [°C] RM50-S RM50 RM50-W RM50-S RM50 RM50-W

5 -20 - - 45 - - 24h

5 -15 - - 30 - - 18h

5 -10 - - 20 - - 8h

5 -5 4h 70 11 24h 8h 5h

5 0 2h 45 7 18h 4h 2h

5 5 60 25 5 12h 2h 60

10 10 45 15 2 8h 90 45

15 15 25 9 1,5 6h 60 30

20 20 15 5 1 4h 45 15

25 30 7 2 - 90 30 -

25 40 5 - - 45 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties

Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133  259 449  899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS  - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34  59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 16.3 23.7 31 47.3 68.4 76.9 95.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 20.4 32.2 42.6 68.6 102.6 115.4 150.8

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 89.9 136.7 159.4 208.8

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18 29 42 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6
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Basic performance data (cont.)

Product commercial data

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 35.8 49.2 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 20.9 27.1 40.2 60.3 68.6 85.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 26.9 37.3 50.3 85.5 102.9 124.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 35.8 49.2 76.4 120.6 142.1 186.6

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9.0 14.0 21.0 39.0 61.0 88.0 140.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15.0 23.0 34.0 63.0 98.0 141.0 224.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13.0 20.0 29.0 55.0 86.0 124.0 196.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.8 11.61 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.3 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.82 11.6 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.9 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 6.80 11.6 15.1 22.3 33.5 38.1 47.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.10 14.9 20.7 27.9 47.5 57.2 69.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 11.4 19.9 27.3 42.4 67.0 79.0 103.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.20 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12.0 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.8 18.6 35.3 55.1 79.5 125.6

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.87 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.50 10.7 14.8 20.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 13.8 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.9 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.5 10.7 14.8 120.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 14.2 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 4.87 8.29 10.8 16.0 23.9 27.2 33.9

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.50 10.7 14.8 20.0 33.9 40.9 49.4

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.14 14.2 19.5 30.3 47.9 56.4 74.1

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8.0 12.0 22.3 34.9 50.3 80.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.1 19.4 36.0 56.0 80.6 128.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.3 25.2 39.4 56.8 89.7

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RM50-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205892 18

R-CFS+RM50W-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.52 - 12

R-CFS+RM50S-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.53 - 12

R-CFS+RM50-600-8 600 1 1 36 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675078823 18
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Installation guide

Product overview

Features and benefits
• The most contemporary general use bonded 

anchor for masonry 

• Approved for 15 substrates

• Quick, secure and simple installation

• Unique soft foil pack for less waste

• Effortless extrusion due to patented  
self-opening system with manual  
or pneumatic dispenser guns

• Product with wide spectrum of use in the  
medium load capacity area

• Ideal for applications without the possibility  
of mechanical anchorage

• Suitable for multiple use. Partly used product 
can be reused after fitting spare nozzle

Applications
• Balustrading

• Handrails

• Canopies

• Curtain walling

• Bathroom fittings

• Cable trays

• Barriers

• Cladding restraint

• Fencing & gates

• Pipework 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Solid Concrete Block

• Lightweight Concrete Block

• Solid Brick

• Concrete Slab

• Solid Sand-lime Brick

• Aerated Concrete Block

• Hollow Sand-lime Brick

• Hollow Brick

• Hollow Lightweight Concrete 
Block 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-13/0528; ETAG 029 

          

RM50 with Threaded Rods for Masonry (CFS+)

Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates  
- Cartridge Free System (CFS+)
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1.  Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2a. Solid substrates: Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary  
 before installation.

2b. Hollow substrates: Insert mesh sleeve into the hole.

3.  Insert cartridge into gun and attach nozzle.

4.  Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5a. Solid Substrates: Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the  
 hole is filled to 2/3 of its depth.

5b. Hollow substrate: Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the  
 hole is filled to the surface.

6.  Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before  
 it sets and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7.  Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

THREADED RODS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel grade A4 Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter

Max. thickness

Solid 
substrates

Hollow substrates

d L df tfix for hnom tfix for hnom,std tfix for hnom,max 

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20 50 20

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 70 100 70

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 33 33 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 73 73 33

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 93 93 53

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 50 60 20

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 80 90 50

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 110 120 80

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 150 160 120

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 190 200 160

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 66 86 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 96 116 -

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 136 156 -

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 176 196 -

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 256 276 -

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RM50-4 RM50 Styrene Free Polyester Resin

300R-CFS+RM50S-4 RM50-S
High Temperature (Summer) / Slow Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RM50W-4 RM50-W
Low Temperature (Winter) / Rapid Cure 

Styrene Free Polyester Resin

R-CFS+RM50-600-8 RM50 Styrene Free Polyester Resin 600
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Installation data

SOLID SUBSTRATES

HOLLOW SUBSTRATES

Size M10 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Hollow substrates

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 8 10 10 12 12 16

Plastic mesh sleeve size dxl [mm] 12x50 12x80 15x85 15x125 15x85 15x125 20x85

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 12 16 16 16 16 20

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 3 3 4 4 6 6 10

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hnom + 5

Installation depth
hnom,std [mm] 50 - 85 - 85 - 85

hnom,max [mm] - 80 - 125 - 125 -

Min. spacing smin [mm] 100 100 100 100 100 100 120

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 100 100 100 100 100 100 120

Size Mw8 M10 M12 M16 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Ceramic solid substrates Aerated concrete

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 10 12 14 18

Installation  torque Tinst [Nm] 5 8 10 15 3 4 6 10

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hnom + 5

Installation depth hnom,min [mm] 80 85 95 105 80 85 95 105

Min. spacing smin [mm] 50 50 50 54 50 50 50 54

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 50 50 50 54 50 50 50 54

Product information (cont.)
R-PLS Plastic Mesh Sleeves and SP-CE Mesh Sleeves

Product Code
Size Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Sleeve [mm] Stud Outer Pallet Box Outer

R-PLS-12050-10 12x50 M6-M8 10 480 0.06 0.06 5906675377520

R-PLS-15085-10 15x85 M8-M10 10 6000 0.06 0.06 5906675291840

R-PLS-15125-10 15x125 M8-M10 10 6000 0.08 0.08 5906675291857

R-PLS-20085-10 20x85 M12-M16 10 4800 0.08 0.08 5906675291864

SP-CE-R08 10x1000 M6-M8 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675266138

SP-CE-R10 12x1000 M8 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610122

SP-CE-R12 16x1000 M10 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610320

SP-CE-R16 22x1000 M12 10 - 0,129 0,129 5906675610528

SP-CE-R20 28x1000 M16 5 - 0,258 0,258 5906675610726

SP-CE-ED-1M - - 10 - 0,002 0,002 5906675601120
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Installation data (cont.)
Minimum working and curing time

Resin
 temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time [min] Curing time* [min]

[°C] [°C] RM50-S RM50 RM50-W RM50-S RM50 RM50-W

5 -20 - - 45 - - 1440

5 -15 - - 30 - - 1080

5 -10 - - 20 - - 480

5 -5 180 70 11 1440 480 360

5 0 120 45 7 1080 240 120

5 5 60 25 5 720 120 60

10 10 45 15 2 480 90 45

15 15 25 9 1,5 360 60 30

20 20 15 5 1 240 45 15

25 30 7 2 - 90 30 -

25 35 6 - - 60 - -

25 40 5 - - 45 - -

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS  - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149

Basic performance data
SOLID SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate                         Solid substrates

Plastic mesh sleeve (dxl) [mm] - - - -

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOADS NRu,m

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 8.78 10.9 11.3 11.5

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 2.65 3.24 4.11 4.68

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 7.54 8.00 8.30 8.50
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Basic performance data (cont.)
SOLID SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

SHEAR LOADS VRu,m

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 5.79 8.35 11.6 11.5

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 2.43 3.41 4.36 4.48

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 5.86 8.11 7.91 8.23

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD*

TENSION LOADS NRk

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

SHEAR LOADS VRk

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 3.5 5.0 7.0 7.0

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.5

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 2.40 2.80 2.80 2.80

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

SHEAR LOAD VRd

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.40 2.00 2.80 2.80

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.25

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.40 2.00 2.00 2.00

RECOMMENDED LOAD**

TENSION LOAD Nrec

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.71 2.00 2.00 2.00

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 1.07

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.43 1.43 1.43 1.43

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

Solid clay brick min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 2.00 2.00

Autoclaved aerated concrete block min 6.0MPa (AAC7) [kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 0.89

Solid silicate brick min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 1.43 1.43

HOLLOW SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate                       Hollow substrates

Plastic mesh sleeve (dxl) [mm] 12x50 12x80 15x85 15x125 15x85 15x125 20x85

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRu,m

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 3.42 3.50 3.73 5.11 4.16 4.48 4.24

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 3.21 3.54 3.87 4.03 3.97 4.16 3.69

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 2.04 2.84 3.07 3.68 3.74 3.99 3.51

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 2.08 2.98 3.19 3.78 3.68 4.03 3.77

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 2.86 3.43 3.74 3.59 3.71 3.94 3.80

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 1.24 1.25 2.49 2.74 2.82 2.78 2.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 1.73 1.60 2.37 2.51 2.41 2.68 2.10

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 1.30 1.39 1.99 2.06 2.05 2.12 2.05

*According to ETAG 029, **Partial safety factor 1.4 
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*According to ETAG 029, **Partial safety factor 1.4 

Basic performance data (cont.)
HOLLOW SUBSTRATES 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 1.45 1.45 2.22 2.17 2.19 2.24 2.25

Perrforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 1.51 1.60 1.39 1.45 1.86 2.07 1.75

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 1.73 2.38 3.52 3.00 3.93 3.75 3.92

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD*

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRk

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.9 0.9 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

Perrforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.9 1.2 0.9 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.5

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 1.2 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS FRd

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.2

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 0.88 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.0

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 0.8 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.48 0.48 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.36 0.36 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

Perrforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.60 0.48

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 0.48 0.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4

RECOMMENDED LOAD**

TENSION AND SHEAR LOADS Frec

Silicate hollow block min 12MPa (eg KS Ratio Block 8 DF) [kN] 0.71 0.71 0.71 1.0 0.86 0.86 0.86

Perforated ceramic blocks min 12MPa (eg Proton Hlz 12/0.9 DF) [kN] 0.63 0.71 0.86 1.0 1.0 1.14 1.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg Wienerberger Porotherm) [kN] 0.43 0.57 0.71 0.71 1.0 1.0 0.71

Perforated ceramic blocks min 10MPa (eg Leiter Thermopor) [kN] 0.43 0.57 0.57 0.71 0.71 1.0 0.86

Perforated ceramic blocks min 15MPa (eg MEGA MAX) [kN] 0.57 0.71 1.0 1.0 1.14 1.14 1.14

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Mono Rect) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Tableau Rect) [kN] 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.43 0.57 0.57 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg LS Monomur) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43

Perforated ceramic blocks min 6MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo) [kN] 0.26 0.26 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.43

Perrforated ceramic blocks min 6.0MPa (eg SM BGV Thermo Plus) [kN] 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.43 0.34

Lightweight concrete hollow block min 2.0MPa [kN] 0.34 0.43 0.71 0.71 0.71 1.0 1.0

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RM50-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205892 18

R-CFS+RM50W-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.52 - 12

R-CFS+RM50S-4 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.53 - 12

R-CFS+RM50-600-8 600 1 1 36 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675078823 18
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RP30 (CFS+)

Economy polyester resin approved for use in non-cracked concrete  
- Cartridge Free System (CFS+)

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Effortless extrusion due to patented  

self-opening system with manual  
or pneumatic dispenser guns

• Medium load capacity in non-cracked  
concrete

• Wide range of steel studs with different 
lengths and diameters

• Small edge and space distances

• Partly- used product can be reused after  
a break after fitting a new mixing nozzle.  
Suitable for repetitive and frequent use

• Suitable for repetitive use. Partly used product 
can be reused by fitting a new mixing nozzle 

Applications
• Fixing into tarmac

• Cable trays

• Handrails

• Fencing & gates

• Pipework 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone

• Solid Concrete Block

• Solid Brick 

Approvals and Reports
• ETA-11/0141; ETAG 001-05, Option 7
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert foil into gun and attach nozzle.

4. Dispense to waste until even colour is obtained.

5. Insert the mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle as the hole is filled to 2/3 
of its depth.

6. Immediately insert the stud, slowly and with slight twisting motion. Remove any excess resin around the hole before it sets 
and leave it undisturbed until the curing time elapses.

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume

[ml]

R-CFS+RP30 RP30 Polyester Resin 300

R-CFS+RP30-600-8 RP30 Polyester Resin 600

R-STUDS

Installation data

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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Installation data (cont.)

Minimum working and curing time
Resin 

temperature
Concrete 

temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 60 360

5 0 40 180

5 5 20 120

10 10 12 80

15 15 8 60

20 20 5 45

25 30 2 20

R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, min [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, s [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

MAXIMUM EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Installation depth hnom, max [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] hef hef + 2*d0

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

R-STUDS

Mechanical properties 

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541.0 935.0 1868.0

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 19 37 65 166 324 561 1124

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 11 21 37 95 185 321 642

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541.0 935.0 1868.0

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 34 60 152 297 513 1028

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541.0 935.0 1868.0

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 786 1574

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 12 24 42 107 208 360 721

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Basic performance data 

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28.0 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 93.6 146.4 189.8 217.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.7 38 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 30.3 48 63.6 108.6 159.1 189.8 217.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 18.2 28 35.1 57.1 79.5 91.6 99.7

Standard embedment depth [kN] 22.7 38 48.3 82.9 119.3 137.4 157.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 30.3 48 63.6 108.6 159.1 189.8 217.6

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29.0 42.2 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.3 46.4 67.4 125.6 196.0 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.6 40.6 59.0 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22.0 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 18.0 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 18.0 29.0 42.0 78.0 122 153.1 169.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22.0 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 37.7 51.9 86 128.2 153.1 169.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 14.3 22.0 28.7 45.2 64.1 73.9 77.8

Standard embedment depth [kN] 19.1 28.3 39.4 56.5 90.8 110.8 113.1

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 23.9 37.7 51.9 86 128.2 153.1 169.6

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9.0 14.0 21.0 39.0 61.0 88.0 140.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15.0 23.0 34.0 63.0 98.0 141.0 224.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13.0 20.0 29.0 55.0 86.0 124.0 196.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.9 12.2 15.9 25.1 35.6 35.2 37.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.6 15.7 21.9 31.4 50.4 52.8 53.9

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 12.0 19.3 28.0 47.8 71.2 72.9 80.78

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.94 12.2 15.9 25.1 35.6 35.2 37.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.6 15.7 21.9 31.4 50.4 52.8 53.9

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.3 20.9 28.8 47.8 71.2 72.9 80.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 7.9 12.2 15.9 25.1 35.6 35.2 37.1

Standard embedment depth [kN] 10.6 15.7 21.9 31.4 50.4 52.8 53.9

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 13.3 20.9 28.8 47.8 71.2 72.9 80.8

R-STUDS
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Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

DESIGN LOAD

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12.0 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.3 12.8 18.6 35.3 55.1 79.5 125.6

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.4 17.9 25.4 25.1 26.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.2 15.6 22.4 36.0 37.7 38.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 20.0 34.1 50.9 52.1 57.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.4 17.9 25.4 25.1 26.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.2 15.6 22.4 36.0 37.7 38.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 20.0 34.1 50.9 52.1 57.7

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Minimum embedment depth [kN] 5.67 8.73 11.4 17.9 25.4 25.1 26.5

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.58 11.2 15.6 22.4 36.0 37.7 38.5

Maximum embedment depth [kN] 8.57 13.8 20.0 34.1 50.8 52.1 57.7

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8.0 12 22.3 34.7 50.3 80.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.1 19.4 36.0 56.0 80.6 128.0

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.3 25.2 39.4 56.8 89.7

Product commercial data

Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+RP30 300 1 3 108 2.44 7.32 263.52 5906675205861 18

R-CFS+RP30-600-8 600 1 1 36 8.30 8.30 298.8 5906675085876 18
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Cartridge 
size

Stud diameter d [mm] M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

175ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 42 28 19 11 4,7 3,2 1,8

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 32 22 14 9 3,4 4 2,1

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 26 17 11 6 2,4 1,6 0,8

280 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 73 49 34 19 8,3 5,6 3,1

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 57 39 26 16 6,0 3,8 2,2

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 46 30 20 10 4,3 2,8 1,5

300 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 79 53 37 21 9,0 6,0 3,4

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 61 42 28 17 6,5 4,1 2,4

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 50 32 21 11 4,6 3,0 1,6

310 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 82 55 38 22 9,3 6,3 3,5

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 64 44 29 18 6,7 4,3 2,4

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 52 33 22 12 4,8 3,1 1,6

345 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 93 62 43 24 10,5 7,1 4,0

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 72 49 32 20 7,6 4,8 2,8

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 59 38 25 13 5,4 3,5 1,9

380 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 104 69 48 27 11,7 7,9 4,4

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 80 55 36 22 8,4 5,4 3,1

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 65 42 28 15 6,1 3,9 2,1

385 ml

Reduced Embedment hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 120 140 165

Quantity of anchored studs 105 70 49 28 11,8 8,0 4,5

Standard Embedment hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 240

Quantity of anchored studs 81 56 37 22 8,5 5,4 3,1

Maximum Embedment hnom [mm] 100 120 145 190 240 290 360

Quantity of anchored studs 66 43 28 15 6,1 4,0 2,1

Resin consumption for bonded anchors



Glass Capsules
R-CAS-V: 
 Spin-In Capsule with Threaded Rods 

R-HAC-V: 
 Hammer-In with Threaded Rods 
 Hammer-In with Rebar 

Rounded capsule 
tip for insertion  
in to hole

Drill/hole diameter, 
stud size indicated  
on the capsule

Capsule contains a precise  
volume of resin and hardener. 
No waste packaging.

Hammer-in  
and spin-in capsules

Quick and easy to install 
by hammering or spinning 
in stud or rebar
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-10/0108; ETAG 001-05, Option 7  

          

R-CAS-V Spin-In Capsule with Threaded Rods

High-performance, quick-setting, styrene-free vinylester resin for concrete

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with threaded rods  

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)

• High performance for use safety critical  
application - heavy-duty fastenings  
with small spacing and edge distances

• The system relies on the adhesion between  
the concrete and resin, which is free from 
expansion forces. This makes it an ideal choice 
where close edge and spacing distances are 
required

• Capsule contains a precise volume of constitu-
ents making it a very consistent product

• Suitable for making fixings underwater.  
Adhesive strength is not affected  
by unpolluted water

• Suitable for dry or wet non-cracked concrete

• Styrene free - odourless

Applications
• Threaded rods

• Balustrading

• Railings

• Heavy machinery

• Structural steel

• Steel columns

• Cladding restraints

• Curtain walling

• Fencing & gates

• Formwork supports

• Garage doors

• Guard rails 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert capsule into the hole. Connect stud to drilling machine using appropirate driver system.

4. Position the stud into the glass capsule then switch on the drilling machine and drive stud into the capsule.  
Switch off the drilling machine as soon as the bottom of hole is reached.

5. Leave the anchor undisturbed unitl the curing time elapses.

6. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

R-STUDS

Size Product Code Description / Resin Type

M8 R-CAS-V-08

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

M10 R-CAS-V-10

M12 R-CAS-V-12

M16 R-CAS-V-16

M20 R-CAS-V-20

M24 R-CAS-V-24

M30 R-CAS-V-30

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max. thickness

d L df tfix for hef,min tfix for hef, std tfix for hef, max

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 40 20 -

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 90 70 50

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 48 28 -

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 88 68 38

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 108 88 58

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 65 35 -

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 95 65 30

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 125 95 60

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 165 135 100

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 205 175 140

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 71 46 -

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 101 76 11

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 141 116 51

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 181 156 91

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 261 236 171

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 117 67 -

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 157 107 37

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 207 157 87

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 132 62 -

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 181 106 -
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R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Installation depth hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 120 130 140 180 230 270 340

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Installation data

Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 - 480

5 0 - 240

5 5 - 150

10 10 - 120

15 15 - 90

20 20 - 45

25 30 - 20

25 40 - 10

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 20 39 68 173 338 583 1166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled



Bonded Anchors | R-CAS-V

www.rawlplug.co.uk

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 21.6 34.8 50.4 75.5 119.2 158.4 239.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 28.9 35.9 55.7 75.5 119.2 158.4 239.6

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 28.9 35.9 55.7 75.5 119.2 158.4 239.6

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18 29 42 60 95 140 200

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 25 30 50 60 95 140 200

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25 30 50 60 95 140 200

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 12 16.67 27.78 33.33 52.78 77.78 111.11

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 13.89 16.67 27.78 33.33 52.78 77.78 111.11

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13.89 16.67 27.78 33.33 52.78 77.78 111.11

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 8.57 11.9 19.84 23.81 37.7 55.56 79.37

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.92 11.9 19.84 23.81 37.7 55.56 79.37

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 9.92 11.9 19.84 23.81 37.7 55.56 79.37

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74

Product commercial data

Product Code Size
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CAS-V-08 M8 10 500 8000 0.13 6.5 133.2 5906675280189 18

R-CAS-V-10 M10 10 500 8000 0.16 8.1 158.8 5906675280196 18

R-CAS-V-12 M12 10 500 8000 0.24 12.0 222.0 5906675280202 18

R-CAS-V-16 M16 10 500 6000 0.38 18.8 255.6 5906675280219 18

R-CAS-V-20 M20 6 60 960 0.78 7.8 155.2 5906675280226 18

R-CAS-V-24 M24 6 60 720 1.09 10.9 160.9 5906675280233 18

R-CAS-V-30 M30 2 20 320 0.85 8.5 166.2 5906675280240 18
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-11/0002; ETAG 001-05, Option 7

          

R-HAC-V Hammer-In with Threaded Rods

Heavy duty anchor with small spacing and edge distances, simply installed  
by hammering the stud

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• High performance anchor, for use in safety 

critical applications

• The system relies on the adhesion between 
concrete and resin, which is free from  
expansion forces. This makes it an ideal  
choice where close edge and spacing  
distances are required

• Capsule contains a precise volume of constitu-
ents making it a very consistent product

• Adhesive bond strength is not affected  
by unpolluted water

• Suitable for dry or wet non-cracked concrete

• Low cost tooling required for installation,  
quick and easy to install

• Styrene free - virtually odourless 

Applications
• Balustrading & handrails

• Cable trays

• Guard rails

• Machinery

• Threaded rods

• Cladding restraints

• Curtain walling

• Fencing & gates

• Reinforcement bars 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Installation movie
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert capsule into the hole

4. The stud is simply hammered through the capsule using a manual hammer (M8-M12) or mechanical hammer (M16-M30)

5. Leave the anchor undisturbed unitl the curing time elapses.

6. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Size Product Code Description / Resin Type

M8 R-HAC-V-08

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

M10 R-HAC-V-10

M12 R-HAC-V-12

M16 R-HAC-V-16

M20 R-HAC-V-20

M24 R-HAC-V-24

M30 R-HAC-V-30

R-STUDS

Size

Product Code Anchor Fixture

Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

Diameter Length
Hole 

diameter
Max.  

thickness

d L df tfix for hnom

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20

R-STUDS-08160 - - 8 160 9 70

M10

R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 28

R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 68

R-STUDS-10190 - - 10 190 12 88

M12

R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 35

R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 65

R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 95

R-STUDS-12260 - - 12 260 14 135

R-STUDS-12300 - - 12 300 14 175

M16

R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 46

R-STUDS-16220 R-STUDS-16220-88 - 16 220 18 76

R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 116

R-STUDS-16300 - - 16 300 18 156

R-STUDS-16380 - - 16 380 18 236

M20

R-STUDS-20260 R-STUDS-20260-88 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 22 67

R-STUDS-20300 R-STUDS-20300-88 - 20 300 22 107

R-STUDS-20350 - - 20 350 22 157

M24 R-STUDS-24300 R-STUDS-24300-88 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 26 62

M30 R-STUDS-30380 R-STUDS-30380-88 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 32 76
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R-STUDS

Installation data

Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 - 1440

5 0 - 840

5 5 - 240

10 10 - 180

15 15 - 90

20 20 - 45

25 30 - 20

25 40 - 10

Mechanical properties
R-STUDS

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20 24 30

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 14 18 24 28 35

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 80 120 180 300

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] hef + 5

Installation depth hnom [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 120 130 140 180 230 270 340

Min. spacing smin [mm] 0.5 * hef

 Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 0.5 * hef

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 5.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 420 420 420 420 420 420 420

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 20 39 68 173 338 583 1166

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15 30 52 133 259 449 899

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - steel class 8.8

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 60 105 266 519 898 1793

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 24 48 84 213 416 718 1439

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 350 350 350 350 350 350 350

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58 84.3 157 245 352.8 559.8

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 541 935 1868

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 26 52 92 233 454 785 1569

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 17 34 59 149 291 504 1009

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Basic performance data
R-STUDS 

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M30

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

Embedment depth hef [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 21.6 31.7 46 64.7 107.6 146.8 207.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 22.1 31.7 46 64.7 107.6 146.8 207.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 22.1 31.7 46 64.7 107.6 146.8 207.8

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18.3 29 42.15 78.5 122.5 176.5 280.5

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 29.28 46.4 67.44 125.6 196 282.4 448.8

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 25.62 40.6 59.01 109.9 171.5 247.1 392.7

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 18 25 40 50 95 115 170

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 20 25 40 50 95 115 170

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 20 25 40 50 95 115 170

SHEAR LOAD VRk

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9 14 21 39 61 88 140

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 15 23 34 63 98 141 224

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 13 20 29 55 86 124 196

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 9.52 11.9 22.22 23.81 45.24 54.76 80.95

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 9.52 11.9 22.22 23.81 45.24 54.76 80.95

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 9.52 11.9 22.22 23.81 45.24 54.76 80.95

SHEAR LOAD VRd

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 7.2 11.2 16.8 31.2 48.8 70.4 112

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 12 18.4 27.2 50.4 78.4 112.8 179.2

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 8.33 12.82 18.59 35.26 55.13 79.49 125.64

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 6.8 8.5 15.87 17.01 32.31 39.12 57.82

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 6.8 8.5 15.87 17.01 32.31 39.12 57.82

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 6.8 8.5 15.87 17.01 32.31 39.12 57.82

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 5.8 [kN] 5.14 8 12 22.29 34.86 50.29 80

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - STEEL CLASS 8.8 [kN] 8.57 13.14 19.43 36 56 80.57 128

R-STUDS METRIC THREADED RODS - A4 [kN] 5.95 9.16 13.28 25.18 39.38 56.78 89.74

Product commercial data

Product Code Size
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-HAC-V-08 M8 10 500 8000 0.13 6.6 135.3 5906675377827 18

R-HAC-V-10 M10 10 500 8000 0.14 6.8 138.0 5906675379913 18

R-HAC-V-12 M12 10 500 8000 0.19 9.5 181.2 5906675379920 18

R-HAC-V-16 M16 10 500 6000 0.30 15.1 210.6 5906675379937 18

R-HAC-V-20 M20 6 60 960 0.57 5.7 120.8 5906675379944 18

R-HAC-V-24 M24 6 54 960 0.76 6.9 152.0 5906675379951 18

R-HAC-V-30 M30 2 20 320 0.57 5.7 121.2 5906675379968 18
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Approvals and Reports
• ETA-11/0002; ETAG 001-05, Option 7  

          

R-HAC-V Hammer-In with Rebar

Heavy duty anchor with small spacing and edge distances, simply installed  
by hammering the rebar

Product overview

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Approved for use with rebar 

in non-cracked concrete (ETAG001 Option 7)

• High performance anchor, for use  
in safety critical applications

• The system relies on the adhesion between 
concrete and resin, which is free from expan-
sion forces. This makes it an ideal choice where 
close edge and spacing distances are required

• Capsule contains a precise volume of constitu-
ents making it a very consistent product

• Adhesive bond strength is not affected  
by unpolluted water

• Suitable for dry or wet non-cracked concrete

• Ideal for starter bar applications

• Low cost tooling required for installation,  
quick and easy to install

• Styrene free - virtually odourless 

Applications
• Reinforcement bars

• Cable trays

• Machinery

• Fencing & gates

• Formwork supports 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 
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Product information

Installation guide (cont.)

1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for rebar size being used.

2. Clean the hole with brush and hand pump at least four times each. It is very important and necessary before installation.

3. Insert capsule into the hole

4. The stud is simply hammered through the capsule using a manual hammer (M8-M12) or mechanical hammer (M16-M30)

5. Leave the anchor undisturbed unitl the curing time elapses.

6. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required torque. 

Size Product Code Description / Resin Type

Ø8 R-HAC-V-10

Styrene Free Vinylester Resin

Ø10 R-HAC-V-12

Ø12 R-HAC-V-16

Ø14 R-HAC-V-16

Ø16 R-HAC-V-20

Ø20 R-HAC-V-24

Ø25 R-HAC-V-30

Installation data

REBARS

Minimum working and curing time

Resin 
temperature

Concrete 
temperature Working time Curing time*

[°C] [°C] [min] [min]

5 -5 - 1440

5 0 - 840

5 5 - 240

10 10 - 180

15 15 - 90

20 20 - 45

25 30 - 20

25 40 - 10

Size Ø08 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Rebar diameter ds [mm] 8 10 12 14 16 20 25

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 18 22 26 35

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 85 95 115 130 175 215 275

Embedment depth lv [mm] 80 90 110 125 170 210 270

Min. spacing smin [mm] 40 45 55 62 85 105 135

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 40 45 55 62 85 105 135

*For wet concrete the curing time must be doubled
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Mechanical properties

Basic performance data

REBARS

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

18G2

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 480 480 480 480 480 480 480

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 355 355 355 355 355 355 355

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 29 57 98 155 232 452 884

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 19 38 65 103 154 302 589

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 27 47 74 110 215 421

34GS

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 410 410 410 410 410 410 410

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 30 59 102 162 241 471 920

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 20 39 68 108 161 314 614

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 14 28 48 77 115 224 438

B500SP

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 575 575 575 575 575 575 575

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 35 68 117 186 277 542 1059

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 23 45 78 124 185 361 706

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 17 32 56 89 132 258 504

RB500/BSt500S

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 50.3 78.5 113.1 153.9 201.1 314.2 490.9

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 269.4 402.1 785.4 1534

Characteristic bending resistance M0
Rk,s [Nm] 33 65 112 178 265 518 1012

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 22 43 75 119 177 346 675

Allowable bending resistance Mrec [Nm] 16 31 53 85 126 247 482

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOADS NRk

A-II (18G2)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 16.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 95.0

A-III (34GS)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 16.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 95.0

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 16.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 95.0

SHEAR LOADS VRk

A-II (18G2) [kN] 12.1 18.8 27.1 36.9 48.3 75.4 117.8

A-III (34GS) [kN] 12.6 19.6 28.3 38.5 50.3 78.5 122.7

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP) [kN] 13.8 21.6 31.1 42.3 55.3 86.4 135.0

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing
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Product commercial data

Basic performance data (cont.)
R-STUDS 

Size Ø8 Ø10 Ø12 Ø14 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Substrate Non-cracked concrete

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOADS NRd

A-II (18G2)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 8.9 11.1 16.7 22.2 27.8 33.3 52.8

A-III (34GS)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 8.9 11.1 16.7 22.2 27.8 33.3 52.8

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 8.9 11.1 16.7 22.2 27.8 33.3 52.8

SHEAR LOADS VRd

A-II (18G2) [kN] 8.0 12.6 18.1 24.6 32.2 50.3 78.5

A-III (34GS) [kN] 8.4 13.1 18.8 25.7 33.5 52.4 81.8

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP) [kN] 9.2 14.4 20.7 28.2 36.9 57.6 90.0

RECOMMENDED LOAD*

TENSION LOADS Nrec

A-II (18G2)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 6.35 7.9 11.9 15.9 19.8 23.8 37.7

A-III (34GS)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 6.35 7.9 11.9 15.9 19.8 23.8 37.7

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP)

Standard Embedment Depth [kN] 6.35 7.9 11.9 15.9 19.8 23.8 37.7

SHEAR LOADS Vrec

A-II (18G2) [kN] 5.74 8.98 12.9 17.6 23.0 35.9 56.1

A-III (34GS) [kN] 5.98 9.35 13.5 18.3 23.9 37.4 58.4

A-IIIN (RB500, BSt500S, B500SP) [kN] 6.58 10.3 14.8 20.2 26.3 41.1 64.3

Product Code Size Diamater  
size

Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Code

Shelf Life
[month]

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-HAC-V-08 M8 Ø8 10 500 8000 0.13 6.6 135.3 5906675377827 18

R-HAC-V-10 M10 Ø10 10 500 8000 0.14 6.8 138.0 5906675379913 18

R-HAC-V-12 M12 Ø12 10 500 8000 0.19 9.5 181.2 5906675379920 18

R-HAC-V-16 M16 Ø16 10 500 6000 0.30 15.1 210.6 5906675379937 18

R-HAC-V-20 M20 Ø20 6 60 960 0.57 5.7 120.8 5906675379944 18

R-HAC-V-24 M24 Ø24 6 54 960 0.76 6.9 152.0 5906675379951 18

R-HAC-V-30 M30 Ø30 2 20 320 0.57 5.7 121.2 5906675379968 18



Accessories
R-STUDS  
R-ITS  
R-BRUSH  
R-BLOWPUMP 
Plastic and Wire Mesh Sleeves  
R-NOZ Mixer Nozzles  
R-GUN Dispenser Guns 
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1. Drill hole to the required diameter and depth for stud size being used.

2. Clean the hole thoroughly with hand pump and hole brush

3. If required, insert the mesh sleeve into position

4. Fill hole with the required resin to the recommended fill level. (Follow the relevant instructions for the resin product)

5. Insert the threaded stud slowly and with a slight twisting motion, until the required embedment depth is reached

6. Leave undisturbed until curing time of resin has elapsed

7. Attach fixture and tighten the nut to the required installation torque 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• High load-bearing capacities when used with Rawlplug 

high-performance bonded anchor resins

• Hexagonal head for convenient use with torque wrench

• Flat head for quick manual installation

• A4 stainless steel version for use outdoors and  
in damp conditions

• Class 8.8 carbon steel version offers improved load-bearing 
capacities (relative to standard carbon steel)

• Suitable for use with special mesh sleeves in hollow substrates.

• Can be post-installed through fixture in some cases.  
(Consult technical advisory service)

• Possibility of removal when used with internally  
threaded socket 

Applications
• Balustrading  

& handrails

• Supports

• Barriers

• Racking systems

• Consoles

• Railings

• Window elements

• Scaffolding

• Machinery 

• Facades

• Copy-eco systems

• Cable trays

• Curtain walling

• Formwork supports

• Heavy machinery

• Lamps

• Safety barriers

• Road Signs

• Railings

• Public seating 

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods  
with Hexagonal or Flat Head

Threaded rod with hexagonal or flat head for use with bonded anchors.

Product overview

Hexagonal Head

Flat Head
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Hexagonal Head Flat Head

Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, min tfix, s tfix, max df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - Steel Class 5.8

M8
R-STUDS-08110 / R-STUDS-08110-FL 8 110 40 20 - 9

R-STUDS-08160 / R-STUDS-08160-FL 8 160 90 70 50 9

M10

R-STUDS-10130 / R-STUDS-10130-FL 10 130 48 28 - 12

R-STUDS-10170 / R-STUDS-10170-FL 10 170 88 68 38 12

R-STUDS-10190                 - 10 190 108 88 58 12

M12

R-STUDS-12160 / R-STUDS-12160-FL 12 160 65 35 - 14

R-STUDS-12190 / R-STUDS-12190-FL 12 190 95 65 30 14

R-STUDS-12220 / R-STUDS-12220-FL 12 220 125 95 60 14

R-STUDS-12260 / R-STUDS-12260-FL 12 260 165 135 100 14

R-STUDS-12300                 - 12 300 205 175 140 14

M16

R-STUDS-16190 / R-STUDS-16190-FL 16 190 71 46 - 18

R-STUDS-16220 / R-STUDS-16220-FL 16 220 101 76 11 18

R-STUDS-16260 / R-STUDS-16260-FL 16 260 141 116 51 18

R-STUDS-16300                 - 16 300 181 156 91 18

R-STUDS-16380                 - 16 380 261 236 171 18

M20

R-STUDS-20260 / R-STUDS-20260-FL 20 260 117 67 - 22

R-STUDS-20300 / R-STUDS-20300-FL 20 300 157 107 37 22

R-STUDS-20350-FL 20 350 207 157 87 22

M24 R-STUDS-24300 / R-STUDS-24300-FL 24 300 132 62 - 26

M30 R-STUDS-30380 / R-STUDS-30380-FL 30 380 181 76 - 32

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - Steel Class 8.8

M8
R-STUDS-08110-88                 - 8 110 40 20 - 9

R-STUDS-08130-88                 - 8 130 48 40 - 9

M10 R-STUDS-10130-88                 - 10 130 48 28 - 12

M12 R-STUDS-12160-88                 - 12 160 65 35 - 14

M16
R-STUDS-16190-88                 - 16 190 71 46 - 18

R-STUDS-16220-88                 - 16 220 101 76 11 18

M20
R-STUDS-20260-88                 - 20 260 117 67 - 22

R-STUDS-20300-88                 - 20 300 157 107 37 22

M24 R-STUDS-24300-88                 - 24 300 132 62 - 26

M30 R-STUDS-30380-88                 - 30 380 181 76 - 32

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - A4

M8 R-STUDS-08110-A4 / R-STUDS-08110-A4FL 8 110 40 20 - 9

M10
R-STUDS-10130-A4 / R-STUDS-10130-A4FL 10 130 48 28 - 12

R-STUDS-10170-A4FL 10 170 88 68 38 12

M12

R-STUDS-12160-A4 / R-STUDS-12160-A4FL 12 160 65 35 - 14

R-STUDS-12190-A4FL 12 190 95 65 30 14

R-STUDS-12220-A4                 - 12 220 125 95 60 14

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Product information (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness
Hole  

diameter

d L  tfix, min tfix, s tfix, max df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - A4

M16
R-STUDS-16190-A4/ R-STUDS-16190-A4FL 16 190 71 46 - 18

R-STUDS-16260-A4/ R-STUDS-16260-A4FL 16 260 141 116 51 18

M20 R-STUDS-20260-A4/ R-STUDS-20260-A4FL 20 260 117 67 - 22

M24 R-STUDS-24300-A4/ R-STUDS-24300-A4FL 24 300 132 62 - 26

M30 R-STUDS-30380-A4/ R-STUDS-30380-A4FL 30 380 181 76 - 32

Product commercial data

Size Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs]

Bar Code
Diameter [mm] Length [mm] Box Outer Pallet

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - Steel Class 5.8 with Hexagonal Head

M8
R-STUDS-08110 8 110 10 10 4200 5906675127477

R-STUDS-08160 8 160 10 10 4200 5906675234649

M10
R-STUDS-10130 10 130 10 250 9000 5906675127484

R-STUDS-10170 10 170 10 10 4200 5906675234663

M12

R-STUDS-12160 12 160 10 120 5400 5906675127491

R-STUDS-12190 12 190 10 120 5760 5906675234694

R-STUDS-12220 12 220 10 120 5760 5906675234700

R-STUDS-12260 12 260 10 10 4200 5906675234717

R-STUDS-12300 12 300 5 125 4500 5906675234731

M16

R-STUDS-16190 16 190 10 60 3600 5906675130903

R-STUDS-16220 16 220 10 60 2880 5906675234748

R-STUDS-16260 16 260 10 60 1920 5906675234755

M20
R-STUDS-20260 20 260 5 40 1584 5906675234786

R-STUDS-20300 20 300 5 5 870 5906675379463

M24 R-STUDS-24300 24 300 1 1 1000 5906675260433

M30 R-STUDS-30380 30 380 1 4 132 5010445001611

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - Steel Class 5.8 with Flat Head

M8
R-STUDS-08110-FL 8 110 10 10 4200 5010445001468

R-STUDS-08160-FL 8 160 10 10 7040 5906675260372

M10
R-STUDS-10130-FL 10 130 10 250 9000 5010445001482

R-STUDS-10170-FL 10 170 10 10 3780 5906675260389

M12

R-STUDS-12160-FL 12 160 10 100 7200 5010445001512

R-STUDS-12190-FL 12 190 10 120 5760 5906675262338

R-STUDS-12220-FL 12 220 10 10 3200 5906675261706

R-STUDS-12260-FL 12 260 10 10 1100 5906675260396

M16

R-STUDS-16190-FL 16 190 10 60 3840 5010445001550

R-STUDS-16220-FL 16 220 10 10 1920 5906675260402

R-STUDS-16260-FL 16 260 10 10 1920 5906675260419

M20

R-STUDS-20260-FL 20 260 6 36 1728 5010445001598

R-STUDS-20300-FL 20 300 5 5 1040 5906675262468

R-STUDS-20350-FL 20 350 10 10 960 5906675234793

M24 R-STUDS-24300-FL 24 300 1 1 770 5906675240794

M30 R-STUDS-30380-FL 30 380 10 10 132 5906675234816

* Made to order



153

Product commercial data (cont.)

Size Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs]

Bar Code
Diameter [mm] Length [mm] Box Outer Pallet

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - Steel Class 8.8 with Hexagonal Head

M8
R-STUDS-08110-88 8 110 10 10 * 5906675076171

R-STUDS-08130-88 8 130 10 10 * 5906675083902

M10
R-STUDS-10130-88 10 130 10 250 * 5906675076188

R-STUDS-10190-88 10 190 10 120 * 5906675089225

M12 R-STUDS-12160-88 12 160 10 120 * 5906675076195

M16
R-STUDS-16190-88 16 190 10 60 * 5906675076201

R-STUDS-16220-88 16 220 10 60 * 5906675060514

M20
R-STUDS-20260-88 20 260 5 40 * 5906675076218

R-STUDS-20300-88 20 300 5 40 * 5906675085562

M24 R-STUDS-24300-88 24 300 1 1 * 5906675076225

M30 R-STUDS-30380-88 30 380 1 1 * 5906675076232

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - A4 with Hexagonal Head

M8 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 10 10 4200 5010445001642

M10 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 10 10 900 5906675234823

M12
R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 10 120 5760 5906675234830

R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 10 10 5760 5906675089416

M16
R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 10 10 4200 5906675234847

R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 10 60 1920 5906675089249

M20 R-STUDS-20260-A4 20 260 5 5 1584 5906675234854

M24 R-STUDS-24300-A4 24 300 1 1 1000 5906675089263

M30 R-STUDS-30380-A4 30 380 1 4 132 5906675089263

R-STUDS Metric Threaded Rods - A4 with Flat Head

M8 R-STUDS-08110-A4FL 8 110 10 10 4200 5906675260440

M10
R-STUDS-10130-A4FL 10 130 10 10 9600 5906675260457

R-STUDS-10170-A4FL 10 170 10 10 4800 5906675261409

M12
R-STUDS-12160-A4FL 12 160 10 10 1800 5906675260464

R-STUDS-12190-A4FL 12 190 10 10 5760 5906675261393

M16
R-STUDS-16190-A4FL 16 190 10 10 960 5906675260471

R-STUDS-16260-A4FL 16 260 10 10 1920 5906675089256

M24 R-STUDS-24300-A4FL 24 300 1 1 770 5906675260495

M30 R-STUDS-30380-A4FL 30 380 10 10 132 5906675089287

* Made to order



Bonded Anchors | Accessories

www.rawlplug.co.uk

R-ITS Internally Threaded Sockets

Internally threaded socket for the attachement of suitable bolt or threaded rod. 

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Allows removal of bolt to leave  

a re-usable socket in place

• High load-bearing capacity

• Close edge and spacing distances

• Expansion free functioning

• Available in zinc plated  
and stainless steel versions 

Applications
• For fastening of threaded  

 rods or bolts

• Safety barriers

• Temporary works/formworks 
support systems 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60 

1. After injecting resin, immediately insert the socket anchor, slowly and with a slight twisting motion until flush with surface

2. Remove excess resin, then leave anchorage undisturbed until curing time has elapsed

Installation guide
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length
Internal thread  

length
Hole diameter

d1 L L1 df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

R-ITS-Z

M6 R-ITS-Z-06075 10 75 24 7

M8
R-ITS-Z-08075 12 75 25 9

R-ITS-Z-08090 12 90 25 9

M10
R-ITS-Z-10075 16 75 30 12

R-ITS-Z-10100 16 100 30 12

M12 R-ITS-A4-12100 16 100 35 14

M16 R-ITS-A4-16125 24 125 50 18

R-ITS-A4

M6 R-ITS-A4-06075 11 75 24 7

M8
R-ITS-A4-08075 12.5 75 25 9

R-ITS-A4-08090 12.5 90 25 9

M10
R-ITS-A4-10075 16.5 75 30 12

R-ITS-A4-10100 16.5 100 30 12

M12 R-ITS-A4-12100 18 100 35 14

M16 R-ITS-A4-16125 22 125 50 18

Product commercial data

Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter Length Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-ITS-Z

M6 R-ITS-Z-06075 11 75 10 10 5600 0.40 0.40 254.00 5010445606205

M8
R-ITS-Z-08075 12.5 75 10 10 5600 0.65 0.65 394.00 5906675087719

R-ITS-Z-08090 12.5 90 10 10 5600 0.65 0.65 394.00 5010445606236

M10
R-ITS-Z-10075 16.5 75 10 10 5600 0.77 0.77 461.20 5010445606243

R-ITS-Z-10100 16.5 100 10 10 3360 1.50 1.50 534.00 5010445606267

M12 R-ITS-Z-12100 18 100 6 6 2016 0.69 0.69 261.84 5906675087726

M16 R-ITS-Z-16125 22 125 6 6 2016 2.0 2.0 699.31 5906675087733

R-ITS-A4

M6 R-ITS-A4-06075 11 75 10 10 5600 0.40 0.40 254.00 5906675087740

M8
R-ITS-A4-08075 12.5 75 10 10 5600 0.62 0.62 394.00 5906675087757

R-ITS-A4-08090 12.5 90 10 10 5600 0.62 0.62 394.00 5906675087764

M10
R-ITS-A4-10075 16.5 75 10 10 5600 1.29 1.29 461.20 5010445609893

R-ITS-A4-10100 16.5 100 10 10 3360 1.04 1.04 534.00 5010445609923

M12 R-ITS-A4-12100 18 100 6 6 2016 1.92 1.92 261.84 5010445609930

M16 R-ITS-A4-16125 22 125 6 6 2016 2.62 2.62 699.31 5906675087771
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R-BLOWPUMP Blow Pump

Manual blow pump ideal for cleaning dust from drilled holes prior 
to applying bonded anchors or installing mechanical anchors

1. Before inserting anchor, clear debris from hole

2. Insert pipe to bottom of hole and pump air repeatedly four times

3. Additional use of hole brush is recommended, four times 

Installation guide for brushes and blow pump

Product Code Quantity [pcs]
Weight [kg]

Bar Code Art No.
Box Outer

R-BLOW PUMP 1 12.0 12.0 5906675102412 55025

R-BRUSH Manual Wire Brushes

Brush accessory for cleaning out holes prior to anchor installation

Product Code
Drill diameter 

[mm]

Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Code

Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-BRUSH-M08/M M8 1 10 300 0.10 1.01 60.3 5906675249759

R-BRUSH-M10/M M10 1 10 500 0.10 1.01 80.6 5906675249766

R-BRUSH-M12/M M12 1 10 500 0.10 1.01 80.6 5906675249773

R-BRUSH-M16/M M16 1 10 400 0.10 1.01 70.5 5906675249780

R-BRUSH-M20/M M20 1 10 250 0.10 1.01 55.3 5906675249797

R-BRUSH-M24/M M24 1 10 250 0.10 1.01 55.3 5906675249803

R-BRUSH-M30/M M30 1 10 300 0.10 1.01 60.3 5906675249810
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Plastic and Wire Mesh Sleeves

Mesh sleeves for for reduced mortar consumption and optimal mechanical interlock

1. Simply insert the sleeve into pre-drilled hole before injection of the resin. 

Installation guide

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Plastic version ensures the anchor rod  

is properly centered

• Reduces consumption of resin

• User-friendly installation in hollow substrates

• Wire mesh must be cut to suit required  
hole depth

• Hole cleaning is not necessary 

Applications
• For use with R-STUDS threaded 

rods in hollow base materials

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Hollow Brick

• Hollow Lightweight Concrete 
Block

• Hollow Sand-lime Brick

• Hollow-core Slab 

Product commercial data

Product Code
Size Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Sleeve [mm] Stud Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-PLS-12050-10 12x50 M6-M8 10 10 480 0.06 0.06 32.9 5906675377520

R-PLS-15085-10 15x85 M8-M10 10 10 6000 0.06 0.06 66.0 5906675291840

R-PLS-15125-10 15x125 M8-M10 10 10 6000 0.08 0.08 78.0 5906675291857

R-PLS-20085-10 20x85 M12-M16 10 10 4800 0.08 0.08 68.4 5906675291864

SP-CE-R08 10x1000 M6-M8 10 10 - 0,129 0,129 - 5906675266138

SP-CE-R10 12x1000 M8 10 10 - 0,129 0,129 - 5906675610122

SP-CE-R12 16x1000 M10 10 10 - 0,129 0,129 - 5906675610320

SP-CE-R16 22x1000 M12 6 6 - 0,129 0,129 - 5906675610528

SP-CE-R20 28x1000 M16 5 5 - 0,258 0,258 - 5906675610726
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R-NOZ Mixer Nozzles

Static mixer for bonded anchors in cartridges and CFS+ system

1. Simply screw the mixer nozzle onto the resin cartridge (after removing cap) or CFS+ system

2. Before inserting nozzle to the hole inject resin until even colour is obtained

3. Insert mixing nozzle to the far end of the hole and inject resin, slowly withdrawing the nozzle 

Installation guide

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Covenient extrusion and mixing  

of resin and hardener

• Available with or without hanger

• Ideal for serial applications:  
rebar or anchoring

• One nozzle fits all cartridge delivery systems 
for bonded anchors, except R-KEX and R-KER

• Specially dedicated nozzles for epoxy  
and vinylester resins

• Possibility to attach an extension 
SP-CE-ED-1m extension nozzle 

Product commercial data

Product Code
Suitable  

for

Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Code

Box Outer Box Outer

R-NOZ-10 R-KEM-II, R-KF2, R-KER 
(all except the epoxy mix)

10 200 0.01 0.01 5906675127460

R-NOZ-100/100 R-KEM-II, R-KF2, R-KER  
(all except the epoxy mix)

100 800 0.008 0.008 5010445606427

R-NOZ-KEX-II-10 R-KEX-II 10 100 0.01 0.01 5906675078373

R-NOZ-KEX-II-100 R-KEX-II 100 1000 0.008 0.008 5906675078380

R-NOZ-RKEX-10 R-KEX, R-KEM-II, R-KF2, R-KER  
(product not suitable for epoxy resin)

10 100 0.10 0.10 5906675018089

SP-CE-ED-1M Extension for every nozzle type 10 10 0.002 0.002 5906675601120
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Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

380ml cartridges

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-380-N
380 ml CARTRIDGE GUN

for R-KF2, R-KER
1 12 180 1.03 12.4 215.4 5906675280165

R-GUN 380 ml

R-GUN Dispenser Guns

Professional manual dispensing system for resin anchors in cartridges

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-300-N
300 ml CARTRIDGE GUN 

for R-KEM+, R-KEM II
1 12 960 1.0 12.0 987.1 5906675280141

Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

175ml, 280ml, 300ml,  
310ml cartridges

Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

345ml cartridges

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-345-N
345 ml CARTRIDGE GUN

for R-KER
1 12 300 1.0 12.0 329.1 5906675280158

R-GUN 175-310 ml

R-GUN 345 ml
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R-GUN Dispenser Guns

Professional manual dispensing system for resin anchors in cartridges

Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

385 ml cartridges

Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

400 ml cartridges

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-385-N
385 ml CARTRIDGE GUN

for R-KEX II
1 10 150 1.41 14.1 241.5 5906675067971

R-GUN 385 ml

R-GUN 400 ml

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-400-N
400 ml CARTRIDGE GUN

for R-KEX
1 1 80 1.25 1.25 130.0 5906675290218

R-GUN Pneumatic Dispenser Guns

Professional pneumatic dispensing system for resin anchors in cartridges

Applications
• Pneumatic dispenser gun  

suitable for: 
380 ml cartridges

R-GUN 380 ml

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-380-PNEU
380 ml CARTRIDGE PNEUMATIC 

GUN for R-KF2, R-KER
1 1 584 1.30 1.30 789.2 5906675286068

ns

ng system for res

y [pcs]
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Quantity [p
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Quantity [p

Box Outer
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Box Oute
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Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-GUN-400-PNEU
400 ml CARTRIDGE  

PNEUMATIC GUN for R-KEX
1 1 609 1.25 1.25 791.3 5906675286457

Applications
• Pneumatic dispenser gun  

suitable for: 
400 ml cartridges 

R-GUN 400 ml

R-CFS+-GUN 300 ml

R-CFS+-GUN 300/600 ml

R-GUN Pneumatic Dispenser Guns

Professional pneumatic dispensing system for resin anchors in cartridges

R-GUN Dispenser Gun CFS+

Professional dispensing system for resin anchors in CFS+ foils

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+-GUN
300 ml CARTRIDGE GUN
for RV200, RM50 & RP30

1 12 180 1.00 12.0 210.0 5906675239804

Applications
• Dispenser gun suitable for: 

300 ml CFS+ system

Applications
• Pneumatic dispenser gun  

suitable for:  
300/600 ml CFS+ system

R-GUN Pneumatic Dispenser Gun CFS+

Professional pneumatic dispensing system for resin anchors in CFS+ foils

Product Code Description
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-CFS+-GUN-PNEU
300/600 ml CARTRIDGE GUN 

RV200, RM50, RP30
1 1 599 1.23 1.23 766.8 5906675288772

c Dispen

dispensing system for resin a

Quantity [pcs]

ox Outer Palle

1
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Mechanical 
Anchors
The following pages provide detailed information and technical 
data for our range of Rawlplug® Mechanical Anchors.

These products have been designed to perform in demanding 
high-load and technical applications, but are equally suitable for 
your everyday anchoring requirements.

The range includes: 
Throughbolts | Shield Anchors | Heavy-Duty Expansion Anchors  
Wedge Anchors | Screw Anchors



Mechanical Anchors

Throughbolts
R-HPTII-A4  
 Stainless Steel Throughbolt 

R-HPTII-ZF  
 Zink Flake Throughbolt 

R-XPTII-A4  
 Stainless Steel Throughbolt 

R-XPT  
 Throughbolt 

R-XPT-HD  
 Hot Dip Galvanized Throughbolt 

Reduced embedment 
depth to avoid contact 
with reinforcement

Head marking to  
determine anchor 
length /setting depth 
(post installation)

and install directly  

features

Cold formed body  
ensures consistent  
dimensional accuracy

Embedment depth  
markings facilitate precise  
installation
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R-HPTII-A4 Stainless Steel Throughbolt

Stainless steel throughbolt anchor for cracked and non-cracked concrete

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Stainless steel material for the highest  

corrosion resistance

• High performance in cracked and non-cracked 
concrete confirmed by ETA Option 1

• Highest quality to receive optimal  
load capability 

• For applications requiring fire resistance  
up to 120 minutes

• Suitable for reduced embedment to avoid 
contact with reinforcement

• Embedment depth markings help  
to ensure precise installation of the anchor

• Design of R-HPTII allows drilling and installing 
 

to reduce installation effort

Applications
• Cladding restraints

• Consoles

• Barriers

• Structural steel

• Curtain walling

• Hand rails

• Heavy plant

• Balustrading

• Passenger lifts

• Facades

• Fencing & gates

• Masonry support

• Platforms

• Public seating

• Racking systems 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural stone 

Approvals and Reports

          Installation movie
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8

R-HPTII-A4-08060/10 8 60 10 - 9

R-HPTII-A4-08075/10 8 75 25 10 9

R-HPTII-A4-08085/20 8 85 35 20 9

R-HPTII-A4-08095/30 8 95 45 30 9

R-HPTII-A4-08105/40 8 105 55 40 9

R-HPTII-A4-08115/50 8 115 65 50 9

M10

R-HPTII-A4-10065/5 10 65 5 - 11

R-HPTII-A4-10080/20 10 80 20 - 11

R-HPTII-A4-10095/15 10 95 35 15 11

R-HPTII-A4-10115/35 10 115 55 35 11

R-HPTII-A4-10130/50 10 130 70 50 11

R-HPTII-A4-10140/60 10 140 80 60 11

M12

R-HPTII-A4-12080/5 12 80 5 - 13

R-HPTII-A4-12100/5 12 100 25 5 13

R-HPTII-A4-12125/30 12 125 50 30 13

R-HPTII-A4-12150/55 12 150 75 55 13

R-HPTII-A4-12180/85 12 180 105 85 13

M16

R-HPTII-A4-16125/5 16 125 25 5 18

R-HPTII-A4-16140/20 16 140 40 20 18

R-HPTII-A4-16150/30 16 150 50 30 18

R-HPTII-A4-16180/60 16 180 80 60 18

Installation data

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 16

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 15 30 50 100

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 55 69 80 100

Installation depth h [mm] 55 69 80 100

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 120 140 170

Min. spacing (Non-cracked concrete) s [mm] 55 70 90 135

Min. spacing (Cracked concrete) s [mm] 55 70 90 135
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Installation data (cont.)
Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Min. edge distance (Non-cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 50 55 80

Min. edge distance (Cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 45 55 70

REDUCED EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 40 49 60 80

Installation depth h [mm] 40 49 60 80

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 130

Min. spacing (Non-cracked concrete) s [mm] 50 70 120 150

Min. spacing (Cracked concrete) s [mm] 50 70 120 150

Min. edge distance (Non-cracked concrete) c [mm] 50 70 95 100

Min. edge distance (Cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 50 70 85

Mechanical properties
Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 545 545 500 500

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - shear fuk [N/mm2] 600 600 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 436 436 400 400

Nominal yield strength - shear fyk [N/mm2] 480 480 440 440

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 38.9 61.7 89.6 165.2

Cross sectional area - shear As [mm2] 38.9 61.7 89.6 165.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 34.3 68.3 119.6 299.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 22.0 45.0 72.0 180.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 18.0 36.0 57.0 144.0

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 47 59 68 85

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 32 39 48 65

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 47 59 68 85

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 32 39 48 65

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 15.4 22.8 29.2 55.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 10.4 16.0 22.1 37.9

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.70 11.5 18.6 30.4

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 5.60 9.80 13.4 22.2

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 14.0 22.2 29.6 54.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 14.0 19.2 29.6 54.5

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 14.0 22.2 29.6 54.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 14.0 19.2 29.6 54.5
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Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.00 16.0 25.0 39.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 7.50 12.0 16.8 26.4

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.00 9.00 12.0 25.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 3.00 7.50 9.00 16.0

SHEAR LOAD VRk

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 11.7 18.5 24.6 45.4

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 11.7 14.7 24.6 45.4

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.00 9.00 24.0 45.4

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 3.00 7.50 9.00 32.0

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 10.7 16.7 26.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.17 6.67 11.2 17.6

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.33 6.00 8.00 16.7

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.67 4.17 6.00 10.7

SHEAR LOAD VRd

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.40 14.8 19.7 36.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 9.40 8.20 19.7 36.3

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.30 6.00 16.0 33.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.70 4.20 6.00 21.3

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.57 7.62 11.9 18.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 4.76 8.00 12.6

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.38 4.29 5.71 11.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.19 2.98 4.29 7.62

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.69 10.6 14.1 25.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 6.69 5.83 14.1 25.9

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.38 4.29 11.4 23.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.19 2.98 4.29 15.2

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M8

R-HPTIIA4-08060/10 8 60 100 100 21000 2.2 2.2 492.0 5906675046419

R-HPTIIA4-08075/10 8 75 100 100 12000 2.8 2.8 366.0 5906675046426

R-HPTIIA4-08085/20 8 85 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675046433

R-HPTIIA4-08095/30 8 95 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675046440

R-HPTIIA4-08105/40 8 105 50 50 12000 2.2 2.2 558.0 5906675046457

R-HPTIIA4-08115/50 8 115 100 100 12000 4.8 4.8 606.0 5906675046464

M10

R-HPTIIA4-10065/5 10 65 50 50 11000 3.0 3.0 690.0 5906675046471

R-HPTIIA4-10080/20 10 80 50 50 6000 3.0 3.0 390.0 5906675046488

R-HPTIIA4-10095/15 10 95 50 50 6000 3.7 3.7 468.0 5906675046495

R-HPTIIA4-10115/35 10 115 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 510.0 5906675046501

R-HPTIIA4-10130/50 10 130 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675046518

R-HPTIIA4-10140/60 10 140 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675046532

M12

R-HPTIIA4-12080/5 12 80 50 50 6000 5.6 5.6 702.0 5906675046549

R-HPTIIA4-12100/5 12 100 50 50 6000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675046556

R-HPTIIA4-12125/30 12 125 50 50 6000 7.0 7.0 870.0 5906675046563

R-HPTIIA4-12150/55 12 150 50 50 4000 10.0 10.0 830.0 5906675046570

R-HPTIIA4-12180/85 12 180 50 50 3000 12.0 12.0 750.0 5906675046587

M16

R-HPTIIA4-16125/5 16 125 25 25 3000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675046594

R-HPTIIA4-16140/20 16 140 25 25 2000 6.0 6.0 510.0 5906675034898

R-HPTIIA4-16150/30 16 150 25 25 2000 5.7 5.7 488.0 5906675046600

R-HPTIIA4-16180/60 16 180 25 25 2000 6.0 6.0 513.0 5906675046617
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Approvals and Reports

• AT-15-9327/2014

          

R-HPTII-ZF Zinc Flake Throughbolt

Throughbolt anchor with corrosion-resistant coating  
for cracked and non-cracked concrete

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• New generation of throughbolt 

with unique corrosion-resistant coating

• High performance in cracked and non-cracked 
concrete confirmed by ETA Option 1

• Highest quality to receive optimal load  
capability 

• For applications requiring fire resistance  
up to 120 minutes

• Suitable for reduced embedment  
to avoid contact with reinforcement 

• Embedment depth markings help to ensure 
precise installation of the anchor 

• Design of R-HPTII allows drilling and installing 
 

to reduce installation effort 

Applications
• Cladding restraints

• Consoles

• Barriers

• Structural steel

• Curtain walling

• Hand rails

• Heavy Plant

• Balustrading

• Passenger lifts

• Facades 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

• Concrete 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Installation movie
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8

R-HPTII-ZF-08065/15 8 65 15 - 9

R-HPTII-ZF-08080/15 8 80 30 15 9

R-HPTII-ZF-08085/20 8 85 35 20 9

R-HPTII-ZF-08100/35 8 100 50 35 9

R-HPTII-ZF-08115/50* 8 115 65 50 9

M10

R-HPTII-ZF-10065/5 10 65 5 - 11

R-HPTII-ZF-10080/20 10 80 20 - 11

R-HPTII-ZF-10095/15 10 95 35 15 11

R-HPTII-ZF-10115/35 10 115 55 35 11

R-HPTII-ZF-10130/50 10 130 70 50 11

M12

R-HPTII-ZF-12080/5 12 80 5 - 13

R-HPTII-ZF-12100/5 12 100 25 5 13

R-HPTII-ZF-12120/25 12 120 45 25 13

R-HPTII-ZF-12135/40 12 135 60 40 13

R-HPTII-ZF-12150/55 12 150 75 55 13

M16

R-HPTII-ZF-16100/5 16 100 5 - 18

R-HPTII-ZF-16105/10 16 105 10 - 18

R-HPTII-ZF-16140/20 16 140 40 20 18

R-HPTII-ZF-16160/40 16 160 60 40 18

R-HPTII-ZF-16180/60 16 180 80 60 18

M20
R-HPTII-ZF-20125/5 20 125 5 - 22

R-HPTII-ZF-20160/20 20 160 40 20 22

Installation data

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 16 20

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 40 100 180

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 55 69 80 100 119

Installation depth h [mm] 55 69 80 100 119

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 120 140 170 200

Min. spacing (Non-cracked concrete) s [mm] 50 70 90 160 180

* AT-ITB Polish Technical Approval AT-15-9327/2014
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Installation data (cont.)
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Min. spacing (Cracked concrete) s [mm] 50 70 90 160 180

Min. edge distance (Non-cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 50 65 100 120

Min. edge distance (Cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 45 65 90 100

REDUCED EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 40 49 60 80 100

Installation depth h [mm] 40 49 60 80 100

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 130 160

Min. spacing (Non-cracked concrete) s [mm] 55 75 150 190 300

Min. spacing (Cracked concrete) s [mm] 55 75 150 190 300

Min. edge distance (Non-cracked concrete) c [mm] 45 60 100 125 200

Min. edge distance (Cracked concrete) c [mm] 40 50 80 110 120

Mechanical properties
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 620 620 620 620 620

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - shear fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 531 531 531 531 531

Nominal yield strength - shear fyk [N/mm2] 416 416 416 416 416

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 25.5 40.7 60.1 106.6 162.9

Cross sectional area - shear As [mm2] 38.9 61.7 89.6 165.2 259.1

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 34.3 68.3 119.6 299.5 588.3

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 19.0 38.0 67.0 167.0 328.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 15.0 31.0 53.0 134.0 263.0

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 47 59 68 85 99

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 32 39 48 65 80

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 47 59 68 85 99

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 32 39 48 65 80

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 7.50 12.5 19.9 27.3 41.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.80 8.60 12.8 26.8 32.7

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.4 20.6 27.7 45.5 64.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 9.60 13.6 17.6 34.5 47.1

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.9

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.9
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Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 9.00 12.0 20.0 30.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 3.00 6.00 9.00 16.0 25.8

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.00 12.0 20.0 35.0 49.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 7.50 9.00 12.0 26.4 36.1

SHEAR LOAD VRk

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 9.00 23.3 40.0 60.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 3.00 6.00 9.00 32.0 51.6

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.00 12.0 23.3 43.0 67.4

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 7.50 9.00 12.0 43.0 67.4

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.78 6.00 8.00 13.3 20.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.67 3.33 6.00 10.7 17.2

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 8.00 13.3 23.3 33.1

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.17 5.00 8.00 17.6 24.1

SHEAR LOAD VRd

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.78 6.00 16.0 26.7 40.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.67 3.33 6.00 21.3 34.5

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 8.00 18.6 34.4 53.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.17 5.00 8.00 34.4 48.1

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 1.98 4.29 5.71 9.52 14.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.19 2.38 4.29 7.62 12.3

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.57 5.71 9.52 16.7 23.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 3.57 5.71 12.6 17.2

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 1.99 4.29 11.4 19.1 28.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.19 2.38 4.29 15.2 24.6

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.57 5.71 13.3 24.6 38.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 3.57 5.71 24.6 34.4

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M8

R-HPTIIZF-08065/15 8 65 100 100 12000 2.8 2.8 366.0 5906675022840

R-HPTIIZF-08080/15 8 80 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675022857

R-HPTIIZF-08100/35 8 100 100 100 17000 3.4 3.4 608.0 5906675034881

R-HPTIIZF-08115/50* 8 115 100 100 12000 4.4 4.4 558.0 5906675022871

M10

R-HPTIIZF-10065/5 10 65 50 50 10500 2.4 2.4 534.0 5906675022888

R-HPTIIZF-10080/20 10 80 50 50 6000 3.0 3.0 390.0 5906675022895

R-HPTIIZF-10095/15 10 95 50 50 6000 3.0 3.0 390.0 5906675022901

R-HPTIIZF-10115/35 10 115 50 50 6000 3.7 3.7 468.0 5906675022918

R-HPTIIZF-10130/50 10 130 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 510.0 5906675022925

M12

R-HPTIIZF-12080/5 12 80 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675022932

R-HPTIIZF-12100/5 12 100 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675022949

R-HPTIIZF-12120/25 12 120 50 50 6000 5.5 5.5 684.0 5906675022956

R-HPTIIZF-12135/40 12 135 50 50 3800 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675022963

R-HPTIIZF-12150/55 12 150 50 50 76000 7.0 7.0 10670.0 5906675022970

M16

R-HPTIIZF-16105/10 16 105 25 25 3600 5.0 5.0 750.0 5906675022987

R-HPTIIZF-16140/20 16 140 25 25 1900 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675022994

R-HPTIIZF-16180/60 16 180 25 25 1900 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675023007

M20
R-HPTIIZF-20125/5 20 125 25 25 1900 8.0 8.0 639.9 5906675023021

R-HPTIIZF-20160/20 20 160 25 25 1900 10.0 10.0 790.0 5906675023038

* AT-ITB Polish Technical Approval AT-15-9327/2014



175

Approvals and Reports

          

R-XPTII-A4 Stainless Steel Throughbolt

Stainless steel throughbolt for non-cracked concrete

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Stainless steel anchor for the highest  

corrosion resistance

• High performance in cracked and non-cracked 
concrete confirmed by ETA Option 7

• Highest quality to receive optimal load  
capability

• Fire resistant

• Suitable for reduced embedment to avoid 
contact with reinforcement

• Embedment depth markings help to ensure 
precise installation of the anchor

• Design of R-HPTII allows drilling and installing 
 

to reduce installation effort

Applications
• Cladding restraint

• Curtain wall

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Handrails

• Racking

• Structural steel

• Bollards 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Mechanical Anchors | R-XPTII-A4
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8

R-XPTII-A4-08075/10 8 75 25 10 9

R-XPTII-A4-08085/20 8 85 35 20 9

R-XPTII-A4-08095/30 8 95 45 30 9

R-XPTII-A4-08105/40 8 105 55 40 9

R-XPTII-A4-08115/50 8 115 65 50 9

M10

R-XPTII-A4-10065/5 10 65 5 - 11

R-XPTII-A4-10080/20 10 80 20 - 11

R-XPTII-A4-10095/15 10 95 35 15 11

R-XPTII-A4-10115/35 10 115 55 35 11

R-XPTII-A4-10130/50 10 130 70 50 11

R-XPTII-A4-10140/60 10 140 80 60 11

M12

R-XPTII-A4-12080/5 12 80 5 - 13

R-XPTII-A4-12100/5 12 100 25 5 13

R-XPTII-A4-12125/30 12 125 50 30 13

R-XPTII-A4-12150/55 12 150 75 55 13

R-XPTII-A4-12180/85 12 180 105 85 13

M16

R-XPTII-A4-16125/5 16 125 25 5 18

R-XPTII-A4-16140/20 16 140 40 20 18

R-XPTII-A4-16150/30 16 150 50 30 18

R-XPTII-A4-16180/60 16 180 80 60 18

R-XPTII-A4-16220/100 16 220 120 100 18

Installation data

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 16

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 15 30 50 100

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 55 69 80 100

Installation depth h [mm] 55 69 80 100

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 120 140 170

Min. spacing s [mm] 65 90 110 170

Min. edge distance c [mm] 60 85 90
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Installation data (cont.)
Size M8 M10 M12 M16

REDUCED EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 40 49 60 80

Installation depth h [mm] 40 49 60 80

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 100 130

Min. spacing s [mm] 65 115 150 190

Min. edge distance c [mm] 50 80 100 120

Mechanical properties
Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 545 545 500 500

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - shear fuk [N/mm2] 600 600 550 550

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 436 436 400 400

Nominal yield strength - shear fyk [N/mm2] 480 480 440 440

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 38.9 61.7 89.6 165.2

Cross sectional area - shear As [mm2] 38.9 61.7 89.6 165.2

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 34.3 68.3 119.6 299.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 22.0 45.0 72.0 180.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 18.0 36.0 57.0 144.0

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M8 M10 M12 M16

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 47 59 68 85

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 32 39 48 65

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 15.4 22.8 29.2 55.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 10.4 16.0 22.1 37.9

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 14.0 22.2 29.6 54.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 14.0 19.2 29.6 54.5

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.00 16.0 25.0 39.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 7.50 12.0 16.8 26.4

SHEAR LOAD VRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 11.7 18.5 24.6 45.4

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 11.7 14.7 24.6 45.4

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.00 10.7 16.7 26.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.17 6.67 11.2 17.6

SHEAR LOAD VRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 9.36 14.8 19.7 36.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 9.36 8.18 19.7 36.3
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Basic performance data (cont.)

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.57 7.62 11.9 18.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 4.76 8.00 12.6

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.69 10.6 14.1 25.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 6.69 5.84 14.1 25.9

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Codes
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M8

R-XPTII-A4-08075/10 8 75 100 100 12000 2.8 2.8 366.0 5906675047249

R-XPTII-A4-08085/20 8 85 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675047256

R-XPTII-A4-08095/30 8 95 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675047263

R-XPTII-A4-08105/40 8 105 100 100 12000 4.4 4.4 558.0 5906675047270

R-XPTII-A4-08115/50 8 115 100 100 12000 4.8 4.8 606.0 5906675047287

M10

R-XPTII-A4-10065/5 10 65 50 50 11000 3.0 3.0 690.0 5906675047294

R-XPTII-A4-10080/20 10 80 50 50 6000 3.0 3.0 390.0 5906675047300

R-XPTII-A4-10095/15 10 95 50 50 6000 3.7 3.7 468.0 5906675047317

R-XPTII-A4-10115/35 10 115 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 510.0 5906675047324

R-XPTII-A4-10130/50 10 130 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675047331

R-XPTII-A4-10140/60 10 140 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675047318

M12

R-XPTII-A4-12080/5 12 80 50 50 6000 5.6 5.6 702.0 5906675047355

R-XPTII-A4-12100/5 12 100 50 50 6000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675047362

R-XPTII-A4-12125/30 12 125 50 50 6000 7.0 7.0 870.0 5906675047379

R-XPTII-A4-12150/55 12 150 50 50 4000 10.0 10.0 830.0 5906675047386

R-XPTII-A4-12180/85 12 180 50 50 3000 12.0 12.0 750.0 5906675047393

M16

R-XPTII-A4-16125/5 16 125 25 25 3000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675047409

R-XPTII-A4-16140/20 16 140 25 25 2000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675047416

R-XPTII-A4-16150/30 16 150 25 25 2000 5.7 5.7 488.0 5906675047430

R-XPTII-A4-16180/60 16 180 25 25 2000 6.0 6.0 512.0 5906675047447

R-XPTII-A4-16220/100 16 220 25 25 2000 6.0 6.0 720.0
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R-XPT Throughbolt

Throughbolt for non-cracked concrete

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• High performance in non-cracked  

concrete confirmed by ETA Option 7 

• High quality with cost effectiveness 

• Suitable for reduced embedment  
to avoid contact with reinforcement

• Embedment depth markings help to ensure 
precise installation of the anchor

• Desidn allows drilling and installing directly 
 

installation effort

• Cold formed body ensures consistent  
dimensional accuracy 

• Simple through-installation (drilling  

 
features allows for a high load-bearing  
capacity

Applications
• Cladding restraint

• Curtain wall

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Handrails

• Racking

• Structural steel

• Bollards 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Approvals and Reports

• AT-15-9327/2014

          

Mechanical Anchors | R-XPT

Installation movie
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Mechanical Anchors | R-XPT

Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-XPT-06050/10* 6 50 10 - 7

R-XPT-06065/5* 6 65 25 5 7

R-XPT-06085/25* 6 85 45 25 7

R-XPT-06100/40* 6 100 60 40 7

M8

R-XPT-08050/5* 8 50 5 - 9

R-XPT-08060/10 8 60 10 - 9

R-XPT-08065/15 8 65 15 - 9

R-XPT-08075/10 8 75 25 10 9

R-XPT-08080/15 8 80 30 15 9

R-XPT-08085/20 8 85 35 20 9

R-XPT-08095/30 8 95 45 30 9

R-XPT-08115/50 8 115 65 50 9

R-XPT-08140/75 8 140 90 75 9

R-XPT-08150/85 8 150 100 85 9

M10

R-XPT-10065/5 10 65 5 - 11

R-XPT-10080/10 10 80 20 10 11

R-XPT-10095/25 10 95 35 25 11

R-XPT-10115/45 10 115 55 45 11

R-XPT-10130/60 10 130 70 60 11

R-XPT-10140/70 10 140 80 70 11

R-XPT-10150/80 10 150 90 80 11

R-XPT-10180/110 10 180 120 110 11

M12

R-XPT-12080/5 12 80 5 - 13

R-XPT-12100/5 12 100 25 5 13

R-XPT-12120/25 12 120 45 25 13

R-XPT-12125/30 12 125 50 30 13

R-XPT-12135/40 12 135 60 40 13

R-XPT-12140/45 12 140 65 45 13

R-XPT-12150/55 12 150 75 55 13

R-XPT-12180/85 12 180 105 85 13

R-XPT-12220/125* 12 220 145 125 13

R-XPT-12300/205* 12 300 225 205 13

M16

R-XPT-16100/5 16 100 5 - 18

R-XPT-16105/10 16 105 10 - 18

R-XPT-16125/5 16 125 25 5 18

R-XPT-16140/20 16 140 40 20 18

R-XPT-16150/30 16 150 50 30 18

R-XPT-16160/40 16 160 60 40 18

R-XPT-16180/60 16 180 80 60 18

R-XPT-16220/100* 16 220 120 100 18

R-XPT-16280/160* 16 280 180 160 18

* AT-ITB Polish Technical Approval AT-15-9327/2014
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Product information (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M20

R-XPT-20125/5 20 125 5 - 22

R-XPT-20160/20 20 160 40 20 22

R-XPT-20200/60* 20 200 80 60 22

R-XPT-20300/160* 20 300 180 160 22

M24

R-XPT-24180/20* 24 180 35 20 26

R-XPT-24260/100* 24 260 115 100 26

R-XPT-24300/140* 24 300 155 140 26

Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 5 15 30 50 100 200 300

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 50 55 59 80 100 119 135

Installation depth h [mm] 50 55 59 80 100 119 135

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 84 100 136 170 198 224

Min. spacing s [mm] 45 50 55 75 90 140 180

Min. edge distance c [mm] 50 40 50 65 80 100 200

REDUCED EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 30 40 49 60 80 99 120

Installation depth h [mm] 30 40 49 60 80 99 120

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 80 100 130 158 194

Min. spacing s [mm] 40 45 55 100 125 160

Min. edge distance c [mm] 45 40 65 100 125 160

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 630 620 620 620 620 620 580

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - shear fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 680

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 539 531 531 531 531 531 496

Nominal yield strength - shear fyk [N/mm2] 416 416 416 416 416 416 544

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 15.2 25.5 40.7 60.1 106.6 162.9 311.0

Cross sectional area - shear As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 353.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 12.7 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 540.9 935.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 7.10 17.0 35.0 61.0 155.0 302.0 651.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 5.70 14.0 28.0 49.0 124.0 241.0 521.0

* AT-ITB Polish Technical Approval AT-15-9327/2014
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Mechanical Anchors | R-XPT

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 42 47 49 68 85 99 112

Reduced embedment depth hef [mm] 22 32 39 48 65 79 97

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.70 18.1 19.8 28.0 49.7 65.3 67.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 5.70 11.9 11.4 21.5 43.0 45.5 62.7

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.66 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.8 152.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 6.66 12.2 16.0 28.0 51.5 80.8 152.3

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.80 12.0 12.0 25.0 40.0 40.0 50.0

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.50 9.00 9.00 16.0 30.0 35.0 40.0

SHEAR LOAD VRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.50 10.1 16.0 23.3 43.0 67.4 126.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 5.50 10.1 12.0 23.3 43.0 67.4 126.9

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.78 6.67 6.67 13.9 22.2 22.2 27.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.50 5.00 5.00 8.89 16.7 19.4 22.2

SHEAR LOAD VRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 4.40 8.08 12.8 18.6 34.4 53.9 101.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.40 8.08 6.67 18.6 34.4 38.2 101.6

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.70 4.76 4.76 9.92 15.9 15.9 19.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.79 3.57 3.57 6.35 11.9 13.9 15.9

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 3.14 5.77 9.14 13.3 24.6 38.5 72.5

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 3.14 5.77 4.76 13.3 24.6 27.3 72.5
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M6

R-XPT-06050/10* 6 50 100 100 21000 1.22 1.22 287.0 5906675233499

R-XPT-06065/5* 6 65 100 100 21000 1.47 1.47 339.5 5906675233505

R-XPT-06085/25* 6 85 100 100 21000 1.81 1.81 410.1 5906675233512

R-XPT-06100/40* 6 100 100 100 6400 2.1 2.1 163.4 5906675250311

M8

R-XPT-08050/5* 8 50 100 100 21000 2.3 2.3 513.0 5906675250328

R-XPT-08060/10 8 60 100 100 21000 2.0 2.0 450.0 5906675234601

R-XPT-08065/15 8 65 100 100 12000 2.8 2.8 366.0 5906675250335

R-XPT-08075/10 8 75 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675233536

R-XPT-08080/15 8 80 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.0 5906675250342

R-XPT-08085/20 8 85 100 100 12000 3.4 3.4 438.0 5906675249636

R-XPT-08095/30 8 95 100 100 12000 3.7 3.7 474.0 5906675233543

R-XPT-08115/50 8 115 100 100 12000 4.4 4.4 558.0 5906675233550

R-XPT-08140/75 8 140 100 100 10800 2.0 2.0 246.0 5906675233567

R-XPT-08150/85 8 150 100 100 10800 4.4 4.4 505.2 5906675250359

M10

R-XPT-10065/5 10 65 50 50 10500 2.0 2.0 450.0 5906675233574

R-XPT-10080/10 10 80 50 50 6000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675233581

R-XPT-10095/25 10 95 50 50 6000 3.3 3.3 420.6 5906675233598

R-XPT-10115/45 10 115 50 50 6000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675233604

R-XPT-10130/60 10 130 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 510.0 5906675249643

R-XPT-10140/70 10 140 50 50 6000 6.0 6.0 750.0 5906675233611

R-XPT-10150/80 10 150 50 50 5400 4.2 4.2 478.7 5906675249650

R-XPT-10180/110 10 180 50 50 5400 6.0 6.0 678.0 5906675250366

M12

R-XPT-12080/5 12 80 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675233628

R-XPT-12100/5 12 100 50 50 6000 4.8 4.8 603.0 5906675233635

R-XPT-12120/25 12 120 50 50 6000 5.0 5.0 630.0 5906675250373

R-XPT-12125/30 12 125 50 50 3800 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675233642

R-XPT-12135/40 12 135 50 50 5400 6.0 6.0 678.0 5906675250380

R-XPT-12140/45 12 140 50 50 5400 6.0 6.0 678.0 5906675249667

R-XPT-12150/55 12 150 50 50 3800 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675233659

R-XPT-12180/85 12 180 50 50 3800 7.0 7.0 562.0 5906675233666

R-XPT-12220/125* 12 220 50 50 3800 9.1 9.1 721.6 5906675233673

R-XPT-12300/205* 12 300 10 10 760 2.5 2.5 222.0 5906675251424

M16

R-XPT-16100/5 16 100 25 25 3600 4.5 4.5 672.2 5906675233680

R-XPT-16105/10 16 105 25 25 3600 6.0 6.0 894.0 5906675250403

R-XPT-16125/5 16 125 25 25 2700 5.2 5.2 591.1 5906675233697

R-XPT-16140/20 16 140 25 25 1900 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675249063

R-XPT-16150/30 16 150 25 25 1900 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675249674

R-XPT-16160/40 16 160 25 25 2700 6.0 6.0 678.0 5906675250410

R-XPT-16180/60 16 180 25 25 1900 6.0 6.0 486.0 5906675249681

R-XPT-16220/100* 16 220 25 25 1900 8.2 8.2 656.2 5906675233727

R-XPT-16280/160* 16 280 15 15 1140 6.4 6.4 514.4 5906675250427

M20

R-XPT-20125/5 20 125 25 25 1900 10.0 10.0 790.0 5906675233734

R-XPT-20160/20 20 160 25 25 1900 12.5 12.5 980.0 5906675233741

R-XPT-20200/60* 20 200 10 10 1200 4.1 4.1 520.4 5906675233758

R-XPT-20300/160* 20 300 10 10 760 7.3 7.3 585.3 5906675233765

M24

R-XPT-24180/20* 24 180 10 10 760 7.1 7.1 567.2 5906675233772

R-XPT-24260/100* 24 260 10 10 760 9.9 9.9 783.1 5906675233789

R-XPT-24300/140* 24 300 10 10 760 11.1 11.1 872.8 5906675233796

* AT-ITB Polish Technical Approval AT-15-9327/2014
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R-XPT-HD Hot Dip Galvanized Throughbolt

Hot Dip Galvanized throughbolt for non-cracked concrete

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method) 

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Increased corrosion resistance due to hot  

• High performance in non-cracked concrete 
confirmed by ETA Option 7

• R-XPT is suitable for reduced embedment  
to avoid contact with reinforcement

• Embedment depth markings help to ensure 
precise installation of the anchor

• Design allows drilling and installing directly 
 

installation effort

• High quality with cost effectiveness

• Cold formed body ensures consistent  
dimensional accuracy

Applications
• Cladding restraint

• Curtain wall

• Balustrading

• Barriers

• Handrails

• Racking

• Structural steel

• Bollards 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Approvals and Reports
• AT-15-9326/2014
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-XPT-HD-06050/10 6 50 10 - 7

R-XPT-HD-06085/25 6 85 45 25 7

R-XPT-HD-06100/40 6 100 60 40 7

M8

R-XPT-HD-08050/5 8 50 5 - 9

R-XPT-HD-08060/10 8 60 10 - 9

R-XPT-HD-08065/15 8 65 15 - 9

R-XPT-HD-08075/10 8 75 25 10 9

R-XPT-HD-08080/15 8 80 30 15 9

R-XPT-HD-08095/30 8 95 45 30 9

R-XPT-HD-08115/50 8 115 65 50 9

R-XPT-HD-08140/75 8 140 90 75 9

M10

R-XPT-HD-10065/5 10 65 5 - 11

R-XPT-HD-10080/10 10 80 20 10 11

R-XPT-HD-10095/25 10 95 35 25 11

R-XPT-HD-10115/45 10 115 55 45 11

R-XPT-HD-10130/60 10 130 70 60 11

R-XPT-HD-10140/70 10 140 80 70 11

M12

R-XPT-HD-12080/5 12 80 5 - 13

R-XPT-HD-12100/5 12 100 25 5 13

R-XPT-HD-12120/25 12 120 45 25 13

R-XPT-HD-12125/30 12 125 50 30 13

R-XPT-HD-12135/40 12 135 60 40 13

R-XPT-HD-12150/55 12 150 75 55 13

R-XPT-HD-12180/85 12 180 105 85 13

R-XPT-HD-12220/125 12 220 145 125 13

M16

R-XPT-HD-16100/5 16 100 5 - 18

R-XPT-HD-16105/10 16 105 10 - 18

R-XPT-HD-16125/5 16 125 25 5 18

R-XPT-HD-16140/20 16 140 40 20 18

R-XPT-HD-16150/30 16 150 50 30 18

R-XPT-HD-16180/60 16 180 80 60 18

R-XPT-HD-16220/100 16 220 120 100 18

M20

R-XPT-HD-20125/5 20 125 5 - 22

R-XPT-HD-20160/20 20 160 40 20 22

R-XPT-HD-20200/60 20 200 80 60 22

M24 R-XPT-HD-24260/100 24 260 115 100 26

Installation data
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Installation data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 5 15 30 50 100 200 300

STANDARD EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 55 60 65 85 105 125 140

Installation depth h [mm] 50 55 59 80 100 119 135

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 84 100 136 170 198 224

Min. spacing s [mm] 45 50 55 75 90 140 180

Min. edge distance c [mm] 50 40 50 65 80 100 200

REDUCED EMBEDMENT DEPTH

Min. hole depth in substrate h [mm] 35 45 55 66 85 105 125

Installation depth h [mm] 30 40 49 60 80 99 120

Min. substrate thickness h [mm] 80 100 130 158 194

Min. spacing s [mm] 40 45 55 100 125 160

Min. edge distance c [mm] 45 40 65 100 125 160

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 630 620 620 620 620 620 580

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - shear fuk [N/mm2] 520 520 520 520 520 520 680

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 539 531 531 531 531 531 496

Nominal yield strength - shear fyk [N/mm2] 416 416 416 416 416 416 544

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 15.2 25.5 40.7 60.1 106.6 162.9 311.0

Cross sectional area - shear As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 353.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 12.7 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 540.9 935.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 7.10 17.0 35.0 61.0 155.0 302.0 651.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 5.70 14.0 28.0 49.0 124.0 241.0 521.0

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 8.68 16.2 20.0 29.9 47.9 58.4 71.7

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 4.20 9.61 12.9 20.9 34.8 46.6 61.6

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.66 12.2 19.2 28.0 51.5 80.9 152.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 6.66 12.2 16.0 28.0 51.5 80.9 152.3

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 6.85 9.72 12.6 20.2 27.6 35.0 41.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 6.05 8.87 12.9 19.4 28.0 35.4

SHEAR LOAD VRk

Standard embedment depth [kN] 5.50 9.72 12.6 23.3 43.0 67.4 83.8

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 2.98 6.05 8.87 12.9 38.7 56.1 70.7

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.72 3.86 5.00 8.00 10.95 13.9 16.6

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.18 2.40 3.52 5.11 7.68 11.1 14.0
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Basic performance data (cont.)

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

SHEAR LOAD VRd

Standard embedment depth [kN] 2.72 3.86 5.00 16.0 21.9 27.8 33.3

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 1.18 2.40 3.52 5.11 15.4 22.3 28.1

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 1.94 2.76 3.57 5.72 7.82 9.93 11.9

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 0.84 1.71 2.51 3.65 5.49 7.95 10.0

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

Standard embedment depth [kN] 1.94 2.76 3.57 11.4 15.6 19.8 23.7

Reduced embedment depth [kN] 0.84 1.71 2.51 3.65 10.98 15.9 20.0

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M6

R-XPT-HD-06050/10 6 50 100 100 58200 1.23 1.23 744.7 5906675277844

R-XPT-HD-06085/25 6 85 100 100 39100 1.83 1.83 745.5 5906675277851

R-XPT-HD-06100/40 6 100 100 100 6700 2.1 2.1 169.7 5906675277868

M8

R-XPT-HD-08050/5 8 50 100 100 9800 2.3 2.3 257.9 5906675277875

R-XPT-HD-08060/10 8 60 100 100 10000 2.6 2.6 287.0 5906675234007

R-XPT-HD-08065/15 8 65 100 100 10000 2.8 2.8 308.5 5906675277882

R-XPT-HD-08075/10 8 75 100 100 12000 3.1 3.1 403.2 5906675234014

R-XPT-HD-08080/15 8 80 100 100 12000 3.3 3.3 426.6 5906675277899

R-XPT-HD-08095/30 8 95 100 100 9900 3.6 3.6 390.4 5906675234618

R-XPT-HD-08115/50 8 115 100 100 12000 4.2 4.2 536.4 5906675234038

R-XPT-HD-08140/75 8 140 100 100 7600 4.9 4.9 405.4 5906675234045

M10

R-XPT-HD-10065/5 10 65 50 50 10000 2.3 2.3 498.0 5906675234052

R-XPT-HD-10080/10 10 80 50 50 6000 2.7 2.7 354.0 5906675234069

R-XPT-HD-10095/25 10 95 50 50 6000 3.1 3.1 397.8 5906675234076

R-XPT-HD-10115/45 10 115 50 50 6000 3.6 3.6 455.4 5906675234083

R-XPT-HD-10130/60 10 130 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 508.0 5906675277905

R-XPT-HD-10140/70 10 140 50 50 6000 4.2 4.2 528.6 5906675234090

M12

R-XPT-HD-12080/5 12 80 50 50 6000 4.0 4.0 507.0 5906675234106

R-XPT-HD-12100/5 12 100 50 50 6000 4.6 4.6 586.2 5906675234113

R-XPT-HD-12120/25 12 120 50 50 6000 5.6 5.6 706.3 5906675277912

R-XPT-HD-12125/30 12 125 50 50 3800 5.5 5.5 450.3 5906675234625

R-XPT-HD-12135/40 12 135 50 50 4000 6.0 6.0 510.6 5906675277929

R-XPT-HD-12150/55 12 150 50 50 3800 6.4 6.4 517.9 5906675234137

R-XPT-HD-12180/85 12 180 50 50 3800 7.5 7.5 597.7 5906675234144

R-XPT-HD-12220/125 12 220 50 50 3000 9.1 9.1 576.6 5906675234151

M16

R-XPT-HD-16100/5 16 100 25 25 3000 4.3 4.3 546.0 5906675234168

R-XPT-HD-16105/10 16 105 25 25 2400 4.6 4.6 466.5 5906675277936

R-XPT-HD-16125/5 16 125 25 25 2400 5.1 5.1 518.9 5906675234175

R-XPT-HD-16140/20 16 140 25 25 1900 5.9 5.9 475.9 5906675277943

R-XPT-HD-16150/30 16 150 25 25 2700 7.9 7.9 880.5 5906675249728

R-XPT-HD-16180/60 16 180 25 25 1600 8.9 8.9 597.5 5906675249735

R-XPT-HD-16220/100 16 220 25 25 1900 8.2 8.2 656.2 5906675234205

M20

R-XPT-HD-20125/5 20 125 25 25 2150 8.2 8.2 735.4 5906675234212

R-XPT-HD-20160/20 20 160 25 25 1900 10.2 10.2 805.4 5906675234229

R-XPT-HD-20200/80 20 200 10 10 960 4.9 4.9 501.1 5906675199849

M24 R-XPT-HD-24260/100 24 260 10 10 760 9.9 9.9 785.2 5906675249742

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing
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Shield Anchors
RAWLBOLT™:  
R-RBL 
 Loose Bolt 
R-RBP 
 Bolt Projecting 

R-RBL-E  
 Eye Bolt 

R-RBL-H 
 Hook Bolt 
R-RB 
 Rawlbolt Shield

Bolt lengths suitable 
 

up to 150mm

Optimum taper nut angle 

in all substrates

Shield available  
separately

Pressed steel segments 
ensure consistent  
dimensional accuracy
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Mechanical Anchors | R-RBL, R-RBP

Approvals  
and Reports

          

Product overview

Features and benefits
• For use in cracked and non-cracked concrete 

blocks and ceramics

• RAWLBOLT® - first ever mechanical anchor  

mechanical anchors

• Product recommended for applications  
requiring fire resistance

 
of use in any substrate

• Wide range of diameters (M6 to M24)

Applications
• Roller shutter doors

• Fire doors

• Steelwork

• Security grills

• Machinery

• Pipework/ductwork supports 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone

• Hollow-core Slab

• Hollow Brick 

Versions
• R-RBL - Loose Bolt

• R-RBP - Bolt Projecting

R-RBL

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

3. Remove pre-assembled bolt and washer. Insert shield into hole and tap home with hammer until flush with surface

5. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide
R-RBL

R-RBP

R-RBP

R-RBL, R-RBP RAWLBOLT

World’s most popular all-purpose expanding shield anchor

Installation movie
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt  
diameter

External  
diameter

Bolt
length

Max. thickness Min. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L1 tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-RBL-M06/10W 6 12 55 10 0 6.5

R-RBL-M06/25W 6 12 70 25 0 6.5

R-RBL-M06/40W 6 12 85 40 0 6.5

M8

R-RBL-M08/10W 8 14 65 10 0 9

R-RBL-M08/25W 8 14 80 25 0 9

R-RBL-M08/40W 8 14 95 40 0 9

M10

R-RBL-M10/10W 10 16 75 10 0 11

R-RBL-M10/25W 10 16 90 25 0 11

R-RBL-M10/50W 10 16 115 50 0 11

R-RBL-M10/75W 10 16 140 75 0 11

M12

R-RBL-M12/10W 12 20 90 10 0 13

R-RBL-M12/25W 12 20 105 25 0 13

R-RBL-M12/40W 12 20 120 40 0 13

R-RBL-M12/60W 12 20 140 60 0 13

M16

R-RBL-M16/15W 16 25 135 15 0 17

R-RBL-M16/30W 16 25 150 30 10 17

R-RBL-M16/60W 16 25 180 60 30 17

M20
R-RBL-M20/60W 20 32 195 60 25 22

R-RBL-M20/100W 20 32 235 110 60 22

M24
R-RBL-M24/100W 24 38 255 100 25 26

R-RBL-M24/150W 24 38 300 150 100 26

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt  
diameter

External 
diameter

Length
Max. 

thickness
Min. 

thickness
Hole 

diameter

d d1 L1 tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-RBP-M06/10W 6 12 65 10 0 6.5

R-RBP-M06/25W 6 12 80 25 0 6.5

R-RBP-M06/60W 6 12 115 60 0 6.5

M8

R-RBP-M08/10W 8 14 75 10 0 9

R-RBP-M08/25W 8 14 90 25 0 9

R-RBP-M08/60W 8 14 125 60 0 9

R-RBL

R-RBP
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R-RBPR-RBL

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0 353.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 12.7 31.2 62.3 109.2 277.5 540.9 935.5

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 7.60 19.0 37.0 66.0 166.0 325.0 561.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 6.10 15.0 30.0 52.0 133.0 260.0 449.0

Product information (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt  
diameter

External 
diameter

Length
Max. 

thickness
Min. 

thickness
Hole 

diameter

d d1 L1 tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M10

R-RBP-M10/15W 10 16 90 15 0 11

R-RBP-M10/30W 10 16 105 30 0 11

R-RBP-M10/60W 10 16 135 60 0 11

M12

R-RBP-M12/15W 12 20 110 15 0 13

R-RBP-M12/30W 12 20 125 30 0 13

R-RBP-M12/75W 12 20 170 75 0 13

M16

R-RBP-M16/15W 16 25 150 15 0 17

R-RBP-M16/35W 16 25 170 35 10 17

R-RBP-M16/75W 16 25 210 75 35 17

M20

R-RBP-M20/15W 20 32 170 15 0 22

R-RBP-M20/30W 20 32 185 30 10 22

R-RBP-M20/100W 20 32 255 100 30 22

M24 R-RBP-M24/75W 24 38 255 75 0 26

Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 20 25 32 38

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 6.5 15 27 50 120 230 400

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 50 55 65 85 125 140 160

Installation depth hnom [mm] 45 50 60 80 120 135 155

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 100 142.5 172.5 240

Min. spacing smin [mm] 35 40 50 60 95 115 210

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 53 60 75 90 143 173 188
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Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Embedment depth hef [mm] 35 40 50 60 95 115 125

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRu,m

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 6.36 8.35 15.2 18.4 48.8 56.6 94.3

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 4.06 5.31 7.12 12.0 18.2 34.2 -

SHEAR LOAD VRu,m

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 6.04 11.0 17.4 25.3 47.1 73.5 105.9

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 6.04 11.0 17.4 25.3 47.1 73.5 -

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 6.00 7.50 12.0 16.0 40.0 50.0 70.0

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 4.00 5.00 6.00 12.0 16.0 30.0 -

SHEAR LOAD VRk

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 5.03 7.50 12.0 21.1 39.3 61.2 88.3

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 4.00 5.00 6.00 21.1 32.0 60.0 -

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 3.33 4.17 6.67 8.89 22.2 27.8 38.9

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 2.22 2.78 3.33 6.67 8.89 16.7 -

SHEAR LOAD VRd

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 3.33 4.17 6.67 16.9 31.4 49.0 70.6

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 2.22 2.78 3.3 13.3 17.8 33.3 -

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 2.38 2.98 4.76 6.35 15.9 19.8 27.8

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 1.59 1.99 2.38 4.76 6.35 11.9 -

SHEAR LOAD Vrec

NON-CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 2.38 2.98 4.76 12.1 22.4 35.0 50.4

CRACKED CONCRETE [kN] 1.59 1.99 2.38 9.52 12.7 23.8 -

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

Rawlbolt R-RBL  Loose Bolt

M6

R-RBL-M06/10W 6 55 50 50 15750 1.55 1.55 518.3 5906675283210

R-RBL-M06/25W 6 70 50 50 15750 1.60 1.60 534.0 5906675283234

R-RBL-M06/40W 6 85 50 50 9000 1.85 1.85 363.0 5906675283258

M8

R-RBL-M08/10W 8 65 50 50 15750 2.7 2.7 880.5 5906675283272

R-RBL-M08/25W 8 80 50 50 9000 3.0 3.0 570.0 5906675283296

R-RBL-M08/40W 8 95 50 50 9000 3.3 3.3 624.0 5906675283319

M10

R-RBL-M10/10W 10 75 50 50 9000 4.6 4.6 858.0 5906675283333

R-RBL-M10/25W 10 90 50 50 7500 5.0 5.0 780.0 5906675283357

R-RBL-M10/50W 10 115 50 50 4500 5.7 5.7 543.0 5906675283371

R-RBL-M10/75W 10 140 50 50 5400 6.4 6.4 721.2 5906675283395

M12

R-RBL-M12/10W 12 90 25 25 4500 4.3 4.3 808.5 5906675283401

R-RBL-M12/25W 12 105 25 25 2700 4.6 4.6 521.4 5906675283418

R-RBL-M12/40W 12 120 25 25 2250 4.6 4.6 441.8 5906675283425

R-RBL-M12/60W 12 140 25 25 2250 5.2 5.2 500.3 5906675283432
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Product commercial data (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M16

R-RBL-M16/15W 16 135 10 10 900 4.1 4.1 401.7 5906675283449

R-RBL-M16/30W 16 150 10 10 900 4.4 4.4 421.5 5906675283456

R-RBL-M16/60W 16 180 10 10 900 4.8 4.8 461.1 5906675283463

M20
R-RBL-M20/60W 20 195 10 10 690 8.8 8.8 634.4 5906675283487

R-RBL-M20/100W 20 235 10 10 360 9.8 9.8 383.5 5906675283470

M24
R-RBL-M24/100W 24 255 5 5 144 7.3 7.3 238.8 5906675283494

R-RBL-M24/150W 24 300 2 10 190 3.3 16.3 339.7 5906675283500

Rawlbolt R-RBP  Bolt Projecting

M6

R-RBP-M06/10W 6 65 50 50 6300 2.8 2.8 382.8 5906675283593

R-RBP-M06/25W 6 80 50 50 15750 1.65 1.65 549.8 5906675283616

R-RBP-M06/60W 6 115 50 50 9000 2.0 2.0 390.0 5906675283630

M8

R-RBP-M08/10W 8 75 50 50 15750 2.8 2.8 912.0 5906675283654

R-RBP-M08/25W 8 90 50 50 9000 3.1 3.1 588.0 5906675283678

R-RBP-M08/60W 8 125 50 50 9000 3.6 3.6 678.0 5906675283692

M10

R-RBP-M10/15W 10 90 50 50 7500 4.9 4.9 765.0 5906675283715

R-RBP-M10/30W 10 105 50 50 7500 5.3 5.3 825.0 5906675283739

R-RBP-M10/60W 10 135 50 50 5400 6.0 6.0 678.0 5906675283753

M12

R-RBP-M12/15W 12 110 25 25 4500 4.1 4.1 759.0 5906675283760

R-RBP-M12/30W 12 125 25 25 2250 5.0 5.0 475.5 5906675283777

R-RBP-M12/75W 12 170 25 25 2250 5.8 5.8 552.0 5906675283784

M16

R-RBP-M16/15W 16 150 10 10 900 4.1 4.1 397.2 5906675283791

R-RBP-M16/35W 16 170 10 10 900 4.7 4.7 448.5 5906675283807

R-RBP-M16/75W 16 210 10 10 690 5.3 5.3 392.3 5906675283814

M20

R-RBP-M20/15W 20 170 10 10 600 7.6 7.6 487.8 5906675283821

R-RBP-M20/30W 20 185 10 10 690 8.3 8.3 603.4 5906675283838

R-RBP-M20/100W 20 255 10 10 300 9.9 9.9 328.2 5906675284781

M24 R-RBP-M24/75W 24 255 5 5 330 7.1 7.1 498.6 5906675283852
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Approvals and Reports
• AT-15-7280/2014

WYRÓB 
BUDOWLANY

          

Product overview

Features and benefits

blocks and ceramics

• Plastic ferrule simplifies installation in hollow 
substrates

• Product recommended for applications  
requiring fire resistance

• Wide range of diameters (M6 to M24)

 
of use in any substrate

Applications
• Roller shutter doors

• Fire doors

• Steelwork

• Security grills

• Machinery

• Pipework/ductwork supports 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Hollow concrete slab 

min. C20/25

• Solid brick

• Hollow send-lime brick 
min. C20/25

• Hollow lightweight

• Concrete block 

 

R-RBL-PF, R-RBP-PF RAWLBOLT Colar

World’s most popular all-purpose expanding shield anchor

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

3. Remove pre-assembled bolt and washer. Insert shield into hole and tap home with hammer until flush with surface

5. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

R-RBL-PF

R-RBP-PF
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Bolt length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L1 tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-RBL-PF-M06/10W 6 12 55 10 6.5

R-RBL-PF-M06/25W 6 12 70 25 6.5

R-RBL-PF-M06/40W 6 12 85 40 6.5

M8

R-RBL-PF-M08/10W 8 14 65 10 9

R-RBL-PF-M08/25W 8 14 80 25 9

R-RBL-PF-M08/40W 8 14 95 40 9

M10

R-RBL-PF-M10/10W 10 16 75 10 11

R-RBL-PF-M10/25W 10 16 90 25 11

R-RBL-PF-M10/50W 10 16 115 50 11

R-RBL-PF-M10/75W 10 16 140 75 11

M12

R-RBL-PF-M12/10W 12 20 90 10 13

R-RBL-PF-M12/25W 12 20 105 25 13

R-RBL-PF-M12/40W 12 20 120 40 13

R-RBL-PF-M12/60W 12 20 140 60 13

M16

R-RBL-PF-M16/15W 16 25 135 15 17

R-RBL-PF-M16/30W 16 25 150 30 17

R-RBL-PF-M16/60W 16 25 180 60 17

R-RBL-PF

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Bolt length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L1 tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6

R-RBP-PF-M06/10W 6 12 65 10 6.5

R-RBP-PF-M06/25W 6 12 80 25 6.5

R-RBP-PF-M06/60W 6 12 115 60 6.5

M8

R-RBP-PF-M08/10W 8 14 75 10 9

R-RBP-PF-M08/25W 8 14 90 25 9

R-RBP-PF-M08/60W 8 14 125 60 9

M10

R-RBP-PF-M10/15W 10 16 90 15 11

R-RBP-PF-M10/30W 10 16 105 30 11

R-RBP-PF-M10/60W 10 16 135 60 11

M12

R-RBP-PF-M12/15W 12 20 110 15 13

R-RBP-PF-M12/30W 12 20 125 30 13

R-RBP-PF-M12/75W 12 20 170 75 13

M16

R-RBP-PF-M16/15W 16 25 150 15 17

R-RBP-PF-M16/35W 16 25 170 35 17

R-RBP-PF-M16/75W 16 25 210 75 17

R-RBP-PF
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Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 20 25

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 6.5 15 27 50 120

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] - - - - -

Installation depth hnom [mm] 45 50 60 80 120

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 23 23 35 40 50

Min. spacing smin [mm] 100 100 100 100 100

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 100 100 100 100 143

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 20 25

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 3 5 8 10 15

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 50 55 65 85 125

Installation depth hnom [mm] 45 50 60 80 120

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 100 100 100 100 142

Min. spacing smin [mm] 35 40 50 60 95

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 53 60 75 90 143

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Installation data for solid material

Installation data for hollow material

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION and SHEAR LOAD FRU,m

Concrete Hollow Slab

THICKNESS Class

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 23

C30/37 [kN] 8.91 10.40 — — —

C35/45 [kN] 9.86 11.50 — — —

C45/55 [kN] 10.93 12.75 — — —

C50/60 [kN] 11.88 13.86 — — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 35

C30/37 [kN] 9.93 16.33 18.84 — —

C35/45 [kN] 10.99 18.07 20.85 — —

C45/55 [kN] 12.18 20.03 23.11 — —

C50/60 [kN] 13.24 21.77 25.12 — —

R-RBP-PF

R-RBP-PF

R-RBL-PF

R-RBL-PF
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Basic performance data (cont.)
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION and SHEAR LOAD FRU,m

Concrete Hollow Slab

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 40

C30/37 [kN] 9.52 18.46 28.04 34.82 —

C35/45 [kN] 10.53 20.43 31.03 38.54 —

C45/55 [kN] 11.67 22.64 34.39 42.72 —

C50/60 [kN] 12.69 24.61 37.38 46.43 —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 50 C20/25 [kN] 10.31 10.96 10.96 10.96 10.96

LIGHWEIGHT CONCRETE LAC LAC 5 [kN] 8.34 8.78 8.78 8.78 8.78

SOLID BRICK 20 [kN] 9.97 9.64 9.64 9.64 9.64

SEND-LINE BRICK 15 [kN] 4.27 — — — —

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION and SHEAR LOAD FRK

Concrete Hollow Slab

THICKNESS Class

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 23

C30/37 [kN] 4.36 5.44 — — —

C35/45 [kN] 4.82 6.02 — — —

C45/55 [kN] 5.35 6.67 — — —

C50/60 [kN] 5.81 7.25 — — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 35

C30/37 [kN] 6.61 11.42 16.07 — —

C35/45 [kN] 7.31 12.64 17.78 — —

C45/55 [kN] 8.11 14.01 19.71 — —

C50/60 [kN] 8.81 15.23 21.42 — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 40

C30/37 [kN] 7.30 16.94 19.19 25.46 —

C35/45 [kN] 8.08 18.75 21.23 28.18 —

C45/55 [kN] 8.95 20.78 23.53 31.23 —

C50/60 [kN] 9.73 22.59 25.58 33.95 —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 50 C20/25 [kN] 8.45 8.93 8.93 8.93 8.93

LIGHWEIGHT CONCRETE LAC LAC 5 [kN] 5.98 5.99 5.99 5.99 5.99

SOLID BRICK 20 [kN] 6.25 6.37 6.37 6.37 6.37

SEND-LINE BRICK 15 [kN] 1.90 — — — —

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION and SHEAR LOAD FRd

Concrete Hollow Slab

THICKNESS Class

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 23

C30/37 [kN] — — —

C35/45 [kN] — — —

C45/55 [kN] — — —

C50/60 [kN] — — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 35

C30/37 [kN] — —

C35/45 [kN] — —

C45/55 [kN] — —

C50/60 [kN] — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 40

C30/37 [kN] —

C35/45 [kN] —

C45/55 [kN] —

C50/60 [kN] —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 50 C20/25 [kN]

LIGHWEIGHT CONCRETE LAC LAC 5 [kN]

SOLID BRICK 20 [kN]

SEND-LINE BRICK 15 [kN] — — — —
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

Rawlbolt R-RBL-PF  Loose Bolt

M6

R-RBL-PF-M06/10W 6 55 50 400 22400 1.6 12.4 694.4 5906675117485

R-RBL-PF-M06/25W 6 70 50 400 22400 1.6 12.8 716.8 5906675117492

R-RBL-PF-M06/40W 6 85 50 50 20800 1.9 1.9 769.6 5906675117508

M8

R-RBL-PF-M08/10W 8 65 50 400 22400 2.7 21.6 1209.6 5906675117515

R-RBL-PF-M08/25W 8 80 50 50 20800 3.0 3.0 1248.0 5906675117522

R-RBL-PF-M08/40W 8 95 50 50 20800 3.3 3.3 1372.8 5906675117539

M10

R-RBL-PF-M10/10W 10 75 50 50 20800 4.6 4.6 1913.6 5906675117546

R-RBL-PF-M10/25W 10 90 50 50 12800 5.0 5.0 1280.0 5906675117560

R-RBL-PF-M10/50W 10 115 50 50 15600 5.7 5.7 1778.4 5906675117577

R-RBL-PF-M10/75W 10 140 50 50 12800 6.4 6.4 1638.4 5906675117584

M12

R-RBL-PF-M12/10W 12 90 25 25 10400 4.3 4.3 1799.2 5906675117591

R-RBL-PF-M12/25W 12 105 25 25 6400 4.6 4.6 1164.8 5906675117607

R-RBL-PF-M12/40W 12 120 25 25 7800 4.6 4.6 1427.4 5906675117614

R-RBL-PF-M12/60W 12 140 25 25 7800 5.2 5.2 1630.2 5906675117621

M16

R-RBL-PF-M16/15W 16 135 10 10 2560 4.1 4.1 1057.3 5906675117638

R-RBL-PF-M16/30W 16 150 10 10 2560 4.4 4.4 1113.6 5906675117645

R-RBL-PF-M16/60W 16 180 10 10 2560 4.8 4.8 1226.2 5906675117652

Basic performance data (cont.)
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION and SHEAR LOAD FRec**

Concrete Hollow Slab

THICKNESS Class

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 23

C30/37 [kN] — — —

C35/45 [kN] — — —

C45/55 [kN] — — —

C50/60 [kN] — — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 35

C30/37 [kN] — —

C35/45 [kN] — —

C45/55 [kN] — —

C50/60 [kN] — —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 40

C30/37 [kN] —

C35/45 [kN] —

C45/55 [kN] —

C50/60 [kN] —

CONCRETE HOLLOW SLAB 50 C20/25 [kN]

LIGHWEIGHT CONCRETE LAC LAC 5 [kN]

SOLID BRICK 20 [kN]

SEND-LINE BRICK 15 [kN] — — — —
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

Rawlbolt R-RBP-PF  Bolt Projecting

M6

R-RBP-PF-M06/10W 6 65 50 400 22400 2.8 22.4 1254.4 5906675117669

R-RBP-PF-M06/25W 6 80 50 400 22400 1.7 13.2 739.2 5906675117676

R-RBP-PF-M06/60W 6 115 50 50 20800 2.0 2.0 832.0 5906675117683

M8

R-RBP-PF-M08/10W 8 75 50 400 22400 2.8 22.4 1254.4 5906675117690

R-RBP-PF-M08/25W 8 90 50 50 20800 3.1 3.1 1289.6 5906675117706

R-RBP-PF-M08/60W 8 125 50 50 20800 3.6 3.6 1497.6 5906675117713

M10

R-RBP-PF-M10/15W 10 90 50 50 12800 4.9 4.9 1254.4 5906675117720

R-RBP-PF-M10/30W 10 105 50 50 15600 5.3 5.3 1653.6 5906675117737

R-RBP-PF-M10/60W 10 135 50 50 12800 6.0 6.0 1536.0 5906675117744

M12

R-RBP-PF-M12/15W 12 110 25 25 10400 4.1 4.1 1684.8 5906675117751

R-RBP-PF-M12/30W 12 125 25 25 6400 5.0 5.0 1267.2 5906675117768

R-RBP-PF-M12/75W 12 170 25 25 7800 5.8 5.8 1809.6 5906675117775

M16

R-RBP-PF-M16/15W 16 150 10 10 2560 4.1 4.1 1044.5 5906675117782

R-RBP-PF-M16/35W 16 170 10 10 2560 4.7 4.7 1190.4 5906675117799

R-RBP-PF-M16/75W 16 210 10 10 2560 5.3 5.3 1344.0 5906675117805
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Features and benefits

blocks and ceramics

• Eyebolt and hook designed & manufactured  

• Product recommended for applications  
requiring fire resistance

 
of use in any substrate

Applications
 

stays and cables

• Supporting ladder restraints 

Base materials
Suitable for use in:
• Concrete

• Natural Stone

• Hollow-core Slab

• Hollow Brick 

Installation guide

Product overview

R-RBL-E

R-RBL-H

R-RBVersions
• R-RBL-E Eye Bolt

• R-RBL-H Hook Bolt

• R-RB Shield

R-RBL-E, R-RBL-H, R-RB RAWLBOLT

World’s most popular all-purpose expanding shield anchor

R-RBL-E

R-RBL-H

R-RB

Installation movie
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2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

3. Insert the anchor (tap home until flush with surface) and position eye/hook accordingly

Installation guide

Product information

1

Size Product Code

Anchor

Bolt diameter External diameter Length

d d1 L1

[mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-RBL-06EW 6 12 73

M8 R-RBL-08EW 8 14 87

M10 R-RBL-10EW 10 16 108

M12 R-RBL-12EW 12 20 130

Size Product Code

Anchor

Bolt diameter External diameter Length

d d1 L1

[mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-RBL-06HW 6 12 83

M8 R-RBL-08HW 8 14 98

M10 R-RBL-10HW 10 16 120

M12 R-RBL-12HW 12 20 145

R-RBL-E

R-RBL-H
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Product information (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Thread diameter External diameter Length Hole diameter

d d1 L df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-RB-M06W 6 12 45 6.5

M8 R-RB-M08W 8 14 50 9

M10 R-RB-M10W 10 16 60 11

M12 R-RB-M12W 12 20 75 13

M16 R-RB-M16W 16 25 115 17

M20 R-RB-M20W 20 32 130 22

M24 R-RB-M24W 24 38 150 26

R-RB

Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20 M24

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20 24

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 14 16 20 25 32 38

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 6.5 15 27 50 120 230 400

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 50 55 65 85 125 140 160

Installation depth hnom [mm] 45 50 60 80 120 135 155

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 100 142.5 172.5 240

Min. spacing smin [mm] 35 40 50 60 95 115 210

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 53 60 75 90 143 173 188

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

Rawlbolt R-RBL-E Eye Bolt

M6 R-RBL-06HW 6 83 25 25 7875 0.95 0.95 329.3 5906675283135

M8 R-RBL-08HW 8 98 25 25 4500 1.60 1.60 318.0 5906675283159

M10 R-RBL-10HW 10 120 25 25 4500 3.1 3.1 583.5 5906675283173

M12 R-RBL-12HW 12 145 25 25 2250 5.9 5.9 561.0 5906675283197

 R-RBL-H Hook Bolt

M6 R-RBL-06EW 6 73 25 25 7875 0.95 0.95 329.3 5906675283128

M8 R-RBL-08EW 8 87 25 25 7875 1.60 1.60 534.0 5906675283142

M10 R-RBL-10EW 10 108 25 25 3750 2.9 2.9 465.0 5906675283166

M12 R-RBL-12EW 12 130 25 25 2250 5.2 5.2 500.3 5906675283180
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Product commercial data (cont.)

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-RB  Shield

M6 R-RB-M06W 6 45 100 100 31500 1.74 1.74 578.3 5906675283517

M8 R-RB-M08W 8 50 100 100 18000 2.6 2.6 494.4 5906675283524

M10 R-RB-M10W 10 60 100 100 10800 4.1 4.1 472.8 5906675283531

M12 R-RB-M12W 12 75 50 50 7500 4.1 4.1 645.0 5906675283548

M16 R-RB-M16W 16 115 25 25 2250 4.3 4.3 414.8 5906675283555

M20 R-RB-M20W 20 130 15 15 1620 5.3 5.3 601.9 5906675283562

M24 R-RB-M24W 24 150 5 5 720 2.6 2.6 400.1 5906675283579



Mechanical Anchors

High strength 
steel washer

Sleeve provides 

load resistance

8.8 grade bolts

Integral controlled collapse  
and anti-rotation feature  

Unique zig-zag feature provides 

load carrying capacity

SafetyPlus: 
R-SPLII 
R-SPL 
 Loose Bolt 

R-SPL-BP 
 Bolt Projecting 
R-SPL-C 
 Countersunk

Case-hardened nut with  
optimum taper angle  
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Installation guide

Approvals and Reports

          

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Mechanical anchor for highest tension  

and shear loads

• Seismic category C2 for Structural applications. 
Seismic category C1 for non-structural use  
in areas with low seismic risk

• For usage with required fire resistance

• Option 1 ETA for Cracked and Non- Cracked 
Concrete

• Antirotation brush to prevent rotation during 
installation

• Anchor’s construction allows easy  
through-installation  (drilling and installation 

allow simple fitment for installed element

• 8.8 grade steel material of anchor provides  
high durability

Applications
• Structural steel

• Masonry support

• Cladding restraints

• Road Signs

• Heavy machinery

• Racking systems

• Industrial doors

• Safety barriers 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

• Cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

• Reinforced concrete

• Concrete subjected to seismic 
actions cat. C1/C2

R-SPLII-P

R-SPLII-L

R-SPLII, R-SPLII-P, R-SPLII-C SafetyPlus

High performance mechanical anchor for cracked and non-cracked concrete

R-SPLII-L

R-SPLII-PR-SPLII-P

R-SPLII-C

Versions
• R-SPLII-L - Loose Bolt

• R-SPLII-P - Bolt Projecting

• R-SPLII-C - Countersunk

Mechanical Anchors | SafetyPlus
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Installation guide (cont.)

Product information
R-SPLII-L

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

R-SPLII SafetyPlus - Loose Bolt

M6
R-SPL-II-06080/20L 6 10 80 20 12

R-SPL-II-06110/50L 6 10 110 50 12

M8

R-SPL-II-08080/10L 8 10 80 10 14

R-SPL-II-08090/20L 8 10 90 20 14

R-SPL-II-08120/20L 8 10 120 50 14

M10

R-SPL-II-10090/10L 10 15 90 10 17

R-SPL-II-10100/20L 10 15 100 20 17

R-SPL-II-10130/50L 10 15 130 50 17

M12

R-SPL-II-12110/10L 12 18 110 10 20

R-SPL-II-12125/25L 12 18 125 25 20

R-SPL-II-12150/50L 12 18 150 50 20

M16
R-SPL-II-16125/10L 16 24 125 10 26

R-SPL-II-16140/25L 16 24 140 25 26

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

R-SPLII-P SafetyPlus - Bolt Projecting

M6
R-SPL-II-06080/20P 6 10 80 20 12

R-SPL-II-06110/50P 6 10 110 50 12

M8 R-SPL-II-08090/20P 8 12 90 20 14

M10 R-SPL-II-10100/20P 10 15 100 20 17

M12 R-SPL-II-12125/25P 12 18 125 25 20

M16 R-SPL-II-16125/10P 16 24 125 10 26

sw

no
m

R-SPLII-P

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 
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Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 10 12 15 18 24

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 10 20 45 80 150

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 75 85 95 115 130

Installation depth hnom [mm] 60 70 80 100 115

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 100 120 140 180 200

Min. spacing smin [mm] 50 60 70 80 100

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 50 60 70 80 100

Installation data

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 830

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 640

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.2 50.3 98.2 169.7 402.1

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 12 30 60 105 266

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 9.6 24 48 84 214

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-SPL-II-06080/20C 6 10 80 25 17*/12

M8 R-SPL-II-08090/26C 8 12 90 26 21*/14

M10 R-SPL-II-10100/27C 10 15 100 27 26*/17

M12 R-SPL-II-12125/33C 12 18 125 33 31*/20

no
m

HEX

no
m

HEX

R-SPLII-C

Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Substrate Non-cracked concrete Cracked concrete

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 49 59 67 88 99 49 59 67 88 99

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk [kN] 17.3 22.9 27.7 41.7 49.7 9.0 12.0 16.0 25.0 35.5

SHEAR LOAD VRk [kN] 14.0 22.9 42.0 50.0 97.0 12.3 16.3 39.5 50.0 70.9

Basic performance data
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Size Product Code

Anchor
Quantity [pcs]

Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-SPLII SafetyPlus - Loose Bolt

M6
R-SPL-II-06080/20L 6 80 50 400 9600 2.2 17.2 412.8 5010445007217

R-SPL-II-06110/50L 6 110 50 300 7200 2.9 17.4 417.6 5010445007224

M8

R-SPL-II-08080/10L 8 80 25 200 4800 1.6 13.0 312.0 5010445007231

R-SPL-II-08090/20L 8 90 25 200 4800 1.8 14.4 345.6 5010445007248

R-SPL-II-08120/20L 8 120 25 150 3600 2.4 14.4 345.6 5010445007255

M10

R-SPL-II-10090/10L 10 90 20 160 3840 2.3 18.7 449.3 5010445007262

R-SPL-II-10100/20L 10 100 20 160 3840 2.6 20.5 491.5 5010445007279

R-SPL-II-10130/50L 10 130 20 120 2880 3.4 20.2 483.8 5010445007286

M12

R-SPL-II-12110/10L 12 110 20 80 1920 4.2 17.0 407.0 5010445007293

R-SPL-II-12125/25L 12 125 20 20 3840 4.8 4.8 917.8 5010445007309

R-SPL-II-12150/50L 12 150 20 20 3840 5.6 5.6 1075.2 5010445007316

M16
R-SPL-II-16125/10L 16 125 10 60 1440 4.4 26.2 629.3 5010445007323

R-SPL-II-16140/25L 16 140 10 40 960 4.8 19.2 460.8 5010445007330

R-SPLII-P SafetyPlus - Bolt Projecting

M6
R-SPL-II-06080/20P 6 80 50 400 9600 2.1 16.9 404.7 5010445007347

R-SPL-II-06110/50P 6 110 50 300 7200 3.0 17.7 425.2 5010445007354

M8 R-SPL-II-08090/20P 8 90 25 200 4800 1.7 13.8 331.8 5010445007361

M10 R-SPL-II-10100/20P 10 100 20 160 3840 2.6 20.6 495.4 5010445007378

M12 R-SPL-II-12125/25P 12 125 20 20 3840 4.6 4.6 874.4 5010445007385

M16 R-SPL-II-16125/10P 16 125 10 60 1440 4.3 25.9 622.7 5010445007392

M6 R-SPL-II-06080/20C 6 80 50 400 9600 2.1 16.6 398.4 5010445007408

M8 R-SPL-II-08090/26C 8 90 25 200 4800 1.8 14.0 336.0 5010445007415

M10 R-SPL-II-10100/27C 10 100 20 160 3840 2.3 18.6 445.4 5010445007422

M12 R-SPL-II-12125/33C 12 125 20 80 1920 4.5 18.1 433.9 5010445007439

Product commercial data

Seismic performance data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Seismic Performance Category C1 C2

Standard embedment depth hef [mm] 49 59 67 88 99 49 59 67 88 99

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION STEEL FAILURE NRk.s.seis [kN] 16.0 29.0 46.0 67.0 126.0 - 29.0 46.0 67.0 126.0

PULL-OUT FAILURE NRk.p.seis [kN] 6.8 12.0 16.0 25.0 35.5* - 3.9 7.8 15.3 28.8

SHEAR STEEL FAILURE VRk.s.seis [kN] 9.8 13.0 20.0 20.0 48.5 - 10.2 17.0 17.0 43.9

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION STEEL FAILURE NRd.s.seis [kN] 10.7 19.3 30.7 44.7 84.0 - 19.3 30.7 44.7 84.0

PULL-OUT FAILURE NRd.p.seis [kN] 4.5 8.0 10.7 16.7 23.7 - 2.6 5.2 10.2 19.2

SHEAR STEEL FAILURE VRd.s.seis [kN] 7.84 6.4 16.0 16.0 38.8 - 8.16 13.6 13.6 35.1

*Pull-Out Failure not decisive

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd [kN] 11.5 15.3 18.5 27.8 33.2 6.00 8.0 10.7 16.7 23.6

SHEAR LOAD VRd [kN] 11.2 15.3 33.6 40.0 66.3 8.23 10.88 26.3 39.6 47.3

RECOMMENDED LOAD*

TENSION LOAD NRec [kN] 8.25 10.9 13.2 19.9 23.7 4.29 5.71 7.62 11.9 16.9

SHEAR LOAD VRec [kN] 8.00 10.9 24.0 28.6 47.4 5.88 7.77 18.8 28.3 33.8

Basic performance data (cont.)
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1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Tighten to the recommended torque 

Installation guide

Approvals and Reports

          

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Design of SafetyPlus allows easy  

• Integral controlled collapse and anti-rotation 

• Unique zig-zag feature provides balanced 
 

• Case-hardened nut with optimum taper  

Applications
• Structural steel

• Masonry support

• Cladding restraints

• Road Signs

• Heavy machinery

• Racking systems

• Industrial doors

• Safety barriers 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Non-cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

R-SPL

R-SPL-BP

R-SPL-C

R-SPL-C

R-SPL

R-SPL, R-SPL-BP, R-SPL-C SafetyPlus

High performance mechanical anchor

Versions
• R-SPL - Loose Bolt

• R-SPL-BP - Bolt Projecting

• R-SPL-C - Countersunk
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8
R-SPL-08090/15 8 12 90 15 14

R-SPL-08110/40 8 12 110 40 14

M10

R-SPL-10105/20 10 15 105 20 17

R-SPL-10120/40 10 15 120 40 17

R-SPL-10140/60 10 15 140 60 17

M12
R-SPL-12120/25 12 18 120 25 20

R-SPL-12150/50 12 18 150 50 20

M16
R-SPL-16145/25 16 24 145 25 26

R-SPL-16170/50 16 24 170 50 26

M20 R-SPL-20175/30 20 28 175 30 30

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter External diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8 R-SPL-BP-08095/15 8 12 95 15 14

M10 R-SPL-BP-10110/20 10 15 110 20 17

M12
R-SPL-BP-12135/25 12 18 120 25 20

R-SPL-BP-12160/50 12 18 160 50 20

M16
R-SPL-BP-16160/25 16 24 160 25 26

R-SPL-BP-16185/50 16 24 185 50 26

M20 R-SPL-BP-20190/30 20 28 190 30 30

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Bolt diameter
External  
diameter

Head diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d d1 d2 L tfix df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M8 R-SPL-C-08090/20 8 12 22 90 20 14

M10 R-SPL-C-10105/25 10 15 28 105 25 17

M12 R-SPL-C-12125/30 12 18 33 120 30 20

M16 R-SPL-C-16145/30 16 24 40 145 30 26

R-SPL

R-SPL-BP

R-SPL-C
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Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Thread diameter d [mm] 8 10 12 16 20

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 12 15 18 24 28

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 80 90 100 125 155

Installation depth hnom [mm] 70 80 90 110 130

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 100 105 120 150 188

Min. spacing smin [mm] 60 70 80 100 125

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 90 105 120 150 186

Installation data

Mechanical properties
Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 800 800 800 800 830

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 640 640 640 640 660

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 50.3 98.2 169.6 402.1 785.4

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 45.0 88.0 152.0 366.0 729.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 36.0 70.0 122.0 293.0 583.0

Size M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Embedment depth hef [mm] 60 70 80 100 125

MEAN ULTIMATE LOAD

TENSION LOAD N [kN] 15.7 19.7 28.2 60.1 66.8

SHEAR LOAD V [kN] 25.1 35.0 57.6 98.1 88.4

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk [kN] 9.00 12.0 16.0 35.0 40.0

SHEAR LOAD VRk [kN] 18.0 24.0 32.0 70.0 73.7

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd [kN] 4.29 5.71 7.62 16.7 19.0

SHEAR LOAD VRd [kN] 8.57 11.4 15.2 33.3 38.1

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec [kN] 3.06 4.08 5.44 11.9 13.6

SHEAR LOAD Vrec [kN] 6.12 8.16 10.9 23.8 27.2

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing
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Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Diameter 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-SPL SafetyPlus - Loose Bolt

M8
R-SPL-08090/15 8 90 50 50 9000 3.8 3.8 705.0 5010445500107

R-SPL-08110/40 8 110 50 50 5400 4.7 4.7 532.2 5010445500152

M10

R-SPL-10105/20 10 105 50 50 5400 6.6 6.6 737.4 5010445500206

R-SPL-10120/40 10 120 50 50 5400 7.2 7.2 802.2 5010445500251

R-SPL-10140/60 10 140 50 50 3000 9.0 9.0 570.0 5010445500305

M12
R-SPL-12120/25 12 120 25 25 2250 5.8 5.8 547.5 5010445500350

R-SPL-12150/50 12 150 25 25 2250 5.8 5.8 549.8 5010445500404

M16
R-SPL-16145/25 16 145 10 10 900 4.7 4.7 453.0 5010445500503

R-SPL-16170/50 16 170 10 10 900 5.6 5.6 530.4 5010445500558

M20 R-SPL-20175/30 20 175 10 10 690 8.5 8.5 618.6 5010445500657

R-SPL-BP SafetyPlus - Bolt Projecting

M8 R-SPL-BP-08095/15 8 95 50 50 9000 3.5 3.5 660.0 5010445501104

M10 R-SPL-BP-10110/20 10 110 50 50 5400 6.3 6.3 710.4 5010445501203

M12
R-SPL-BP-12135/25 12 120 25 25 2700 6.0 6.0 678.0 5010445501357

R-SPL-BP-12160/50 12 160 25 25 2250 6.5 6.5 615.0 5010445501401

M16
R-SPL-BP-16160/25 16 160 10 10 900 4.6 4.6 445.8 5010445501500

R-SPL-BP-16185/50 16 185 10 10 690 5.4 5.4 401.2 5010445501555

M20 R-SPL-BP-20190/30 20 190 10 10 690 8.0 8.0 582.0 5010445501654

M8 R-SPL-C-08090/20 8 90 50 50 9000 3.7 3.7 687.0 5010445502101

M10 R-SPL-C-10105/25 10 105 50 50 5400 6.6 6.6 737.4 5010445502200

M12 R-SPL-C-12125/30 12 120 25 25 2250 5.7 5.7 543.0 5010445502354

M16 R-SPL-C-16145/30 16 145 10 10 900 4.6 4.6 444.0 5010445502507
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Internally 
threaded to take 
stud or bolt

Slotted sleeve 
and internal wedge  
component facilitate 
easy setting

Wedge Anchors
R-DCA 
 Wedge Anchors  
R-DCL 
 Lipped Wedge Anchors  
R-DCA-A4 
 Stainless Steel Wedge Anchors

Easy to install  
by hammer  
action
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Mechanical Anchors | R-DCA, R-DCL

Internally-threaded wedge anchor for simple hammer-set installation

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Use the setting tool to drive the internal wedge into the anchor

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• High performance in cracked and non-cracked 

concrete confirmed by ETA Option 1

• Product recommended for applications requir-
ing fire resistance

• Internally-threaded to be used with threaded 
stud or bolt

• Easy to install by hammer action

• Slotted sleeve and internal wedge component 

Applications
• Pipelines systems

• Ventilation systems

• Sprinkler systems

• Cable conduits and wires

• Gratings 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete 

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

• Concrete 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

R-DCA R-DCL

Versions
• R-DCA - Wedge Anchor

• R-DCL - Lipped Wedge  
  Anchor

R-DCA, R-DCL Wedge Anchors

Approvals 
and Reports
• ETA-13/0584; 

          

R-DCA
R-DCL

Installation movie
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Thread size External diameter Length Thread length Hole diameter

d d1 L L1 df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-DCA-06-25/ R-DCL-06 6 8 25 11 7

M8 R-DCA-08-30/ R-DCL-08 8 10 30 13 9

M10 R-DCA-10-40/ R-DCL-10 10 12 40 15 12

M12 R-DCA-12-50/ R-DCL-12 12 15 50 20 14

M16 R-DCA-16-65/ R-DCL-16 16 20 65 25 18

M20 R-DCA-20-80 20 25 80 30 22

Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 15 20 25

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 4.5 11 22 38 98 130

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 30 32 42 53 70 85

Installation depth hnom [mm] 25 30 40 50 65 80

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 80 100 130 160

Min. spacing smin [mm] 200 260 320

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 150 195 240

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 450 450 450 450 450 450

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 360 360 360 360 360 360

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0 245.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.2 50.3 98.2 169.7 402.1 785.4

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 13.0 31.0 61.0 106.0 251.0 490.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 11.0 25.0 49.0 85.0 201.0 392.0

R-DCA/R-DCL
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Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Embedment depth hef [mm] 25 30 40 50 65 80

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk [kN] 1.50 3.00 4.57 6.40 13.3 17.4

SHEAR LOAD VRk [kN] 1.50 3.00 4.57 6.40 13.3 17.4

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd [kN] 0.72 1.43 2.18 3.06 6.30 8.30

SHEAR LOAD VRd [kN] 0.72 1.43 2.18 3.06 6.30 8.30

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec [kN] 0.50 1.02 1.55 2.19 4.50 5.90

SHEAR LOAD Vrec [kN] 0.50 1.02 1.55 2.19 4.50 5.90

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Thread size 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

R-DCA Wedge Anchor

M6 R-DCA-06-25 6 25 100 1000 36000 0.70 7.0 282.0 5010445771088

M8 R-DCA-08-30 8 30 100 1000 60000 1.20 12.0 750.0 5010445771200

M10 R-DCA-10-40 10 40 50 50 25000 1.20 1.20 630.0 5906675151687

M12 R-DCA-12-50 12 50 50 50 18000 2.4 2.4 876.0 5906675152004

M16 R-DCA-16-65 16 65 25 100 6000 2.7 10.9 684.0 5010445771507

M20 R-DCA-20-80 20 80 15 90 3240 3.0 17.9 674.8 5010445771620

R-DCL Lipped Wedge Anchor

M6 R-DCL-06 6 25 100 100 56000 1.60 1.60 926.0 5010445779084

M8 R-DCL-08 8 30 100 100 57600 1.60 1.60 951.6 5010445779206

M10 R-DCL-10 10 40 50 50 36000 1.60 1.60 1182.0 5010445779329

M12 R-DCL-12 12 50 50 50 6000 1.60 1.60 222.0 5010445779411

M16 R-DCL-16 16 65 25 25 6000 1.60 1.60 414.0 5010445779503



217

R-DCA-A4 Stainless Steel Wedge Anchor

Internally threaded stainless steel wedge anchor  
for simple hammer-set installation

Product overview

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

4. Use the setting tool to drive the internal wedge into the anchor

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Stainless steel material for high resistance  

to corrosion

• Easy to install by hammer action

• Slotted sleeve and internal wedge component 

Applications
• Pipelines systems

• Ventilation systems

• Sprinkler systems

• Cable conduits and wires

• Gratings 

Base materials
Approved for use in:
• Cracked concrete  

C20/25-C50/60

• Non-cracked concrete  
C20/25-C50/60

• Concrete 

Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone 

Approvals and Reports

          

Mechanical Anchors | R-DCA-A4
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Product information

Size Product Code

Anchor Fixture

Thread size External diameter Length Thread length Hole diameter

d d1 L L1 df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

M6 R-DCA-06-25-A4 6 8 25 11 7

M8 R-DCA-08-30-A4 8 10 30 13 9

M10 R-DCA-10-40-A4 10 12 40 15 12

M12 R-DCA-12-50-A4 12 15 50 20 14

M16 R-DCA-16-65-A4 16 20 65 25 18

Installation data

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16

Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 15 20

Installation torque Tinst [Nm] 4.5 11 22 38 98

Min. hole depth in substrate h0 [mm] 30 32 42 53 70

Installation depth hnom [mm] 25 30 40 50 65

Min. substrate thickness hmin [mm] 80 100 130

Min. spacing smin [mm] 200 260

Min. edge distance cmin [mm] 150 195

Mechanical properties
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Nominal ultimate tensile strength - tension fuk [N/mm2] 700 700 700 700 700

Nominal yield strength - tension fyk [N/mm2] 525 525 525 525 525

Cross sectional area - tension As [mm2] 20.1 36.6 58.0 84.3 157.0

Elastic section modulus Wel [mm3] 21.2 50.3 98.2 169.7 402.1

Characteristic bending resistance M0 [Nm] 11.0 26.0 52.0 92.0 233.0

Design bending resistance M [Nm] 8.80 20.8 41.6 73.6 186.4



219

Basic performance data
Performance data for single anchor without influence of edge distance and spacing

Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16

Embedment depth hef [mm] 25 30 40 50 65

CHARACTERISTIC LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRk [kN] 1.00 2.01 3.20 4.59 8.27

SHEAR LOAD VRk [kN] 1.00 2.01 3.20 4.59 8.27

DESIGN LOAD

TENSION LOAD NRd [kN] 0.48 0.96 1.50 2.19 3.90

SHEAR LOAD VRd [kN] 0.48 0.96 1.50 2.19 3.90

RECOMMENDED LOAD

TENSION LOAD Nrec [kN] 0.30 0.68 1.09 1.56 2.80

SHEAR LOAD Vrec [kN] 0.30 0.68 1.09 1.56 2.80

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

Bar Code
Thread size 

[mm]
Length 

[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet

M6 R-DCA-06-25-A4 6 25 100 1000 100000 0.70 7.0 730.0 5010445776083

M8 R-DCA-08-30-A4 8 30 100 1000 64000 1.30 13.0 862.0 5010445776205

M10 R-DCA-10-40-A4 10 40 50 500 32000 1.15 11.5 766.0 5010445776328

M12 R-DCA-12-50-A4 12 50 50 400 16000 2.3 18.4 766.0 5010445776410

M16 R-DCA-16-65-A4 16 65 25 100 6000 2.7 10.9 684.0 5010445776502

R-DCA-ST-PLUS R-DCA-ST

R-DCA-ST-Plus/R-DCA-ST  
Wedge Anchor Setting Tools

Manual setting tool

Product commercial data

Size Product Code

Diameter Quantity Weight

d4 d5 l2 [pcs] [kg]

[mm] [mm] [mm] Box Box

M6 R-DCA-ST-06-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-06 5.0 7.5 14.8 1 0.08

M8 R-DCA-ST-08-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-08 6.6 9.5 18.0 1 0.09

M10 R-DCA-ST-10-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-10 8.3 11.5 23.0 1 0.13

M12 R-DCA-ST-12-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-12 10.2 14.5 28.0 1 0.36

M16 R-DCA-ST-16-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-16 13.5 19.5 33.0 1 0.39

M20 R-DCA-ST-20-PLUS/R-DCA-ST-20 16.8 24.5 47.0 1 0.39



Mechanical Anchors

with integral 
washer

Screw Anchors
R-LX 
 Concrete Screw Anchor

Special grip 
feature under 
washer

threadform

Secondary  
guidance thread

Robust primary 
thread for deep 
undercut

Optimised  
tip design

Range of 
embedment 
depths
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Mechanical Anchors | R-LX

1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

2. Clear the hole of drilling dust and debris (using blowpump or equivalent method)

installation torque may be used as a guideline (for use in concrete) 

Installation guide

Features and benefits
• Time-efficient installation through streamlined 

procedure - simply drill and drive

• Completely removable

• Special zinc flake corrosion-resistant coating

• Unique design with patented threadform  
ensures high performance for relatively  
small hole diameter

• Integral washer ensures a neat overall  
appearance

 
risk of damage to base material and makes 
R-HLX ideal for installation near edges and 
adjacent anchors

• Performance data at two embedment  
depths (reduced embedment to avoid  
contact with reinforcement) 

Applications

• Temporary anchorages

• Formwork supports

• Balustrading & handrails

• Fencing & gates

• Racking systems

• Public seating

• Scaffolding 

Base materials
Suitable for use in:
• Concrete 

• Solid brick

• Solid concrete block

• Aerated concrete block

• High density natural stone

R-LX Concrete Screw Anchor

Self-tapping concrete screwbolt

Product overview

Approvals and Reports
• Pending 

          Installation movie
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Mechanical Anchors | R-HLX

Product information

Product Commercial Data

Size Product Code Drill

Anchor Fixture

Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter

d L tfix, r tfix, s 
df

[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

Ø5
R-LX-5X50-HF-ZF 5 50 25 10 7

R-LX-5X75-HF-ZF 5 75 55 35 7

Ø6

R-LX-6X50-HF-ZF 6 50 25 10 9

R-LX-6X75-HF-ZF 6 75 55 25 9

R-LX-6X100-HF-ZF 6 100 60 45 9

R-LX-6X130-HF-ZF 6 130 9

R-LX-6X150-HF-ZF 6 150 9

Ø8

R-LX-8X60-HF-ZF 8 10 60 12

R-LX-8X75-HF-ZF 8 10 75 25 5 12

R-LX-8X90-HF-ZF 8 10 90 45 25 12

R-LX-8X100-HF-ZF 8 10 100 12

R-LX-8X130-HF-ZF 8 10 130 12

R-LX-8X150-HF-ZF 8 10 150 12

Ø10

R-LX-10X65-HF-ZF 10 65 10 - 14

R-LX-10X75-HF-ZF 10 75 14

R-LX-10X85-HF-ZF 10 85 30 - 14

R-LX-10X100-HF-ZF 10 100 45 15 14

R-LX-10X120-HF-ZF 10 120 14

R-LX-10X140-HF-ZF 10 140 14

R-LX-10X160-HF-ZF 10 160 14

Ø14

R-LX-14X80-HF-ZF 14 17 80 18

R-LX-14X105-HF-ZF 14 17 105 5 - 18

R-LX-14X115-HF-ZF 14 17 115 18

R-LX-14X135-HF-ZF 14 17 135 60 15 18

Size Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs]

Length [mm] Box

Ø5
R-LX-5X50-HF-ZF 50 100

R-LX-5X75-HF-ZF 75 100

Ø6

R-LX-6X50-HF-ZF 50 100

R-LX-6X75-HF-ZF 75 100

R-LX-6X100-HF-ZF 100 50

R-LX-6X130-HF-ZF 130 50

R-LX-6X150-HF-ZF 150 50

Ø8

R-LX-8X60-HF-ZF 60 50

R-LX-8X75-HF-ZF 75 50

R-LX-8X90-HF-ZF 90 50

R-LX-8X100-HF-ZF 100 50

R-LX-8X130-HF-ZF 130 50

R-LX-8X150-HF-ZF 150 50
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Product Commercial Data

Size Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs]

Length [mm] Box

Ø10

R-LX-10X65-HF-ZF 65 50

R-LX-10X75-HF-ZF 75 50

R-LX-10X85-HF-ZF 85 50

R-LX-10X100-HF-ZF 100 50

R-LX-10X120-HF-ZF 120 50

R-LX-10X140-HF-ZF 140 50

R-LX-10X160-HF-ZF 160 50

Ø14

R-LX-14X80-HF-ZF 80 50

R-LX-14X105-HF-ZF 105 50

R-LX-14X115-HF-ZF 115 50

R-LX-14X135-HF-ZF 135 50
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Wedge Anchor Setting Tools
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Mechanical Anchors | Accessories

Rawlplug Tension Tester Kit

Model 2000 tester kit for measurement of tensile loads on anchors

Product overview

Features and benefits
• Pull-out tester enables engineers to confirm the holding 

power of anchors in most construction materials

Applications
• Pull-out tester for testing  

1. Fit the appropriate button to the fastener to be tested

3. Adjust the length of the threaded legs until the head of the bolt tester adaptor can be passed through the opening in the load 
spreading bridge. Check that the head of the load spreading bridge is centered in the tester and the button adaptor is square 

4. Position the tester so that the gauge can be easily read

5. Adjust the length of the threaded legs so that all three are in contact with the base material and the load spreading bridge  
is aligned and level by referring to the bubble levels on each face

operating handle clockwise

7. Increase the load until the required test load is attained. Hold this load and observe any falling back of the gauge pointer 
which would indicate movement and possible failure of the fastener. Record the satisfactory result

8. Release the load on the fastener by turning the operating handle anti-clockwise and allowing the test jaw to return to the 
original position

9. Remove the tester and bolt tester adaptor

Instructions for use
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Drill bits | RT-SDSA

160o

Extra deep seating 
carbide plate

the durability of the 
connection to the 
core of the drill, which 
improves quality.

3

 
increase dust 
extraction and 
accelerate drilling

4

2

3

4

1

Features and benefits

Increased angle plates 
to 160O results in 
ensures faster drilling in 
concrete

1

2

Self-aligning drill bit tip
enables quick location 
and start up

concrete stone brick

Drill bits for concrete AGGRESSOR SDS plus

R-HLX    
Concrete screw
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Product Code
Description Logistic data

EAN
Ø [mm] L [mm] L1 [mm] Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

RT-SDSA-4/110 4 110 50 1 5906675114767

RT-SDSA-5/110 5 110 50 1 5906675114774

RT-SDSA-5/160 5 160 100 1 5906675027944

RT-SDSA-5/210 5 210 150 1 5906675114781

RT-SDSA-5/310 5 310 250 1 5906675063461

RT-SDSA-5/310B12 5 310 250 12 5906675063478

RT-SDSA-5/460 5 460 400 1 5906675114798

RT-SDSA-55/160 160 100 1 5906675026503

RT-SDSA-6/110 6 110 50 1 5906675027920

RT-SDSA-6/160 6 160 100 1 5906675026589

RT-SDSA-6/160B12 6 160 100 12 5906675063539

RT-SDSA-6/210 6 210 150 1 5906675027982

RT-SDSA-6/260 6 260 200 1 5906675048598

RT-SDSA-6/310B12 6 310 250 12 5906675063485

RT-SDSA-6/460 6 460 400 1 5906675114835

RT-SDSA-7/110 7 110 50 1 5906675026572

RT-SDSA-7/160 7 160 100 1 5906675026565

RT-SDSA-8/110 8 110 50 1 5906675026558

RT-SDSA-8/160 8 160 100 1 5906675027951

RT-SDSA-8/160B12 8 160 100 12 5906675063546

RT-SDSA-8/210 8 210 150 1 5906675027968

RT-SDSA-8/260 8 260 200 1 5906675027937

RT-SDSA-8/310 8 310 250 1 5906675027975

RT-SDSA-8/310B12 8 310 250 12 5906675063508

RT-SDSA-8/410 8 410 350 1 5906675114873

RT-SDSA-8/460 8 460 400 1 5906675114880

RT-SDSA-9/160 9 160 100 1 5906675114897

RT-SDSA-10/110 10 110 50 1 5906675026596

RT-SDSA-10/160 10 160 100 1 5906675026602

RT-SDSA-10/160B12 10 160 100 12 1  5906675063553

RT-SDSA-10/210 10 210 150 1 5906675026619

RT-SDSA-10/310 10 310 250 1 5906675028002

RT-SDSA-10/310B12 10 310 250 12 1  5906675063515

RT-SDSA-10/460 10 460 400 1 5906675114910

RT-SDSA-10/610 10 610 550 1 5906675114927

RT-SDSA-10/1000 10 1000 940 1 5906675114934

RT-SDSA-12/160 12 160 100 1 5906675026633

RT-SDSA-12/210 12 210 150 1 5906675026640

RT-SDSA-12/260 12 260 200 1 5906675028019

RT-SDSA-12/310 12 310 250 1 5906675026657

RT-SDSA-12/1000 12 1000 940 1 5906675114965

RT-SDSA-14/210 14 210 150 1 5906675026664

RT-SDSA-14/260 14 260 200 1 5906675026671

RT-SDSA-14/310 14 310 250 1 5906675026688

RT-SDSA-14/460 14 460 400 1 5906675026695

RT-SDSA-14/610 14 610 550 1 5906675115009

RT-SDSA-14/1000 14 1000 940 1 5906675115047

RT-SDSA-16/260 16 260 200 1 5906675026701

RT-SDSA-16/310 16 310 250 1 5906675026718

RT-SDSA-16/460 16 460 400 1 5906675026725

RT-SDSA-16/610 16 610 550 1 5906675115085

RT-SDSA-16/1000 16 1000 940 1 5906675115092

RT-SDSA-18/310 18 310 250 1 5906675026732

RT-SDSA-18/460 18 460 400 1 5906675026749

RT-SDSA-18/610 18 610 550 1 5906675115139

RT-SDSA-18/1000 18 1000 940 1 5906675115146

RT-SDSA-20/310 20 310 250 1 5906675026756

RT-SDSA-20/460 20 460 400 1 5906675026763

RT-SDSA-22/460 22 460 400 1 5906675026770

RT-SDSA-24/460 24 460 400 1 5906675026787

RT-SDSA-25/460 25 460 400 1 5906675115245

RT-SDSA-26/460 26 460 400 1 5906675026794

Technical Data
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Features and benefits

Sintered carbide tip  
The monolithic carbide plate 
greatly increases the life of the drill

Suitable Approach angle 
plate 1350 allows for drilling in 
reinforced concrete

Drill bit core subjected 
to special thermal treatment 
remove what increases the 
working life

3 surfaces and a special shape 
make dust extraction easy

12
0o

120o
120

o

3 symmetrical cutting edges
allows drilling perfectly straight  
and cylindical holes remove 
of close to the edges without 
breaking of the substrate

Self-aligning drill bit tip
enables quick location and start 
up

reinforced 
concrete

brickconcrete stone

Drill bits for reinforced concrete REBARDRILL SDS plus

Extra deep seating carbide 
plate 
the durability of the connection 
to the core of the drill, which 
improves quality.

L1

L

R-XTP II A4  
Throughtbolt anchor

R-KER  
Bonded anchor

R-HTP II ZF  
Throughtbolt anchor

Bonded anchors with diameters up to Ø 16 thanks to the capability of drilling near edges.
Throughtbolt anchors with diameters up to Ø 16 thanks to perfectly centered holes.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Drill bits | RT-SDSR
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Product Code
Description Logistic data

EAN
Ø [mm] L [mm] L1 [mm] Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

RT-SDSR-5/110 5 110 50 1 5906675115269

RT-SDSR-5/160 5 160 100 1 5906675046006

RT-SDSR-5/210 5 210 150 1 5906675115276

RT-SDSR-6/110 6 110 50 1 5906675047713

RT-SDSR-6/160 6 160 100 1 5906675046013

RT-SDSR-6/160B12 6 160 100 12 5906675063560

RT-SDSR-6/210 6 210 150 1 5906675046020

RT-SDSR-6/260 6 260 200 1 5906675046037

RT-SDSR-6/310B12 6 310 250 12 5906675063591

RT-SDSR-7/160 7 160 100 1 5906675047737

RT-SDSR-8/110 8 110 50 1 5906675047720

RT-SDSR-8/160 8 160 100 1 5906675046044

RT-SDSR-8/160B12 8 160 100 12 5906675063577

RT-SDSR-8/210 8 210 150 1 5906675046051

RT-SDSR-8/260 8 260 200 1 5906675046068

RT-SDSR-8/310 8 310 250 1 5906675046075

RT-SDSR-8/310B12 8 310 250 12 5906675063607

RT-SDSR-8/460 8 460 400 1 5906675046082

RT-SDSR-10/160 10 160 100 1 5906675046099

RT-SDSR-10/160B12 10 160 100 12 1 5906675063584

RT-SDSR-10/210 10 210 150 1 5906675046105

RT-SDSR-10/260 10 260 200 1 5906675046112

RT-SDSR-10/310 10 310 250 1 5906675046136

RT-SDSR-10/310B12 10 310 250 12 1 5906675063614

RT-SDSR-10/460 10 460 400 1 5906675046143

RT-SDSR-12/160 12 160 100 1 5906675046150

RT-SDSR-12/210 12 210 150 1 5906675046167

RT-SDSR-12/260 12 260 200 1 5906675046174

RT-SDSR-12/310 12 310 250 1 5906675046181

RT-SDSR-12/460 12 460 400 1 5906675046198

RT-SDSR-14/210 14 210 150 1 5906675046204

RT-SDSR-14/260 14 260 200 1 5906675046211

RT-SDSR-14/310 14 310 250 1 5906675046228

RT-SDSR-14/460 14 460 400 1 5906675046235

RT-SDSR-16/210 16 210 150 1 5906675046242

RT-SDSR-16/260 16 260 200 1 5906675046259

RT-SDSR-16/310 16 310 250 1 5906675046266

RT-SDSR-16/460 16 460 400 1 5906675046273

RT-SDSR-18/310 18 310 250 1 5906675046280

RT-SDSR-20/310 20 310 250 1 5906675046297

Technical Data



www.rawlplug.co.uk

Tip angle 1200

allows for fast drilling 
of holes in ceramic 
material without 
damage

Long drill bit shank
allows to drill deep 
holes also by insulation

accelerates dust 
extraction between the 
slots of ceramic brick

Specially sharpened 
carbide plate
allows for drilling 
cylindrical and straight 
holes by cutting without 
impact

120o 1

2

3

4

structural 
clay tile

Drill bits for structural clay tiles BRICKDRILL SDS plus

Features and benefits

R-KEM II    
Bonded anchores

1

2

3

4

Drill bits | RT-SDSB
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Product Code
Description Logistic data

EAN
Ø [mm] L [mm] L1 [mm] Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

RT-SDSB-6/260 8 260 200 1 5906675046303

RT-SDSB-8/260 8 260 200 1 5906675046310

RT-SDSB-8/310 8 310 250 1 5906675047553

RT-SDSB-8/460 8 460 400 1 5906675048918

RT-SDSB-10/260 10 260 200 1 5906675046334

RT-SDSB-10/310 10 310 250 1 5906675047560

RT-SDSB-10/460 10 460 400 1 5906675048604

RT-SDSB-12/260 12 260 200 1 5906675046341

RT-SDSB-15/260 15 260 200 1 5906675046358

RT-SDSB-16/260 16 260 200 1 5906675046365

Technical Data
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Drill bits | RT-MAXA

3 deep seeting cabide plates 
greatly increase the life of the 
drill

Optimized geometry 
of drill bit body
allows to make axial and 

Drill bit core subjected 
to special thermal treatment
which increases resistance to 
twisting and the possibility of 
breaking

6 cutting edges

and accelerates the execution 
of holes

3 self-aligning points
allow drilling in reinforced 
concrete even when it hits the 
side of the rebar

Features and benefits

Drill bits for rebar concrete AGGRESSOR SDS max

reinforced 
concrete

concrete granite stone brick

Vinylester capsule and throughtbolt anchors with a diameter above Ø 16 anchored in concrete 
(thanks to ideally centered holes).

R-HTP II ZF    
Throughtbolt anchor

R-CAS    
Vinylester capsule

2

3

1

4

5

1

2

3

4

5
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Product Code
Description Logistic data

EAN
Ø [mm] L [mm] L1 [mm] Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]

RT-MAXA-12/340 12 340 200 1 5906675115283

RT-MAXA-12/540 12 540 400 1 5906675115573

RT-MAXA-12/690 12 690 550 1 5906675116211

RT-MAXA-14/340 14 340 200 1 5906675116228

RT-MAXA-14/540 14 540 400 1 5906675116235

RT-MAXA-16/340 16 340 200 1 5906675025933

RT-MAXA-16/540 16 540 400 1 5906675026367

RT-MAXA-18/340 16 340 200 1 5906675026374

RT-MAXA-18/540 18 540 400 1 5906675026381

RT-MAXA-20/340 20 340 200 1 5906675026398

RT-MAXA-20/540 20 540 400 1 5906675026404

RT-MAXA-20/920 20 920 780 1 5906675116242

RT-MAXA-22/340 22 340 200 1 5906675026411

RT-MAXA-22/540 22 540 400 1 5906675026428

RT-MAXA-22/920 22 920 780 1 5906675116341

RT-MAXA-24/340 24 340 200 1 5906675026435

RT-MAXA-24/540 24 540 400 1 5906675026442

RT-MAXA-25/340 25 340 200 1 5906675116358

RT-MAXA-25/540 25 340 400 1 5906675026459

RT-MAXA-25/920 25 920 780 1 5906675116365

RT-MAXA-26/340 26 340 200 1 5906675116372

RT-MAXA-26/540 26 540 400 1 5906675116389

RT-MAXA-28/340 28 340 200 1 5906675116396

RT-MAXA-28/540 28 540 400 1 5906675026466

RT-MAXA-28/690 28 690 550 1 5906675116402

RT-MAXA-30/340 30 340 200 1 5906675116419

RT-MAXA-30/540 30 540 400 1 5906675026473

RT-MAXA-32/340 32 340 200 1 5906675116440

RT-MAXA-32/540 32 540 400 1 5906675026480

RT-MAXA-32/920 32 920 780 1 5906675116457

RT-MAXA-35/340 35 340 200 1 5906675116501

RT-MAXA-35/540 35 540 400 1 5906675071190

RT-MAXA-35/690 35 690 550 1 5906675116518

RT-MAXA-36/540 36 540 400 1 5906675116525

RT-MAXA-38/340 38 340 200 1 5906675116532

RT-MAXA-38/540 38 540 400 1 5906675116549

RT-MAXA-38/690 38 690 550 1 5906675116563

RT-MAXA-40/540 40 540 400 1 5906675071206

RT-MAXA-40/920 40 920 780 1 5906675116624

RT-MAXA-42/540 42 540 400 1 5906675071213

RT-MAXA-45/540 45 540 400 1 5906675116648

Technical Data



www.rawlplug.co.uk

Trust & Innovation



237

Packaging  
System



Bonded Anchors and Mechanical Anchors

www.rawlplug.co.uk

Packaging & labelling

net weight

Our new packaging systems have been developed 

focus on eco-friendly design.  Boxes are made from high-

cellulose content corrugated cardboard, with a water-based 

varnish used on selected sections.  The design incorporates 

the Rawlplug identity and brand colours within a clean and 

modern design.

Our new packaging system for resin cartridges can also 

double up as a product display box, as in the case of our new 

R-KEM II resin seen here.

Packaging

Clear communication
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Packaging & labellingelling

Innovations

New colour coded labelling system

Our labels include all technical data necessary for installation.

label colours (e.g. green for stainless steel).

Each resin type used in our bonded anchor range also has its own 

colour coded label for resin types (e.g. grey for vinylester resin).

Selective varnish
enhanced graphics, 
reduced absorption  

of dust and moisture, 
protection of printing.

One colour print 
directly on cardboard

Recycling
Information about waste 

disposal and recycling

Installation guides
Instructional movie with installation steps,  
accessed simply by scanning  
the QR code

Kraft board type
a high content of cellulose 

and durability of cardboard, greater 
resistance to crushing and deformation)

QR Code
easy scanning thanks to 30% improvement in error correction

Interactive box with QR codes
A QR code (quick response code) is a type of 2D, matrix bar 

code that is often used to provide access to information 

through mobile devices.

DELTA 
PROTECT

STAINLESS 
STEEL

ZINC  
PLATED

HCR

HDG
POLYESTER 

STYRENE 
FREE

VINYLESTER 
STYRENE 

FREE
POLYESTERPURE

EPOXY

www.rawlplug.co.uk



Bonded Anchors and Mechanical Anchors
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Mechanical Anchors packaging:

Environmentally friendly philosophy

A functional and consistent system

Bonded Anchors packaging:

12 x on the pallet 
(4 packs of 3 
layers) 4 x 10 cartridges

380 x 400ml

18 x vertical 
or 18 x horizontal

48 x vertical or 48  
x horizontal
(option for R-HAC)

6 capsules M20 - M2410 capsules M8 - M164 capsules M30 or 4 CFS

5 x 10 cartridges 
150 x 345ml

8 x horizontal 
lub lub

we created a packaging system inspired by the latest pro-

environmental trends.  Paying close attention to the details, 

a system was developed to minimise waste whilst also 

allowing re-use of raw materials.  The eco-friendly qualities 

of our packaging are highlighted by the special logo used on 

packaging to express our philosophy.

Packaging & labelling
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